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2026 OH WOR Kelly German Memorial - 1/10/2026 to 1/11/2026

Results
 
#1  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breast

Meet Qualifying:  43.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

DRY-OH 11Pyles, Olivia R1 32.81

NAAC-OH 12Kneuertz, Elise S2 33.29

DRY-OH 12Penley, Clare M3 33.88

UASC-OH 12Besco, Nora H4 34.66

DRY-OH 11Vroegop, Annaleigh S5 34.84

HYA-OH 12Steel, Palmer E6 34.90

HYA-OH 12Owens, Eila7 35.86

HYA-OH 12Knight, Kai A8 35.96

B - Final

WOR-OH 12Suresh, Dhiya9 35.26

DCST-OH 12White, Camden M10 35.76

COA-OH 12Vollmer, Ella E11 35.85

NAAC-OH 11Spoljaric, Lucianella F12 35.96

UASC-OH 12Fleming, Julia A13 36.01

LTPY-OH 11Buschur, Alivia L14 36.03

COA-OH 12Alisiswanto, Zoe E15 36.31

UASC-OH 12Varner, Emma K16 36.63

 
#1  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breast

Meet Qualifying:  43.99

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

DRY-OH 11Pyles, Olivia R1 33.99

NAAC-OH 12Kneuertz, Elise S2 34.12

UASC-OH 12Besco, Nora H3 34.32

UAC-OH 12Owens, Amilah C4 34.52

HYA-OH 12Steel, Palmer E5 34.74

DRY-OH 11Vroegop, Annaleigh S6 34.89

DRY-OH 12Penley, Clare M7 34.93

HYA-OH 12Owens, Eila8 35.45

HYA-OH 12Knight, Kai A9 35.48

WOR-OH 12Suresh, Dhiya10 35.91

DCST-OH 12White, Camden M11 36.09

UASC-OH 12Varner, Emma K12 36.11

NAAC-OH 11Spoljaric, Lucianella F13 36.19

COA-OH 12Alisiswanto, Zoe E14 36.30

UASC-OH 12Fleming, Julia A15 36.50

COA-OH 12Vollmer, Ella E16 36.74

LTPY-OH 11Buschur, Alivia L17 36.78

DCST-OH 11Caponi, Mallory A18 37.05

FRCE-OH 12Zhou, Cici19 37.10

WAC-OH 12Peck, Ava20 37.31

WOR-OH 12Haire, Ellie K21 37.68

UASC-OH 12Diekmann, Clara C22 37.79

HYA-OH 12DiMascio, Nora J23 37.83

LTPY-OH 12Gilmore, Callie L24 37.95

UAC-OH 11Owens, Cecily N25 38.03

DCST-OH 12Ogiso, Nanami S26 38.05

COA-OH 11Oldham, Skye M27 38.07

COA-OH 12Chapman, Emme R28 38.19

UASC-OH 12Kells, Jennifer P29 38.23

NAAC-OH 12King, Natalie K30 38.24

FRCE-OH 12Justice, Riley K31 38.25

UASC-OH 11Limkemann, Sidney A32 38.63

COA-OH 11McDonald, Penny J33 38.80

HYA-OH 12Drummond, Josie E34 38.88

UAC-OH 12Barnes, Brittany Y35 38.89

COA-OH 12Garrett, Edith36 38.92

UASC-OH 12Tornow, Baylor G37 38.95

UAC-OH 12Regmi, Amisha38 39.01

HYA-OH 12Miller, Sloane L39 39.07

UASC-OH 11Kim, Chloe C40 39.39

HYA-OH 11Hill, Micah L41 39.60

UASC-OH 12Smith, Sydney L42 39.65

UASC-OH 11Thitoff, Charlotte C43 39.67

DCST-OH 11Stibel, Adalyn A44 39.72

UASC-OH 11Gropp, Brynlee R45 39.77

LSSC-OH 11Stewart, Emmy S46 40.00

DCST-OH 12Umapathi, Sanika47 40.14

COA-OH 11Navarro Buyanova, Izzy48 40.15

WOR-OH 12Scott, Chandler L49 40.32

UASC-OH 12Maffett, Ellie G50 40.40

COA-OH 11Ponto, Abigail A51 40.41

WOR-OH 12Sokolnicki, Raegan E52 40.50

NAAC-OH 11Crompton, Amelia A53 40.51

UASC-OH 11Nelson, Sloane K*54 40.71

HYA-OH 12Williams, Josephine*54 40.71

WAC-OH 12Porostosky, Vanessa56 40.83

GCST-OH 12Garrett, Maddie G57 40.89

WOR-OH 12Grover, Susan S58 40.90

FRCE-OH 11White, Bri R59 41.23

LTPY-OH 12Hoffsis, Sophie S60 41.27

WOR-OH 12Baker, Kayla M61 41.32

LTPY-OH 11Norcia, Abigail M62 41.60

WAC-OH 12Barrett, Elizabeth*63 41.69

COA-OH 12Moore, Audrey M*63 41.69

UASC-OH 12Jeter, Aubrey I65 41.73

WOR-OH 11Parker, Mackenzie L66 41.84

COA-OH 11Tiemeier, Makenna P67 41.88

GCST-OH 11Baker, Olivia F68 41.89

UASC-OH 11Cliffel, Nayla C69 41.98

NAAC-OH 11Isreal, Bella M70 41.99

SCC-OH 12Sivak, Audrey71 42.00

UASC-OH 12Buxton, Charlotte E72 42.44

DCST-OH 12Ristev, Lilli I*73 42.56

DCST-OH 12Ciapas, Nica J*73 42.56

DRY-OH 12Miller, Brynn L75 42.76

COA-OH 12Zhu, Rosie S76 42.85

WAC-OH 12Rivet, Sadie77 42.91

COA-OH 11Storey, Emma G78 43.01

WAC-OH 12McKinney, Nora79 43.15

NAAC-OH 11Christie, Emmaline A*80 43.33

WAC-OH 11Cross, Kinsley*80 43.33

NAAC-OH 12Talbot, Austyn R82 43.37

DRY-OH 12Materkoski, Riley A83 43.46

WAC-OH 12Gadel, Claire84 43.53

GCST-OH 11Rampe, Alex L85 44.06

HYA-OH 12Sieloff, Harper L86 44.16

UASC-OH 11Yakovac, Carolyn A87 44.30

WOR-OH 12Morris, Nora L88 44.31

HYA-OH 12Weaver, Leah M89 44.39

GCST-OH 11McGowan, Hazel L90 44.42

GCST-OH 12Bagwe, Nicole E91 44.45

NAAC-OH 11Foster, Rachel A92 44.50

NAAC-OH 11Koksal, Lina93 44.55

UASC-OH 11Johnson, Sydney E94 44.73

UASC-OH 12Abernathy, Iris L95 44.74

DRY-OH 11Lizak, Kenzie A96 44.95

COA-OH 11Williams, Aspyn B97 45.37

HYA-OH 12Sommer, Reese A98 45.93

HYA-OH 11Pamer, Margaret99 46.26

UASC-OH 11Stuckey, Blake H100 46.42

UAC-OH 11Dorr, Renee K101 46.55

WOR-OH 11Coyle, Carolyn A102 46.95

DCST-OH 11Imperato, Penny M103 49.26

NAAC-OH 11Bodak, Gabby S104 49.39

NAAC-OH 11Rush, Ciara R105 50.10

DCST-OH 11Eddy, Caroline J106 52.37

COA-OH 12Abner, Astra L--- NS

COA-OH 12Gitlitz, Sophia R--- NS

CASC-OH 12Xu, Christina--- NS

DCST-OH 12Glover, Kenzie M--- NS

LSSC-OH 12Keckan, Mackenna R--- NS

 
#2  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breast

Meet Qualifying:  43.49

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

COA-OH 12Schauer, Dane C1 30.91

DCST-OH 12Munur, Nolan H2 31.32

NAAC-OH 12Nedeltchev, Max I3 34.11

DCST-OH 12Hassen, Drew P4 34.24

LSSC-OH 12Obid, Jacob R5 35.04

WAC-OH 11Cameron, Liam6 35.08

UASC-OH 12Gropp, Eli C7 35.22

COA-OH 11Lemmon, Caden M8 35.23

B - Final

PHST-OH 12Fielding, Andrew R9 35.26

UASC-OH 12Powers, Max H10 35.58

UASC-OH 11Corwin, Oliver W11 35.79

LSSC-OH 12Wanosik, Evan J12 36.17

DCST-OH 12Alexander, Blake H13 36.98

HYA-OH 12Kozar, Jake A14 37.46

HYA-OH 11Hamilton, Emmett W15 37.89

COA-OH 12Delman, Nathan A16 38.60

 
#2  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breast

Meet Qualifying:  43.49

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

COA-OH 12Schauer, Dane C1 31.35

DCST-OH 12Munur, Nolan H2 31.89

DCST-OH 12Hassen, Drew P3 34.63

LSSC-OH 12Obid, Jacob R4 34.96

NAAC-OH 12Nedeltchev, Max I5 35.30

UASC-OH 12Gropp, Eli C6 35.57

COA-OH 11Lemmon, Caden M7 35.61
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2026 OH WOR Kelly German Memorial - 1/10/2026 to 1/11/2026

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#2  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breast)

WAC-OH 11Cameron, Liam8 35.75

UASC-OH 12Powers, Max H9 36.00

PHST-OH 12Fielding, Andrew R10 36.05

HYA-OH 12Kozar, Jake A11 36.78

LSSC-OH 12Wanosik, Evan J12 36.90

DCST-OH 12Alexander, Blake H13 37.66

UASC-OH 11Corwin, Oliver W14 37.96

HYA-OH 11Hamilton, Emmett W15 38.22

COA-OH 12Delman, Nathan A16 38.77

LSSC-OH 11Bray, Zico E17 39.16

LSSC-OH 12Kormos, Jacob G18 39.48

COA-OH 11Hovick, Jensen W19 39.62

DCST-OH 12Alexander, Sebastian V20 39.71

HYA-OH 12Tinus, Max A21 39.77

WAC-OH 12Duggan, Ethan*22 39.82

WOR-OH 12Rakoto, Liam*22 39.82

COA-OH 11Kakoules, Max B24 40.14

PHST-OH 11Potter-Akins, Oliver25 40.32

WOR-OH 12Mukhanov, Matthew R26 40.56

WAC-OH 12Poot, Jake27 40.72

DCST-OH 12Renz, Henry A28 41.02

GCST-OH 11Leber, Jacob L29 41.73

HURY-OH 12Franco, Antonio J30 42.22

UAC-OH 12Howze, Christian L31 42.42

HYA-OH 11Shannon, Karter W32 42.52

WAC-OH 11Hatfield, Owen33 43.16

LTPY-OH 11Wermert, Miles P34 43.17

HYA-OH 11Kauscher, Jack R35 43.35

GCST-OH 11Doenges, Ben L36 43.36

HYA-OH 11Little, George W37 43.61

HYA-OH 12Hunt, Jackson R38 43.77

NAAC-OH 11Martie, Mack C39 43.80

GCST-OH 12Mitman, Connor B40 43.86

GCST-OH 11Ha, Brennan W41 44.28

DCST-OH 11Gazinski, Hutson G42 45.70

COA-OH 11Livingston, Chase M43 45.76

LTPY-OH 11Adams, Anderson K44 45.79

WAC-OH 12Adkins, Eli45 45.89

DCST-OH 12Nadur, Noah M46 45.93

UASC-OH 11Herzog, Christopher M47 46.01

HURY-OH 11Downey, Finny J48 46.08

COA-OH 12Harshaw, Riley J--- DQ

Downward butterfly kick

GCST-OH 12Freeman, Shep S--- DQ

Double pulls/kicks

NAAC-OH 11Salisbury, Holden P--- DQ

Double pulls/kicks

UASC-OH 11Grant, LJ J--- NS

NAAC-OH 12Alam, Ehan Z--- NS

UASC-OH 12Lancaster, Oliver H--- NS

DCST-OH 11Chen, Eddie Y--- NS

 
#3  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Breast

Meet Qualifying:  1:28.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

HYA-OH 14Sommer, Bellamy R1 1:05.84

31.23 34.61

UASC-OH 13DeHays, Evelyn J2 1:08.96

33.00 35.96

DCST-OH 13Huddle, Maddie G3 1:09.76

32.55 37.21

FRCE-OH 14Pritchard, Whitney M4 1:10.12

33.56 36.56

DRY-OH 13Vroegop, Ella A5 1:10.34

33.39 36.95

DCST-OH 13D'Antonio, Olivia L6 1:10.41

33.07 37.34

COA-OH 13Dankof, Hannah E7 1:11.93

33.61 38.32

WAC-OH 13Esposito, Gia8 1:12.72

34.66 38.06

B - Final

DCST-OH 13Drew, Angelina A9 1:11.75

33.70 38.05

WAC-OH 13Juday, Havyn10 1:12.52

34.59 37.93

UASC-OH 14Palmer, Adela G11 1:13.44

34.53 38.91

LSSC-OH 14Samide, Izzy L12 1:14.94

34.58 40.36

NAAC-OH 14Gear, Ainsley A13 1:15.33

35.03 40.30

UASC-OH 13Scantland, Madeleine A14 1:15.72

34.80 40.92

HYA-OH 14Crabtree, Addie G15 1:15.94

35.77 40.17

DRY-OH 13Phillips, Lorelai K16 1:16.21

35.74 40.47

 
#3  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Breast

Meet Qualifying:  1:28.69

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

HYA-OH 14Sommer, Bellamy R1 1:06.43

31.62 34.81

UASC-OH 13DeHays, Evelyn J2 1:08.58

32.33 36.25

FRCE-OH 14Pritchard, Whitney M3 1:10.07

33.21 36.86

DRY-OH 13Vroegop, Ella A4 1:10.70

33.37 37.33

DCST-OH 13Huddle, Maddie G5 1:11.08

32.96 38.12

DCST-OH 13D'Antonio, Olivia L6 1:11.85

33.83 38.02

WAC-OH 13Esposito, Gia7 1:11.89

33.82 38.07

COA-OH 13Dankof, Hannah E8 1:12.38

34.01 38.37

WAC-OH 13Juday, Havyn9 1:14.50

35.36 39.14

UASC-OH 14Palmer, Adela G10 1:14.58

34.87 39.71

DCST-OH 13Drew, Angelina A11 1:14.65

35.09 39.56

NAAC-OH 14Gear, Ainsley A12 1:14.81

34.54 40.27

DRY-OH 13Phillips, Lorelai K13 1:16.44

36.07 40.37

UASC-OH 13Scantland, Madeleine A14 1:16.50

34.91 41.59

LSSC-OH 14Samide, Izzy L15 1:16.51

36.06 40.45

HYA-OH 14Crabtree, Addie G16 1:16.61

35.85 40.76

WAC-OH 13Bechtold, Bryn17 1:16.68

35.10 41.58

WAC-OH 13Bosler, Nora18 1:16.75

36.71 40.04

UASC-OH 14Fleming, Abigail R19 1:17.20

36.73 40.47

WOR-OH 13Gans, Eliana M20 1:17.26

36.71 40.55

DRY-OH 13Stewart, Audra M21 1:18.03

37.36 40.67

NAAC-OH 13Cann, Auden L22 1:18.09

36.39 41.70

UASC-OH 13Ortiz-Lindsey, Maya E23 1:18.30

36.62 41.68

WOR-OH 13McCarthy, Charlotte J24 1:18.81

37.29 41.52

WOR-OH 13Tolman, Frost J25 1:19.04

36.82 42.22

UASC-OH 14Reda, Charlotte P26 1:19.25

37.07 42.18

HYA-OH 13Nieman, Victoria E27 1:19.30

38.21 41.09

UASC-OH 13Merl, Ainsley L28 1:19.42

37.46 41.96

UASC-OH 13Homsher, Hannah K29 1:19.54

37.24 42.30

WOR-OH 14Cheney, Brooklynn N30 1:19.81

37.91 41.90

WOR-OH 14Matthews, Gwyn O31 1:19.92

37.92 42.00

GCST-OH 14Vitale, Ellis J32 1:20.04

37.40 42.64

DRY-OH 13Lago-Jones, Hadley M33 1:20.07

38.17 41.90

COA-OH 13Ganim, Lydia E34 1:20.12

38.79 41.33

NAAC-OH 14Defrancisco, Noel B35 1:20.36

38.17 42.19
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2026 OH WOR Kelly German Memorial - 1/10/2026 to 1/11/2026

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#3  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Breast)

GCST-OH 13Dahlman, Lillian M36 1:20.81

38.37 42.44

UASC-OH 13Sugar, Anna K37 1:21.76

38.89 42.87

COA-OH 13Kaplansky, Lucie J38 1:21.94

38.63 43.31

DRY-OH 14Hatten, Skyler V39 1:22.12

39.02 43.10

DCST-OH 14Beckman, Chloe R40 1:22.17

38.43 43.74

WAC-OH 13Walker, Allison41 1:22.32

39.59 42.73

COA-OH 13Hutchings, Sloane G42 1:22.41

38.10 44.31

DRY-OH 13Penley, Amelia K43 1:22.76

38.42 44.34

COA-OH 13Bradshaw, Katie E44 1:22.94

37.72 45.22

LSSC-OH 14Verderber, Penelope J45 1:22.95

39.47 43.48

DCST-OH 13Kumar, Samaira46 1:23.30

39.45 43.85

DCST-OH 13Doble, Hannah S47 1:23.84

40.05 43.79

WOR-OH 13Mauch, Jacqueline M48 1:24.59

40.73 43.86

DCST-OH 13Alexander, Anneliese A49 1:24.64

39.25 45.39

LSSC-OH 13Ostang, Becca J50 1:24.78

40.32 44.46

DCST-OH 14Schneemann, Molly Z51 1:25.37

39.92 45.45

WOR-OH 13Serfass, Mahala L52 1:26.13

40.60 45.53

HYA-OH 14Shannon, Nova M53 1:26.25

41.31 44.94

UASC-OH 13Hao, Carol Y54 1:26.44

40.51 45.93

WAC-OH 13Longbottom, Cadence55 1:26.72

39.80 46.92

WOR-OH 13Stevens, Nora B56 1:26.84

40.63 46.21

UASC-OH 14Schriver, Cate J57 1:27.01

40.77 46.24

UASC-OH 13de Bear, McKayla J58 1:27.38

41.18 46.20

COA-OH 13Cooley, Arielle G59 1:27.75

41.60 46.15

PHST-OH 13Smith, Isabella E60 1:27.77

42.35 45.42

GCST-OH 13Nightingale, Molly J61 1:27.79

41.07 46.72

DCST-OH 13Maurer, Aurelia J62 1:28.10

40.86 47.24

COA-OH 13Dorn, Kate F63 1:28.28

42.04 46.24

LTPY-OH 14Gilmore, Kate A64 1:28.41

43.45 44.96

DRY-OH 13Sutton, Madelyn R65 1:28.60

41.94 46.66

WOR-OH 13Hire, McKee E66 1:29.04

42.03 47.01

WOR-OH 13Zarick, Samantha E67 1:29.20

40.41 48.79

WAC-OH 13Blackford, Taylor68 1:29.37

42.42 46.95

UASC-OH 13Wernecke, Evelyn P69 1:29.82

40.65 49.17

UASC-OH 13Bunker, Macie R70 1:30.60

42.96 47.64

LSSC-OH 13Kirst, Cora M71 1:31.18

42.96 48.22

GCST-OH 13Binting, Brynn L72 1:31.81

43.26 48.55

GCST-OH 13Baratta, Hadley E73 1:32.24

43.09 49.15

HYA-OH 14Wilson, Avery E74 1:32.32

43.91 48.41

WAC-OH 13Coplen, Gwen75 1:33.04

43.88 49.16

FRCE-OH 13Friend, Zoe M76 1:34.63

45.58 49.05

CASC-OH 13Xu, Anny77 1:40.49

47.13 53.36

LSSC-OH 13Pavicic, Hadley L78 1:41.48

47.49 53.99

DCST-OH 13Marsh, Grayson I79 1:41.99

47.51 54.48

DCST-OH 13Gazinski, Claire E80 1:45.00

48.63 56.37

LSSC-OH 13Newman, Madeline K--- NS

NAAC-OH 14Shoemaker, Anna G--- NS

PHST-OH 14Baker, Clara H--- NS

 
#4  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Breast

Meet Qualifying:  1:20.49

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

DCST-OH 13Asao-Kim, Luke J1 1:04.20

30.67 33.53

NAAC-OH 14Chaky, Byron P2 1:04.94

30.58 34.36

COA-OH 13Moretti-Slaven, Trey D3 1:05.80

31.27 34.53

UASC-OH 14Powers, Liam J4 1:05.97

31.00 34.97

UASC-OH 13Gropp, Connor A5 1:06.71

31.91 34.80

DCST-OH 13Caponi, Max R6 1:06.94

31.43 35.51

NAAC-OH 13Briseno, Luke O7 1:07.17

31.42 35.75

FRCE-OH 13Bowman, Luke S8 1:09.79

32.47 37.32

B - Final

COA-OH 14Tiemeier, Carter T9 1:07.41

31.88 35.53

WAC-OH 14Short, Ben10 1:08.51

32.28 36.23

UASC-OH 13Gyurcsik, Joey D11 1:10.69

32.73 37.96

UASC-OH 13Milligan, Carrick F12 1:10.86

33.07 37.79

UASC-OH 14Luxhoj, Nick P13 1:11.62

34.75 36.87

COA-OH 13Sagle, Tyler J14 1:12.98

33.50 39.48

DCST-OH 14Elliott, Jacob E15 1:14.06

35.31 38.75

DCST-OH 14Glover, Kellan T16 1:14.93

35.44 39.49

 
#4  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Breast

Meet Qualifying:  1:20.49

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

DCST-OH 13Asao-Kim, Luke J1 1:06.03

31.06 34.97

UASC-OH 14Powers, Liam J2 1:06.10

31.41 34.69

NAAC-OH 13Briseno, Luke O3 1:06.39

31.11 35.28

NAAC-OH 14Chaky, Byron P4 1:06.72

31.58 35.14

UASC-OH 13Gropp, Connor A5 1:07.08

32.58 34.50

FRCE-OH 13Bowman, Luke S6 1:08.39

32.76 35.63

COA-OH 13Moretti-Slaven, Trey D7 1:08.68

32.63 36.05

DCST-OH 13Caponi, Max R8 1:09.37

32.16 37.21

WAC-OH 14Short, Ben9 1:10.05

32.77 37.28

UASC-OH 13Milligan, Carrick F10 1:10.16

33.14 37.02

COA-OH 14Tiemeier, Carter T11 1:10.70

33.07 37.63

UASC-OH 13Gyurcsik, Joey D12 1:11.69

33.20 38.49

UASC-OH 14Luxhoj, Nick P13 1:12.31

33.63 38.68

COA-OH 13Sagle, Tyler J14 1:13.30

34.02 39.28

DCST-OH 14Glover, Kellan T15 1:13.36

33.85 39.51

DCST-OH 14Elliott, Jacob E16 1:13.47

34.63 38.84

PHST-OH 13Turner, Wyatt H17 1:13.67

34.71 38.96
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#4  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Breast)

COA-OH 13McDonald, Henry A18 1:14.49

34.88 39.61

DCST-OH 13Caponi, Dominic R19 1:14.72

35.32 39.40

LTPY-OH 13Terry, Jack J20 1:14.90

34.89 40.01

NAAC-OH 14Cotterman, Jacob G21 1:15.35

35.46 39.89

DCST-OH 13Miller, Ben W22 1:15.40

35.58 39.82

UASC-OH 13Cliffel, Jax G23 1:15.55

35.21 40.34

DCST-OH 14Cellar, Henry M24 1:15.76

35.71 40.05

DCST-OH 13D'Onofrio, Luke A25 1:15.79

35.33 40.46

COA-OH 14Bollinger, Asher T26 1:15.80

36.83 38.97

COA-OH 13Lemmon, Grayson D27 1:16.25

35.42 40.83

NAAC-OH 13Kovatch, Callan A28 1:16.87

36.89 39.98

DCST-OH 14Hofmann, Alexander D29 1:16.99

36.23 40.76

NAAC-OH 14Andov, Victor30 1:17.19

36.10 41.09

WAC-OH 13Cudney, Ben31 1:17.20

36.64 40.56

UASC-OH 13Al-Fayez, Julien C32 1:17.59

36.07 41.52

WAC-OH 14Altic, Braxton33 1:17.95

36.27 41.68

DCST-OH 14Kitazawa, Kouichi S34 1:18.01

36.93 41.08

GCST-OH 14Bricker, Andrew C35 1:18.49

36.47 42.02

DCST-OH 13Bowman, Nic X36 1:18.64

36.56 42.08

WAC-OH 14Kinney, Haydn37 1:18.65

37.31 41.34

COA-OH 14Longhouse, Henry M38 1:18.76

36.43 42.33

WAC-OH 13Debnam, Finn39 1:19.22

37.36 41.86

DCST-OH 13McDonagh, Aiden H40 1:19.40

37.47 41.93

PHST-OH 13Remlinger, Samuel J41 1:19.65

37.12 42.53

GCST-OH 14McGinn, Gav B42 1:19.91

37.91 42.00

WAC-OH 13Rogich, Ben43 1:20.22

37.25 42.97

WOR-OH 13Yoon, Sam S44 1:20.94

38.13 42.81

UASC-OH 13Elsner, Will A45 1:20.96

37.93 43.03

DRY-OH 13Ruh, Chase C46 1:21.29

37.89 43.40

HYA-OH 13Kauscher, Henry P47 1:21.38

39.36 42.02

GCST-OH 14Eagle, Marcus C48 1:21.61

38.93 42.68

DCST-OH 13Walter, Bobby S49 1:21.86

38.13 43.73

WAC-OH 14Flory, Matthew50 1:21.87

38.36 43.51

COA-OH 14Singley, Deklin J51 1:23.68

39.67 44.01

FRCE-OH 13Corbett, Kingston C52 1:23.79

39.73 44.06

WOR-OH 14Williams, Jack P53 1:24.68

38.67 46.01

COA-OH 14Bollinger, Beckett A54 1:25.44

39.99 45.45

FRCE-OH 13Proemm, Zachery H55 1:26.22

39.95 46.27

HYA-OH 13Little, Isaac D56 1:26.43

41.42 45.01

NAAC-OH 13Foster, Brody L57 1:27.73

41.18 46.55

WOR-OH 14Sterling, Leo V58 1:28.20

40.88 47.32

DCST-OH 13Winchester, Liam M59 1:30.62

43.83 46.79

UASC-OH 14Tyler, Dean A60 1:31.21

43.81 47.40

WOR-OH 13Miller, William L61 1:32.35

43.90 48.45

GCST-OH 14Wright, Tyler J62 1:34.94

42.86 52.08

GCST-OH 13Schrimpf, Thomas B--- DQ

False start

39.45 43.17

UASC-OH 13Deal, Everett D--- NS

LSSC-OH 13Ghioda, Jayden I--- NS

 
#5  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Fly

Meet Qualifying:  36.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

DRY-OH 11Pyles, Olivia R1 28.18

UASC-OH 12Varner, Emma K2 28.79

DCST-OH 12Ogiso, Nanami S3 28.82

COA-OH 12Vollmer, Ella E4 29.15

COA-OH 12Chapman, Emme R5 29.33

HYA-OH 12Steel, Palmer E6 29.54

UASC-OH 12Tornow, Baylor G7 30.34

UASC-OH 12Fleming, Julia A8 30.47

B - Final

WOR-OH 12Suresh, Dhiya9 30.41

NAAC-OH 12Kneuertz, Elise S10 30.63

LTPY-OH 11Norcia, Abigail M11 30.70

HYA-OH 12Drummond, Josie E12 30.76

WAC-OH 12Peck, Ava13 30.82

NAAC-OH 12King, Natalie K14 31.16

DCST-OH 11Stibel, Adalyn A15 31.29

WOR-OH 12Haire, Ellie K16 31.31

 
#5  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Fly

Meet Qualifying:  36.89

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

DRY-OH 11Pyles, Olivia R1 28.01

DCST-OH 12Ogiso, Nanami S2 29.13

COA-OH 12Vollmer, Ella E3 29.29

UASC-OH 12Varner, Emma K4 29.57

UAC-OH 12Owens, Amilah C5 29.58

COA-OH 12Chapman, Emme R6 29.91

HYA-OH 12Steel, Palmer E7 30.48

UASC-OH 12Fleming, Julia A8 30.62

UASC-OH 12Tornow, Baylor G9 30.72

NAAC-OH 12Kneuertz, Elise S10 30.96

WOR-OH 12Haire, Ellie K11 31.07

HYA-OH 12Drummond, Josie E12 31.47

WAC-OH 12Peck, Ava13 31.49

LTPY-OH 11Norcia, Abigail M14 31.50

NAAC-OH 12King, Natalie K*15 31.59

WOR-OH 12Suresh, Dhiya*15 31.59

DCST-OH 11Stibel, Adalyn A17 31.68

COA-OH 11Ponto, Abigail A18 31.77

UASC-OH 12Besco, Nora H19 31.78

WOR-OH 12Baker, Kayla M20 31.80

DRY-OH 11Vroegop, Annaleigh S21 31.86

DCST-OH 12White, Camden M22 31.89

NAAC-OH 11Crompton, Amelia A23 31.97

COA-OH 12Alisiswanto, Zoe E24 32.00

LTPY-OH 11Buschur, Alivia L*25 32.15

NAAC-OH 11Christie, Emmaline A*25 32.15

COA-OH 11Oldham, Skye M27 32.21

LTPY-OH 12Hoffsis, Sophie S28 32.32

LSSC-OH 11Buffa, Gianna J29 32.41

HYA-OH 12Knight, Kai A30 32.45

UASC-OH 12Smith, Sydney L31 32.51

LSSC-OH 11Stewart, Emmy S32 32.70

GCST-OH 11McGowan, Hazel L33 32.92

HYA-OH 12Miller, Sloane L34 32.97

FRCE-OH 12Justice, Riley K35 33.13

COA-OH 11Storey, Emma G36 33.19

UASC-OH 12Buxton, Charlotte E*37 33.27

UASC-OH 11Limkemann, Sidney A*37 33.27

DRY-OH 12Materkoski, Riley A39 33.33

UAC-OH 12Regmi, Amisha40 33.34

UASC-OH 11Kim, Chloe C41 33.36

DCST-OH 11Caponi, Mallory A42 33.37

NAAC-OH 12Talbot, Austyn R43 33.39

UASC-OH 11Yakovac, Blair F44 33.49

WOR-OH 12Sokolnicki, Raegan E45 33.61

COA-OH 11McDonald, Penny J46 33.65
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#5  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Fly)

WAC-OH 12Porostosky, Vanessa47 33.67

COA-OH 12Garrett, Edith48 33.71

LTPY-OH 12Gilmore, Callie L49 33.94

DRY-OH 12Penley, Clare M50 33.99

FRCE-OH 12Campion, Lulu J51 34.02

UASC-OH 12Kells, Jennifer P52 34.10

HYA-OH 12Williams, Josephine53 34.22

HYA-OH 12Owens, Eila54 34.32

UASC-OH 11Christy, Emmy J55 34.44

COA-OH 11Navarro Buyanova, Izzy56 34.54

COA-OH 11Tiemeier, Makenna P57 34.64

COA-OH 11Williams, Aspyn B58 34.75

UASC-OH 12Maffett, Ellie G59 35.33

WOR-OH 11Parker, Mackenzie L60 35.44

GCST-OH 12Garrett, Maddie G61 35.50

UAC-OH 12Barnes, Brittany Y62 35.51

WOR-OH 12Grover, Susan S63 35.58

NAAC-OH 11Spoljaric, Lucianella F64 35.70

WOR-OH 12Scott, Chandler L65 35.80

HYA-OH 12DiMascio, Nora J66 35.94

UAC-OH 11Owens, Cecily N67 36.09

UASC-OH 11Stuckey, Blake H68 36.16

NAAC-OH 11Isreal, Bella M69 36.35

GCST-OH 12Starks, Keeter L70 36.57

WAC-OH 12McKinney, Nora71 36.93

GCST-OH 12Bagwe, Nicole E72 37.13

COA-OH 12Zhu, Rosie S73 37.25

FRCE-OH 12Zhou, Cici74 37.49

HYA-OH 12Sieloff, Harper L75 37.52

DRY-OH 11Ford, Hadley F76 37.65

NAAC-OH 11Rush, Ciara R77 37.89

DCST-OH 12Umapathi, Sanika78 37.94

NAAC-OH 11Foster, Rachel A79 37.95

GCST-OH 11Hatt, Juni B80 38.03

GCST-OH 11Baker, Olivia F81 38.15

UASC-OH 11Thitoff, Charlotte C82 38.17

UASC-OH 11Cliffel, Nayla C83 38.21

HYA-OH 12Weaver, Leah M84 38.38

COA-OH 12Moore, Audrey M85 38.70

WOR-OH 11Coyle, Carolyn A86 38.79

UASC-OH 12Abernathy, Iris L87 39.03

UASC-OH 12Diekmann, Clara C88 39.12

WOR-OH 12Morris, Nora L89 39.69

DCST-OH 12Ristev, Lilli I90 40.07

HYA-OH 11Hill, Micah L91 40.38

FRCE-OH 12Fortman, Katherine R92 41.02

WAC-OH 12Rivet, Sadie93 41.29

DCST-OH 11Imperato, Penny M94 42.03

NAAC-OH 12Coffman, Jenica J95 43.48

FRCE-OH 11White, Bri R96 44.57

DCST-OH 11Eddy, Caroline J97 47.21

UASC-OH 11Kautz, Lyla J--- DQ

Other

UAC-OH 11Dorr, Renee K--- NS

COA-OH 12Abner, Astra L--- NS

LSSC-OH 12Keckan, Mackenna R--- NS

COA-OH 12Gitlitz, Sophia R--- NS

CASC-OH 12Xu, Christina--- NS

PHST-OH 11Ruff, Skylar M--- NS

DCST-OH 12Glover, Kenzie M--- NS

UASC-OH 12Wensink, Caitlyn R--- NS

UASC-OH 11Johnson, Sydney E--- NS

 
#6  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Fly

Meet Qualifying:  37.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

DCST-OH 12Munur, Nolan H1 25.28

COA-OH 12Schauer, Dane C2 26.36

GCST-OH 12Freeman, Shep S3 26.78

UASC-OH 12Powers, Max H4 28.13

DCST-OH 12Hassen, Drew P5 29.03

HYA-OH 11Hamilton, Emmett W6 29.29

DCST-OH 12Alexander, Blake H7 29.54

PHST-OH 12Fielding, Andrew R8 29.67

B - Final

COA-OH 12Harshaw, Riley J9 29.85

NAAC-OH 12Nedeltchev, Max I10 29.98

LSSC-OH 12Obid, Jacob R11 30.07

HYA-OH 12Kozar, Jake A12 30.70

UASC-OH 11Corwin, Oliver W13 30.82

UASC-OH 12Gropp, Eli C14 31.26

HYA-OH 11Little, George W15 31.32

COA-OH 11Lemmon, Caden M16 32.54

 
#6  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Fly

Meet Qualifying:  37.09

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

DCST-OH 12Munur, Nolan H1 25.99

COA-OH 12Schauer, Dane C2 26.52

GCST-OH 12Freeman, Shep S3 27.90

UASC-OH 12Powers, Max H4 28.52

DCST-OH 12Alexander, Blake H5 29.05

HYA-OH 11Hamilton, Emmett W6 29.49

PHST-OH 12Fielding, Andrew R7 29.55

DCST-OH 12Hassen, Drew P8 29.67

LSSC-OH 12Obid, Jacob R9 30.56

COA-OH 12Harshaw, Riley J*10 30.65

NAAC-OH 12Nedeltchev, Max I*10 30.65

HYA-OH 12Kozar, Jake A12 31.14

HYA-OH 11Little, George W13 31.48

UASC-OH 12Gropp, Eli C14 31.62

UASC-OH 11Corwin, Oliver W15 31.96

COA-OH 11Lemmon, Caden M16 32.05

LSSC-OH 12Kovijanich, Reagan D17 J32.05

COA-OH 12Delman, Nathan A18 32.56

LTPY-OH 11Adams, Anderson K19 32.75

HURY-OH 12Franco, Antonio J20 33.11

HURY-OH 11Downey, Finny J21 33.13

WOR-OH 12Rakoto, Liam22 33.23

HYA-OH 12Hunt, Jackson R23 33.35

LSSC-OH 12Kormos, Jacob G24 33.41

WAC-OH 11Cameron, Liam25 33.67

WOR-OH 12Mukhanov, Matthew R26 34.04

COA-OH 11Kakoules, Max B27 34.72

LSSC-OH 12Wanosik, Evan J28 35.19

GCST-OH 12Mitman, Connor B29 35.41

COA-OH 11Livingston, Chase M30 35.59

NAAC-OH 11Salisbury, Holden P31 35.70

HYA-OH 12Tinus, Max A32 36.01

GCST-OH 11Doenges, Ben L33 36.08

UAC-OH 12Howze, Christian L34 36.20

WAC-OH 12Adkins, Eli35 36.21

HYA-OH 12Miller, Conley M36 36.52

DCST-OH 12Alexander, Sebastian V37 36.64

GCST-OH 11Dahlman, Chase I38 36.76

NAAC-OH 11Martie, Mack C39 37.14

DCST-OH 12Nadur, Noah M40 37.20

HYA-OH 11Kauscher, Jack R41 37.26

GCST-OH 11Leber, Jacob L42 37.27

WAC-OH 12Duggan, Ethan43 37.36

GCST-OH 11Ha, Brennan W44 37.59

NAAC-OH 12Jones, Braeden J45 37.75

UASC-OH 11Addington, Hudson J46 38.17

NAAC-OH 11Jovanovic, Max A47 39.32

PHST-OH 11Potter-Akins, Oliver48 40.62

UASC-OH 11Grant, LJ J--- NS

NAAC-OH 12Alam, Ehan Z--- NS

UASC-OH 11Gungortekin, Muhammet--- NS

UASC-OH 12Lancaster, Oliver H--- NS

DCST-OH 11Chen, Eddie Y--- NS

 
#7  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Free

Meet Qualifying:  1:10.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

DCST-OH 13Drew, Angelina A1 52.68

25.17 27.51

LSSC-OH 14Samide, Izzy L2 56.36

27.17 29.19

DCST-OH 13D'Antonio, Olivia L3 56.40

27.26 29.14

HYA-OH 14Sommer, Bellamy R4 56.57

27.63 28.94

WAC-OH 13Esposito, Gia5 57.16

27.13 30.03

DCST-OH 13Huddle, Maddie G6 57.57

27.37 30.20

UASC-OH 13DeHays, Evelyn J7 57.74

28.08 29.66

WAC-OH 13Bechtold, Bryn8 58.74

27.59 31.15

B - Final

UASC-OH 13Homsher, Hannah K9 56.67

27.26 29.41

COA-OH 13Ganim, Lydia E10 56.69

27.18 29.51
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Results
B - Final ...   (#7  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Free)

UASC-OH 14Palmer, Adela G11 57.95

27.70 30.25

COA-OH 13Kaplansky, Lucie J12 58.88

28.14 30.74

DRY-OH 13Vroegop, Ella A13 59.10

28.14 30.96

WAC-OH 13Walker, Allison14 59.23

28.88 30.35

UASC-OH 13Ortiz-Lindsey, Maya E15 59.29

27.82 31.47

DRY-OH 14Wille, Penny A16 59.62

28.32 31.30

 
#7  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Free

Meet Qualifying:  1:10.99

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

DCST-OH 13Drew, Angelina A1 54.46

25.92 28.54

HYA-OH 14Sommer, Bellamy R2 56.55

27.63 28.92

WAC-OH 13Esposito, Gia3 57.07

27.44 29.63

DCST-OH 13D'Antonio, Olivia L4 57.26

27.49 29.77

LSSC-OH 14Samide, Izzy L5 57.30

27.60 29.70

UASC-OH 13DeHays, Evelyn J6 57.52

27.96 29.56

DCST-OH 13Huddle, Maddie G7 57.82

27.70 30.12

WAC-OH 13Bechtold, Bryn8 57.84

27.51 30.33

UASC-OH 13Homsher, Hannah K9 58.06

28.05 30.01

COA-OH 13Ganim, Lydia E10 58.54

27.92 30.62

DRY-OH 14Wille, Penny A11 58.66

27.72 30.94

UASC-OH 14Palmer, Adela G12 58.79

27.90 30.89

DRY-OH 13Vroegop, Ella A13 58.96

28.18 30.78

UASC-OH 13Ortiz-Lindsey, Maya E14 59.18

28.06 31.12

WAC-OH 13Walker, Allison*15 59.22

29.05 30.17

COA-OH 13Kaplansky, Lucie J*15 59.22

28.12 31.10

DRY-OH 13Stewart, Audra M17 59.23

28.32 30.91

UASC-OH 13Huss, Zoe H18 59.55

28.91 30.64

UASC-OH 13Scantland, Madeleine A19 59.56

28.50 31.06

WAC-OH 13Bosler, Nora20 59.65

28.47 31.18

COA-OH 13Dankof, Hannah E21 59.83

28.70 31.13

LSSC-OH 14Verderber, Penelope J22 59.94

29.07 30.87

WOR-OH 14Matthews, Gwyn O23 1:00.11

28.49 31.62

WOR-OH 13Tolman, Frost J24 1:00.28

28.76 31.52

DCST-OH 14Schneemann, Molly Z25 1:00.35

29.24 31.11

GCST-OH 14Vitale, Ellis J26 1:00.43

28.97 31.46

WAC-OH 13Juday, Havyn27 1:00.63

29.37 31.26

COA-OH 13Hutchings, Sloane G28 1:00.95

28.57 32.38

DCST-OH 13Kumar, Samaira29 1:01.18

29.42 31.76

WOR-OH 13McCarthy, Charlotte J30 1:01.29

29.70 31.59

UASC-OH 14Fleming, Abigail R31 1:01.46

29.59 31.87

DRY-OH 14Hatten, Skyler V32 1:01.49

29.28 32.21

HYA-OH 14Crabtree, Addie G33 1:01.67

29.19 32.48

COA-OH 13Bradshaw, Katie E34 1:01.68

29.59 32.09

GCST-OH 13Dahlman, Lillian M35 1:01.74

28.87 32.87

DCST-OH 14Beckman, Chloe R36 1:01.81

29.62 32.19

UASC-OH 14Reda, Charlotte P37 1:02.08

30.36 31.72

COA-OH 13Cooley, Arielle G38 1:02.35

29.89 32.46

NAAC-OH 14Defrancisco, Noel B39 1:02.48

29.98 32.50

WAC-OH 13Martinez Peraza, Arianna40 1:02.51

29.52 32.99

HYA-OH 13Nieman, Victoria E41 1:02.91

30.24 32.67

DRY-OH 13Penley, Amelia K42 1:03.06

30.57 32.49

DCST-OH 13Doble, Hannah S43 1:03.18

30.00 33.18

UASC-OH 13Merl, Ainsley L44 1:03.84

30.94 32.90

HYA-OH 14Shannon, Nova M45 1:03.95

30.29 33.66

DRY-OH 13Sutton, Madelyn R46 1:04.06

31.06 33.00

WOR-OH 13Gans, Eliana M47 1:04.32

30.68 33.64

WOR-OH 14Cheney, Brooklynn N48 1:04.34

29.92 34.42

GCST-OH 13Binting, Brynn L49 1:04.35

30.56 33.79

UASC-OH 14Schriver, Cate J*50 1:04.40

30.44 33.96

FRCE-OH 14Pritchard, Whitney M*50 1:04.40

31.28 33.12

WAC-OH 13Longbottom, Cadence52 1:04.57

30.38 34.19

DCST-OH 13Maurer, Aurelia J53 1:04.59

30.64 33.95

UASC-OH 13Fouad, Emma R54 1:04.82

30.87 33.95

FRCE-OH 13Dennis, Caroline A55 1:04.93

30.61 34.32

LTPY-OH 14Gilmore, Kate A56 1:05.14

31.21 33.93

UASC-OH 13Bunker, Macie R57 1:05.21

31.52 33.69

WOR-OH 13Serfass, Mahala L58 1:05.43

30.71 34.72

UASC-OH 13Hao, Carol Y59 1:05.59

30.99 34.60

WAC-OH 13Blackford, Taylor60 1:05.61

31.57 34.04

GCST-OH 13Baratta, Hadley E61 1:06.08

31.31 34.77

UASC-OH 13Sugar, Anna K62 1:06.31

31.26 35.05

UASC-OH 13de Bear, McKayla J63 1:06.83

32.09 34.74

WAC-OH 13Eckel, Vivian64 1:06.91

32.26 34.65

DRY-OH 13Lago-Jones, Hadley M65 1:06.94

31.98 34.96

WOR-OH 13Mauch, Jacqueline M66 1:06.99

32.18 34.81

DCST-OH 13Gazinski, Claire E67 1:07.38

32.07 35.31

UASC-OH 13Montgomery, Anna E68 1:07.75

32.66 35.09

WOR-OH 13Hire, McKee E69 1:07.88

33.25 34.63

WOR-OH 13Stevens, Nora B70 1:07.91

32.14 35.77

DCST-OH 13Alexander, Anneliese A71 1:08.08

31.92 36.16

WAC-OH 14McGann, Carlie72 1:08.43

31.09 37.34

UASC-OH 13Wernecke, Evelyn P73 1:08.78

32.70 36.08

DCST-OH 14Rubright, Kaylee O74 1:08.84

32.37 36.47

DCST-OH 13Marsh, Grayson I75 1:09.34

33.37 35.97

UASC-OH 13Fellers, Molly G76 1:09.43

33.31 36.12

FRCE-OH 13Friend, Zoe M77 1:10.01

33.67 36.34
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#7  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Free)

PHST-OH 13Smith, Isabella E78 1:10.18

1:10.30

WAC-OH 13Coplen, Gwen79 1:11.10

33.99 37.11

LSSC-OH 13Ostang, Becca J80 1:11.16

32.86 38.30

WOR-OH 13Zarick, Samantha E*81 1:11.25

33.86 37.39

CASC-OH 13Xu, Anny*81 1:11.25

33.60 37.65

COA-OH 13Dorn, Kate F83 1:11.48

33.91 37.57

HYA-OH 13Parker, Olivia L84 1:11.53

34.23 37.30

HYA-OH 14Wilson, Avery E85 1:13.44

35.38 38.06

GCST-OH 13Nightingale, Molly J86 1:15.49

35.37 40.12

LSSC-OH 13Pavicic, Hadley L87 1:17.67

NAAC-OH 14Gear, Ainsley A--- DQ

False start

27.39 30.12

LSSC-OH 13Newman, Madeline K--- NS

NAAC-OH 14Shoemaker, Anna G--- NS

PHST-OH 14Baker, Clara H--- NS

 
#8  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Free

Meet Qualifying:  1:04.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

NAAC-OH 13Briseno, Luke O1 50.44

24.09 26.35

NAAC-OH 14Chaky, Byron P2 50.54

24.12 26.42

COA-OH 14Bollinger, Asher T3 51.69

24.51 27.18

UASC-OH 14Luxhoj, Nick P4 52.61

25.40 27.21

COA-OH 13Sagle, Tyler J5 52.84

25.08 27.76

UASC-OH 13Gyurcsik, Joey D6 53.29

25.39 27.90

UASC-OH 14Powers, Liam J7 53.80

26.06 27.74

HYA-OH 14Tolia, Christopher A8 54.36

25.49 28.87

B - Final

DCST-OH 13Caponi, Max R9 53.73

25.96 27.77

COA-OH 13McDonald, Henry A10 53.84

25.45 28.39

NAAC-OH 14Cotterman, Jacob G11 54.11

25.96 28.15

UASC-OH 13Cliffel, Jax G12 54.16

26.09 28.07

LSSC-OH 13Gibson, William J13 54.27

25.88 28.39

DCST-OH 13Mallott, Seth R14 54.52

26.25 28.27

DCST-OH 13Asao-Kim, Luke J15 54.70

26.46 28.24

NAAC-OH 14Goettel, Owen P16 56.15

27.24 28.91

 
#8  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Free

Meet Qualifying:  1:04.99

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

NAAC-OH 14Chaky, Byron P1 51.14

24.37 26.77

NAAC-OH 13Briseno, Luke O2 51.40

24.58 26.82

COA-OH 13Sagle, Tyler J3 52.43

25.03 27.40

UASC-OH 14Luxhoj, Nick P4 52.79

25.44 27.35

COA-OH 14Bollinger, Asher T5 52.99

24.95 28.04

UASC-OH 13Gyurcsik, Joey D6 53.11

25.44 27.67

UASC-OH 14Powers, Liam J7 53.77

26.07 27.70

HYA-OH 14Tolia, Christopher A8 54.10

25.97 28.13

DCST-OH 13Caponi, Max R9 54.66

26.45 28.21

DCST-OH 13Mallott, Seth R10 54.68

26.37 28.31

LSSC-OH 13Gibson, William J11 54.99

26.51 28.48

COA-OH 13McDonald, Henry A12 55.18

26.07 29.11

HYA-OH 13Jennings, AJ T13 55.40

26.05 29.35

UASC-OH 13Cliffel, Jax G14 55.72

26.87 28.85

NAAC-OH 14Goettel, Owen P15 56.30

26.84 29.46

NAAC-OH 14Cotterman, Jacob G16 56.34

26.88 29.46

DCST-OH 13Asao-Kim, Luke J17 56.64

27.22 29.42

COA-OH 14Singley, Deklin J18 56.74

27.33 29.41

COA-OH 13Jackson, EJ E19 56.85

27.10 29.75

SCC-OH 14Sivak, Nathan20 56.97

26.94 30.03

WAC-OH 14Short, Ben*21 57.01

27.09 29.92

UASC-OH 13Gropp, Connor A*21 57.01

27.07 29.94

UASC-OH 13Milligan, Carrick F*23 57.02

27.27 29.75

WAC-OH 14Kinney, Haydn*23 57.02

27.29 29.73

FRCE-OH 13Bowman, Luke S25 57.06

26.61 30.45

DCST-OH 13Oswiecinski, Ryan M26 57.12

27.94 29.18

COA-OH 13Lemmon, Grayson D27 57.27

27.45 29.82

DCST-OH 13Miller, Ben W28 57.30

27.95 29.35

DCST-OH 13Bowman, Nic X29 57.34

27.39 29.95

COA-OH 14Tiemeier, Carter T30 58.14

28.14 30.00

WAC-OH 13Cudney, Ben31 58.35

28.25 30.10

UASC-OH 14Tyler, Dean A32 58.70

28.07 30.63

HYA-OH 14Leyda, Curtis J33 58.81

27.92 30.89

LTPY-OH 13Terry, Jack J34 58.87

28.07 30.80

NAAC-OH 13Kovatch, Callan A35 59.08

28.29 30.79

NAAC-OH 13Foster, Brody L36 59.15

28.58 30.57

WOR-OH 14Williams, Jack P37 59.28

27.93 31.35

DCST-OH 13Caponi, Dominic R38 59.29

29.04 30.25

PHST-OH 13Turner, Wyatt H39 59.37

28.65 30.72

DCST-OH 13D'Onofrio, Luke A*40 59.39

28.39 31.00

COA-OH 14Longhouse, Henry M*40 59.39

28.19 31.20

NAAC-OH 14Andov, Victor42 59.58

28.33 31.25

DRY-OH 13Cook, Sam S43 59.82

28.71 31.11

GCST-OH 14Eagle, Marcus C44 59.97

28.48 31.49

HYA-OH 13Kauscher, Henry P45 1:00.18

29.04 31.14

DCST-OH 14Elliott, Jacob E46 1:00.29

29.35 30.94

FRCE-OH 13Corbett, Kingston C47 1:00.62

29.09 31.53

DCST-OH 14Cellar, Henry M48 1:00.75

29.06 31.69

HYA-OH 13Little, Isaac D49 1:00.78

28.91 31.87

DRY-OH 13Ruh, Chase C50 1:00.80

29.02 31.78

PHST-OH 13Remlinger, Samuel J51 1:00.87

29.38 31.49
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Preliminaries ...   (#8  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Free)

DCST-OH 14Kitazawa, Kouichi S52 1:00.88

28.91 31.97

LTPY-OH 14Flannery, Keegan M53 1:00.89

28.83 32.06

DCST-OH 13McDonagh, Aiden H*54 1:01.08

29.12 31.96

UASC-OH 13Elsner, Will A*54 1:01.08

28.93 32.15

DRY-OH 13Denen, Paxton H56 1:01.26

29.59 31.67

GCST-OH 14McGinn, Gav B57 1:01.41

29.73 31.68

GCST-OH 14Bricker, Andrew C58 1:01.44

28.93 32.51

WOR-OH 14Sterling, Leo V59 1:01.66

28.49 33.17

WOR-OH 14Bogner, Dayne P60 1:01.87

29.49 32.38

DCST-OH 14Glover, Kellan T61 1:01.91

29.96 31.95

FRCE-OH 13Proemm, Zachery H62 1:01.94

30.04 31.90

NAAC-OH 14Boyd, Jaxon E63 1:02.00

29.96 32.04

UASC-OH 13Al-Fayez, Julien C64 1:02.67

29.76 32.91

DCST-OH 14Hofmann, Alexander D65 1:03.12

30.23 32.89

WAC-OH 13Rogich, Ben66 1:03.41

30.09 33.32

DCST-OH 13Walter, Bobby S67 1:04.25

30.81 33.44

WOR-OH 13Yoon, Sam S68 1:04.26

30.58 33.68

DCST-OH 13Winchester, Liam M69 1:04.58

31.08 33.50

WOR-OH 13Miller, William L70 1:04.73

29.88 34.85

GCST-OH 14Wright, Tyler J71 1:05.01

30.36 34.65

COA-OH 14Bollinger, Beckett A72 1:05.14

30.79 34.35

WAC-OH 14Altic, Braxton73 1:05.22

31.34 33.88

WAC-OH 14Flory, Matthew74 1:05.56

31.12 34.44

WAC-OH 13Debnam, Finn75 1:06.23

31.02 35.21

GCST-OH 13Schrimpf, Thomas B76 1:09.67

33.38 36.29

LSSC-OH 13Ghioda, Jayden I--- NS

UASC-OH 13Deal, Everett D--- NS

 
#9  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Free

Meet Qualifying:  1:14.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

DRY-OH 11Pyles, Olivia R1 56.05

26.99 29.06

COA-OH 12Vollmer, Ella E2 57.81

27.77 30.04

COA-OH 12Chapman, Emme R3 59.15

28.09 31.06

UASC-OH 12Besco, Nora H4 59.16

28.50 30.66

DCST-OH 12Ogiso, Nanami S5 59.58

28.96 30.62

UASC-OH 12Smith, Sydney L6 59.61

28.74 30.87

UASC-OH 12Varner, Emma K7 1:00.52

28.75 31.77

WOR-OH 12Haire, Ellie K8 1:01.93

29.57 32.36

B - Final

LTPY-OH 12Hoffsis, Sophie S9 59.64

28.50 31.14

COA-OH 11McDonald, Penny J10 59.88

29.08 30.80

NAAC-OH 12King, Natalie K11 1:00.31

28.18 32.13

HYA-OH 12Knight, Kai A12 1:00.75

29.13 31.62

WOR-OH 12Baker, Kayla M13 1:00.92

28.87 32.05

UASC-OH 12Kells, Jennifer P14 1:01.28

30.02 31.26

LTPY-OH 11Norcia, Abigail M15 1:01.44

29.45 31.99

UASC-OH 12Fleming, Julia A16 1:03.08

30.47 32.61

 
#9  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Free

Meet Qualifying:  1:14.69

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

DRY-OH 11Pyles, Olivia R1 56.99

27.48 29.51

UASC-OH 12Besco, Nora H2 58.52

28.56 29.96

COA-OH 12Vollmer, Ella E3 58.86

28.37 30.49

COA-OH 12Chapman, Emme R4 59.92

28.61 31.31

DCST-OH 12Ogiso, Nanami S5 1:00.31

29.27 31.04

UASC-OH 12Smith, Sydney L6 1:00.80

29.19 31.61

UASC-OH 12Varner, Emma K7 1:01.51

28.80 32.71

WOR-OH 12Haire, Ellie K8 1:01.88

29.73 32.15

LTPY-OH 12Hoffsis, Sophie S9 1:01.93

29.87 32.06

NAAC-OH 12King, Natalie K10 1:01.98

28.67 33.31

UASC-OH 12Kells, Jennifer P11 1:02.07

30.05 32.02

HYA-OH 12Knight, Kai A12 1:02.11

30.32 31.79

UASC-OH 12Fleming, Julia A13 1:02.17

30.29 31.88

WOR-OH 12Baker, Kayla M14 1:02.26

29.36 32.90

COA-OH 11McDonald, Penny J15 1:02.38

30.08 32.30

COA-OH 11Oldham, Skye M16 1:02.41

29.79 32.62

LTPY-OH 11Norcia, Abigail M17 1:02.94

30.28 32.66

WOR-OH 12Suresh, Dhiya18 1:02.98

30.12 32.86

UASC-OH 12Tornow, Baylor G19 1:03.02

30.32 32.70

WAC-OH 12Peck, Ava20 1:03.08

30.99 32.09

LTPY-OH 12Gilmore, Callie L21 1:03.11

30.80 32.31

NAAC-OH 11Christie, Emmaline A22 1:03.29

30.35 32.94

DCST-OH 11Stibel, Adalyn A23 1:03.32

30.90 32.42

HYA-OH 12Miller, Sloane L24 1:03.38

30.07 33.31

COA-OH 12Alisiswanto, Zoe E25 1:03.59

31.26 32.33

NAAC-OH 11Crompton, Amelia A*26 1:03.67

30.67 33.00

NAAC-OH 12Kneuertz, Elise S*26 1:03.67

30.38 33.29

DCST-OH 12White, Camden M28 1:03.73

30.56 33.17

DRY-OH 11Vroegop, Annaleigh S29 1:03.86

30.64 33.22

LSSC-OH 11Buffa, Gianna J30 1:04.40

31.04 33.36

UASC-OH 11Limkemann, Sidney A31 1:04.56

31.20 33.36

DCST-OH 11Caponi, Mallory A32 1:04.75

31.24 33.51

UAC-OH 12Owens, Amilah C33 1:04.81

30.99 33.82

COA-OH 12Moore, Audrey M34 1:04.94

30.78 34.16

LTPY-OH 11Buschur, Alivia L35 1:04.97

31.22 33.75
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Preliminaries ...   (#9  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Free)

UASC-OH 11Kim, Chloe C36 1:05.00

31.57 33.43

DRY-OH 12Penley, Clare M37 1:05.15

30.96 34.19

NAAC-OH 11Spoljaric, Lucianella F38 1:05.17

31.16 34.01

WAC-OH 12Porostosky, Vanessa39 1:05.60

31.69 33.91

FRCE-OH 12Justice, Riley K40 1:05.63

31.53 34.10

HYA-OH 12Williams, Josephine41 1:05.70

31.56 34.14

COA-OH 12Garrett, Edith42 1:05.84

31.31 34.53

COA-OH 12Zhu, Rosie S43 1:06.04

31.78 34.26

FRCE-OH 12Zhou, Cici44 1:06.10

32.28 33.82

COA-OH 11Ponto, Abigail A45 1:06.36

31.06 35.30

LSSC-OH 11Stewart, Emmy S46 1:06.47

31.67 34.80

NAAC-OH 12Talbot, Austyn R47 1:06.55

32.25 34.30

UAC-OH 12Regmi, Amisha48 1:06.64

31.67 34.97

WOR-OH 12Sokolnicki, Raegan E49 1:06.94

32.02 34.92

COA-OH 11Storey, Emma G50 1:06.99

32.16 34.83

UASC-OH 11Robertson, Ellie L51 1:07.01

32.35 34.66

UASC-OH 11Yakovac, Blair F52 1:07.04

32.59 34.45

DRY-OH 12Materkoski, Riley A53 1:07.08

32.03 35.05

COA-OH 11Navarro Buyanova, Izzy54 1:07.14

32.41 34.73

WAC-OH 12Rivet, Sadie55 1:07.23

32.68 34.55

HYA-OH 12Drummond, Josie E56 1:07.29

32.48 34.81

COA-OH 11Tiemeier, Makenna P57 1:07.86

32.19 35.67

HYA-OH 12Weaver, Leah M58 1:08.15

32.81 35.34

WOR-OH 11Parker, Mackenzie L59 1:08.26

32.66 35.60

UASC-OH 12Maffett, Ellie G60 1:08.28

32.75 35.53

FRCE-OH 12Campion, Lulu J61 1:08.37

32.03 36.34

HYA-OH 12Owens, Eila62 1:08.45

32.92 35.53

GCST-OH 12Garrett, Maddie G63 1:08.61

32.76 35.85

HYA-OH 12Sieloff, Harper L64 1:08.83

33.56 35.27

UAC-OH 12Barnes, Brittany Y65 1:09.00

33.71 35.29

DRY-OH 11Ford, Hadley F66 1:09.01

32.69 36.32

UAC-OH 11Owens, Cecily N67 1:09.04

33.64 35.40

UASC-OH 12Abernathy, Iris L68 1:09.62

34.14 35.48

UASC-OH 12Buxton, Charlotte E69 1:09.97

34.11 35.86

NAAC-OH 11Koksal, Lina70 1:10.01

33.72 36.29

UASC-OH 11Nelson, Sloane K71 1:10.02

33.51 36.51

UASC-OH 11Kautz, Lyla J72 1:10.31

34.50 35.81

WOR-OH 12Grover, Susan S73 1:10.46

33.19 37.27

WOR-OH 12Scott, Chandler L74 1:10.58

33.60 36.98

DCST-OH 12Glover, Kenzie M75 1:10.75

32.78 37.97

NAAC-OH 11Isreal, Bella M76 1:10.83

32.84 37.99

DCST-OH 12Ciapas, Nica J77 1:11.39

34.30 37.09

GCST-OH 11Hatt, Juni B78 1:11.46

33.95 37.51

GCST-OH 11McGowan, Hazel L79 1:11.47

34.46 37.01

WAC-OH 12McKinney, Nora80 1:11.51

34.43 37.08

GCST-OH 12Bagwe, Nicole E81 1:11.54

34.87 36.67

UASC-OH 11Thitoff, Charlotte C82 1:11.55

35.27 36.28

SCC-OH 12Sivak, Audrey83 1:11.60

34.01 37.59

UASC-OH 11Cliffel, Nayla C84 1:11.98

34.52 37.46

UASC-OH 11Christy, Emmy J*85 1:12.25

34.62 37.63

UASC-OH 12Wensink, Caitlyn R*85 1:12.25

34.08 38.17

HYA-OH 11Pamer, Margaret87 1:12.39

35.21 37.18

UASC-OH 11Stuckey, Blake H88 1:12.63

33.64 38.99

UASC-OH 11Yakovac, Carolyn A89 1:12.66

33.75 38.91

UASC-OH 12Diekmann, Clara C90 1:12.87

35.38 37.49

UASC-OH 11Johnson, Sydney E91 1:12.97

34.75 38.22

WAC-OH 12Barrett, Elizabeth92 1:13.29

34.96 38.33

COA-OH 11Williams, Aspyn B93 1:13.36

34.59 38.77

WAC-OH 12Gadel, Claire94 1:13.62

34.90 38.72

WAC-OH 11Cross, Kinsley95 1:13.79

35.16 38.63

NAAC-OH 11Foster, Rachel A96 1:13.95

36.14 37.81

DCST-OH 12Umapathi, Sanika97 1:14.34

34.70 39.64

FRCE-OH 12Fortman, Katherine R98 1:15.05

36.35 38.70

NAAC-OH 11Rush, Ciara R99 1:15.36

36.65 38.71

DCST-OH 12Ristev, Lilli I100 1:15.42

35.89 39.53

WOR-OH 12Morris, Nora L101 1:15.43

35.37 40.06

GCST-OH 12Starks, Keeter L102 1:15.63

36.45 39.18

WOR-OH 11Coyle, Carolyn A103 1:16.16

37.43 38.73

HYA-OH 11Hill, Micah L104 1:16.64

38.20 38.44

HYA-OH 12DiMascio, Nora J105 1:16.67

35.32 41.35

NAAC-OH 11Bodak, Gabby S106 1:16.72

37.09 39.63

GCST-OH 11Rampe, Alex L107 1:17.30

37.85 39.45

UASC-OH 12Jeter, Aubrey I108 1:17.47

36.61 40.86

FRCE-OH 11White, Bri R109 1:17.94

36.06 41.88

UAC-OH 11Dorr, Renee K110 1:18.17

36.92 41.25

DRY-OH 11Lizak, Kenzie A111 1:19.10

37.86 41.24

DCST-OH 11Imperato, Penny M112 1:19.63

37.54 42.09

DCST-OH 11Eddy, Caroline J113 1:21.81

37.12 44.69

NAAC-OH 12Coffman, Jenica J114 1:22.27

38.44 43.83

HYA-OH 12Steel, Palmer E--- DQ

False start

29.36 33.37

LSSC-OH 12Keckan, Mackenna R--- NS

HYA-OH 12Sommer, Reese A--- NS

CASC-OH 12Xu, Christina--- NS

PHST-OH 11Ruff, Skylar M--- NS

COA-OH 12Abner, Astra L--- NS

COA-OH 12Gitlitz, Sophia R--- NS
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#10  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Free

Meet Qualifying:  1:11.49

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

DCST-OH 12Munur, Nolan H1 50.91

24.43 26.48

COA-OH 12Schauer, Dane C2 55.38

26.25 29.13

DCST-OH 12Hassen, Drew P3 57.45

27.75 29.70

UASC-OH 12Powers, Max H4 58.07

27.62 30.45

HYA-OH 11Hamilton, Emmett W5 58.17

27.57 30.60

LSSC-OH 12Kovijanich, Reagan D6 58.28

28.30 29.98

PHST-OH 12Fielding, Andrew R7 59.76

28.41 31.35

UASC-OH 12Gropp, Eli C8 1:00.05

29.01 31.04

B - Final

HYA-OH 12Kozar, Jake A9 59.92

29.11 30.81

WOR-OH 12Rakoto, Liam10 1:00.44

28.36 32.08

COA-OH 12Harshaw, Riley J11 1:00.82

29.08 31.74

UASC-OH 11Corwin, Oliver W12 1:00.99

28.95 32.04

NAAC-OH 12Nedeltchev, Max I13 1:01.25

28.97 32.28

LSSC-OH 12Obid, Jacob R14 1:01.58

29.88 31.70

HYA-OH 12Hunt, Jackson R15 1:02.27

28.99 33.28

COA-OH 12Delman, Nathan A16 1:02.62

29.81 32.81

 
#10  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Free

Meet Qualifying:  1:11.49

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

DCST-OH 12Munur, Nolan H1 52.63

25.46 27.17

COA-OH 12Schauer, Dane C2 55.81

26.64 29.17

UASC-OH 12Powers, Max H3 57.65

27.55 30.10

DCST-OH 12Hassen, Drew P4 57.83

27.87 29.96

LSSC-OH 12Kovijanich, Reagan D5 58.82

28.69 30.13

PHST-OH 12Fielding, Andrew R6 59.12

28.69 30.43

HYA-OH 11Hamilton, Emmett W7 59.74

28.86 30.88

UASC-OH 12Gropp, Eli C8 59.91

29.07 30.84

COA-OH 12Harshaw, Riley J9 1:00.04

28.53 31.51

HYA-OH 12Kozar, Jake A10 1:00.86

29.37 31.49

UASC-OH 11Corwin, Oliver W11 1:01.69

30.10 31.59

NAAC-OH 12Nedeltchev, Max I12 1:01.92

29.40 32.52

HYA-OH 12Hunt, Jackson R13 1:01.95

28.86 33.09

LSSC-OH 12Obid, Jacob R14 1:02.33

29.85 32.48

WOR-OH 12Rakoto, Liam15 1:02.73

30.21 32.52

COA-OH 12Delman, Nathan A16 1:02.90

30.17 32.73

GCST-OH 12Mitman, Connor B17 1:03.20

29.48 33.72

GCST-OH 12Freeman, Shep S18 1:03.90

31.07 32.83

COA-OH 11Lemmon, Caden M19 1:04.42

30.82 33.60

LSSC-OH 12Wanosik, Evan J20 1:04.76

30.87 33.89

WOR-OH 12Mukhanov, Matthew R21 1:05.08

30.66 34.42

DCST-OH 12Alexander, Blake H22 1:05.11

31.53 33.58

HURY-OH 12Franco, Antonio J23 1:06.17

31.85 34.32

HYA-OH 11Little, George W24 1:06.24

31.68 34.56

DCST-OH 12Nadur, Noah M25 1:06.28

31.29 34.99

HURY-OH 11Downey, Finny J26 1:06.50

31.64 34.86

DCST-OH 12Alexander, Sebastian V27 1:06.79

32.29 34.50

LSSC-OH 11Bray, Zico E28 1:06.81

31.71 35.10

GCST-OH 11Doenges, Ben L29 1:07.18

31.53 35.65

COA-OH 11Kakoules, Max B30 1:07.58

32.13 35.45

NAAC-OH 11Jovanovic, Max A31 1:08.67

33.69 34.98

UASC-OH 11Addington, Hudson J32 1:08.68

33.30 35.38

LTPY-OH 11Adams, Anderson K33 1:08.69

33.59 35.10

LSSC-OH 12Kormos, Jacob G34 1:08.81

32.97 35.84

COA-OH 11Livingston, Chase M35 1:09.04

33.13 35.91

WAC-OH 11Cameron, Liam36 1:09.14

33.38 35.76

NAAC-OH 11Salisbury, Holden P37 1:09.27

33.25 36.02

UAC-OH 12Howze, Christian L38 1:09.60

34.37 35.23

HYA-OH 12Tinus, Max A39 1:10.33

33.64 36.69

GCST-OH 11Leber, Jacob L40 1:10.52

33.60 36.92

HYA-OH 12Miller, Conley M41 1:10.77

34.34 36.43

HYA-OH 11Kauscher, Jack R42 1:11.25

33.84 37.41

NAAC-OH 11Martie, Mack C*43 1:11.65

35.22 36.43

HYA-OH 11Shannon, Karter W*43 1:11.65

34.47 37.18

NAAC-OH 12Jones, Braeden J45 1:11.81

34.16 37.65

PHST-OH 11Potter-Akins, Oliver46 1:11.90

34.68 37.22

LTPY-OH 11Wermert, Miles P47 1:11.96

34.33 37.63

WAC-OH 12Poot, Jake48 1:12.51

34.91 37.60

GCST-OH 11Ha, Brennan W49 1:13.06

33.92 39.14

DCST-OH 12Renz, Henry A50 1:13.73

34.40 39.33

UASC-OH 11Herzog, Christopher M51 1:13.90

COA-OH 11Hovick, Jensen W52 1:13.98

35.88 38.10

WAC-OH 11Hatfield, Owen53 1:14.79

35.87 38.92

DCST-OH 11Gazinski, Hutson G54 1:14.90

35.35 39.55

GCST-OH 11Dahlman, Chase I55 1:18.19

37.06 41.13

UASC-OH 11Gungortekin, Muhammet--- NS

UASC-OH 11Grant, LJ J--- NS

NAAC-OH 12Alam, Ehan Z--- NS

UASC-OH 12Lancaster, Oliver H--- NS

DCST-OH 11Chen, Eddie Y--- NS

 
#11  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Fly

Meet Qualifying:  1:16.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

DCST-OH 13Drew, Angelina A1 1:00.05

28.13 31.92

NAAC-OH 13Cann, Auden L2 1:02.43

29.50 32.93

NAAC-OH 14Gear, Ainsley A3 1:02.44

28.88 33.56

DCST-OH 13D'Antonio, Olivia L4 1:03.91

29.55 34.36
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A - Final ...   (#11  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Fly)

DCST-OH 13Huddle, Maddie G5 1:04.44

29.28 35.16

WAC-OH 13Walker, Allison6 1:04.89

30.61 34.28

WOR-OH 13Tolman, Frost J7 1:05.36

30.01 35.35

DRY-OH 14Wille, Penny A8 1:07.80

30.54 37.26

B - Final

COA-OH 13Ganim, Lydia E9 1:06.54

31.00 35.54

NAAC-OH 14Defrancisco, Noel B10 1:07.75

32.05 35.70

DCST-OH 14Beckman, Chloe R11 1:08.66

30.49 38.17

DRY-OH 13Phillips, Lorelai K12 1:08.81

31.98 36.83

COA-OH 13Kaplansky, Lucie J13 1:08.88

31.63 37.25

UASC-OH 13Homsher, Hannah K14 1:09.09

31.42 37.67

WAC-OH 13Esposito, Gia15 1:09.27

32.86 36.41

WAC-OH 13Bechtold, Bryn16 1:09.49

32.33 37.16

 
#11  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Fly

Meet Qualifying:  1:16.79

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

DCST-OH 13Drew, Angelina A1 1:01.51

29.03 32.48

NAAC-OH 13Cann, Auden L2 1:02.55

29.59 32.96

NAAC-OH 14Gear, Ainsley A3 1:04.03

29.28 34.75

WAC-OH 13Walker, Allison4 1:05.04

31.33 33.71

DRY-OH 14Wille, Penny A5 1:05.99

30.74 35.25

DCST-OH 13Huddle, Maddie G6 1:06.42

30.14 36.28

WOR-OH 13Tolman, Frost J7 1:07.14

30.37 36.77

DCST-OH 13D'Antonio, Olivia L8 1:07.31

31.59 35.72

COA-OH 13Kaplansky, Lucie J9 1:08.02

31.39 36.63

DCST-OH 14Beckman, Chloe R10 1:08.81

31.78 37.03

COA-OH 13Ganim, Lydia E11 1:08.96

31.40 37.56

WAC-OH 13Esposito, Gia12 1:09.21

32.50 36.71

DRY-OH 13Phillips, Lorelai K13 1:09.70

32.78 36.92

WAC-OH 13Bechtold, Bryn14 1:09.84

32.02 37.82

UASC-OH 13Homsher, Hannah K15 1:09.91

31.48 38.43

NAAC-OH 14Defrancisco, Noel B16 1:09.93

33.14 36.79

WAC-OH 13Bosler, Nora17 1:09.98

32.49 37.49

UASC-OH 13Ortiz-Lindsey, Maya E18 1:10.37

32.19 38.18

DRY-OH 13Vroegop, Ella A19 1:11.35

32.30 39.05

LSSC-OH 14Samide, Izzy L20 1:11.38

32.41 38.97

LSSC-OH 13Kirst, Cora M21 1:11.94

33.25 38.69

WOR-OH 14Matthews, Gwyn O22 1:12.08

33.11 38.97

WOR-OH 14Cheney, Brooklynn N23 1:12.49

33.67 38.82

WAC-OH 13Longbottom, Cadence24 1:12.56

33.47 39.09

UASC-OH 14Reda, Charlotte P25 1:12.58

33.92 38.66

DRY-OH 13Stewart, Audra M26 1:12.73

34.04 38.69

WAC-OH 13Juday, Havyn27 1:13.29

35.24 38.05

WAC-OH 13Martinez Peraza, Arianna28 1:13.90

34.50 39.40

GCST-OH 13Binting, Brynn L29 1:13.95

34.12 39.83

COA-OH 13Cooley, Arielle G30 1:14.01

34.40 39.61

DRY-OH 13Lago-Jones, Hadley M31 1:14.07

34.36 39.71

DCST-OH 13Kumar, Samaira32 1:14.14

33.95 40.19

UASC-OH 14Palmer, Adela G33 1:14.18

34.53 39.65

DCST-OH 14Schneemann, Molly Z34 1:14.43

35.83 38.60

HYA-OH 14Crabtree, Addie G35 1:14.52

35.46 39.06

WOR-OH 13Mauch, Jacqueline M36 1:14.59

34.76 39.83

WOR-OH 13Serfass, Mahala L37 1:14.96

33.31 41.65

GCST-OH 14Vitale, Ellis J38 1:15.55

35.37 40.18

UASC-OH 13Scantland, Madeleine A39 1:16.35

35.27 41.08

WAC-OH 13Eckel, Vivian40 1:17.20

36.21 40.99

DCST-OH 13Alexander, Anneliese A41 1:17.25

34.30 42.95

DCST-OH 13Doble, Hannah S*42 1:17.28

35.35 41.93

GCST-OH 13Dahlman, Lillian M*42 1:17.28

34.83 42.45

UASC-OH 13Fouad, Emma R44 1:17.54

35.69 41.85

HYA-OH 13Nieman, Victoria E45 1:17.58

36.40 41.18

DCST-OH 13Maurer, Aurelia J46 1:18.11

36.05 42.06

DRY-OH 13Sutton, Madelyn R47 1:18.85

36.06 42.79

WOR-OH 13McCarthy, Charlotte J48 1:19.12

35.85 43.27

COA-OH 13Hutchings, Sloane G49 1:19.25

34.07 45.18

WAC-OH 14McGann, Carlie50 1:19.29

35.79 43.50

UASC-OH 13de Bear, McKayla J51 1:22.24

37.23 45.01

UASC-OH 13Hao, Carol Y52 1:23.43

38.08 45.35

DCST-OH 14Rubright, Kaylee O53 1:24.36

38.93 45.43

CASC-OH 13Xu, Anny54 1:26.66

39.57 47.09

LSSC-OH 13Pavicic, Hadley L55 1:27.27

39.81 47.46

HYA-OH 13Parker, Olivia L56 1:27.51

40.71 46.80

WOR-OH 13Stevens, Nora B57 1:29.11

39.60 49.51

PHST-OH 13Smith, Isabella E58 1:36.10

45.25 50.85

UASC-OH 13Huss, Zoe H--- DQ

Alternating Kick

30.68 37.20

PHST-OH 14Baker, Clara H--- NS

UASC-OH 14Fleming, Abigail R--- NS

LSSC-OH 13Newman, Madeline K--- NS

 
#12  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Fly

Meet Qualifying:  1:10.49

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

NAAC-OH 13Briseno, Luke O1 55.06

25.62 29.44

UASC-OH 13Gyurcsik, Joey D2 57.91

27.02 30.89

NAAC-OH 14Chaky, Byron P3 58.72

27.63 31.09

NAAC-OH 14Goettel, Owen P4 1:00.49

28.71 31.78

COA-OH 13McDonald, Henry A5 1:01.01

27.82 33.19
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2026 OH WOR Kelly German Memorial - 1/10/2026 to 1/11/2026

Results
A - Final ...   (#12  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Fly)

UASC-OH 14Powers, Liam J6 1:02.04

28.43 33.61

LSSC-OH 13Gibson, William J7 1:03.63

28.46 35.17

COA-OH 13Jackson, EJ E8 1:03.98

28.54 35.44

B - Final

UASC-OH 14Luxhoj, Nick P9 59.35

27.97 31.38

HYA-OH 14Tolia, Christopher A10 1:00.56

27.86 32.70

NAAC-OH 14Cotterman, Jacob G11 1:01.41

29.15 32.26

FRCE-OH 13Bowman, Luke S12 1:02.05

28.86 33.19

UASC-OH 13Cliffel, Jax G13 1:02.42

28.83 33.59

WAC-OH 14Short, Ben14 1:02.84

29.20 33.64

NAAC-OH 13Kovatch, Callan A15 1:03.40

29.25 34.15

DCST-OH 13Mallott, Seth R16 1:04.08

30.22 33.86

 
#12  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Fly

Meet Qualifying:  1:10.49

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

NAAC-OH 13Briseno, Luke O1 55.84

25.90 29.94

UASC-OH 13Gyurcsik, Joey D2 59.26

27.78 31.48

NAAC-OH 14Chaky, Byron P3 1:00.63

28.88 31.75

NAAC-OH 14Goettel, Owen P4 1:01.41

29.38 32.03

UASC-OH 14Powers, Liam J5 1:01.76

28.53 33.23

COA-OH 13Jackson, EJ E6 1:02.11

28.65 33.46

COA-OH 13McDonald, Henry A7 1:02.25

28.80 33.45

HYA-OH 13Jennings, AJ T8 1:02.99

28.72 34.27

LSSC-OH 13Gibson, William J9 1:03.70

29.46 34.24

UASC-OH 14Luxhoj, Nick P10 1:03.74

30.12 33.62

HYA-OH 14Tolia, Christopher A11 1:03.83

30.09 33.74

WAC-OH 14Short, Ben12 1:04.21

29.93 34.28

NAAC-OH 13Kovatch, Callan A13 1:04.29

30.39 33.90

NAAC-OH 14Cotterman, Jacob G14 1:04.33

29.58 34.75

DCST-OH 13Mallott, Seth R15 1:04.34

30.87 33.47

FRCE-OH 13Bowman, Luke S16 1:04.48

29.82 34.66

UASC-OH 13Cliffel, Jax G17 1:04.91

30.41 34.50

COA-OH 14Tiemeier, Carter T18 1:05.00

30.25 34.75

WAC-OH 13Cudney, Ben19 1:05.02

29.80 35.22

SCC-OH 14Sivak, Nathan20 1:05.20

29.78 35.42

UASC-OH 13Milligan, Carrick F21 1:05.34

29.70 35.64

COA-OH 13Moretti-Slaven, Trey D22 1:05.55

29.84 35.71

DCST-OH 13D'Onofrio, Luke A23 1:06.02

31.05 34.97

DCST-OH 13Asao-Kim, Luke J24 1:06.50

30.96 35.54

DCST-OH 13Caponi, Max R25 1:06.64

30.06 36.58

WAC-OH 14Kinney, Haydn26 1:07.11

31.55 35.56

COA-OH 13Sagle, Tyler J27 1:07.20

30.25 36.95

WOR-OH 13Yoon, Sam S28 1:07.62

32.17 35.45

COA-OH 14Singley, Deklin J29 1:08.60

31.45 37.15

HYA-OH 14Leyda, Curtis J30 1:08.64

31.89 36.75

NAAC-OH 14Boyd, Jaxon E31 1:08.82

31.89 36.93

DCST-OH 13Oswiecinski, Ryan M32 1:09.49

33.52 35.97

PHST-OH 13Remlinger, Samuel J33 1:09.52

31.94 37.58

LTPY-OH 13Terry, Jack J34 1:10.03

31.52 38.51

UASC-OH 14Tyler, Dean A35 1:10.20

32.88 37.32

DCST-OH 14Elliott, Jacob E36 1:10.56

33.44 37.12

WOR-OH 14Sterling, Leo V37 1:11.56

31.79 39.77

COA-OH 14Longhouse, Henry M38 1:11.63

31.67 39.96

COA-OH 13Lemmon, Grayson D39 1:11.77

32.54 39.23

DRY-OH 13Denen, Paxton H40 1:12.13

33.94 38.19

DCST-OH 13Miller, Ben W41 1:12.80

35.46 37.34

WOR-OH 14Bogner, Dayne P42 1:13.19

31.62 41.57

DCST-OH 13Caponi, Dominic R43 1:13.45

33.90 39.55

DCST-OH 13Bowman, Nic X44 1:13.50

33.02 40.48

NAAC-OH 14Andov, Victor45 1:13.53

34.34 39.19

DRY-OH 13Cook, Sam S46 1:13.59

33.05 40.54

PHST-OH 13Turner, Wyatt H47 1:13.69

34.24 39.45

DCST-OH 14Cellar, Henry M48 1:14.84

35.34 39.50

DCST-OH 14Kitazawa, Kouichi S49 1:16.54

34.74 41.80

DCST-OH 14Hofmann, Alexander D50 1:17.55

34.96 42.59

DRY-OH 13Ruh, Chase C51 1:21.50

36.08 45.42

WAC-OH 13Rogich, Ben52 1:21.56

37.23 44.33

DCST-OH 14Glover, Kellan T--- DQ

Kick breaststroke type

33.08 38.33

DCST-OH 13Walter, Bobby S--- DQ

Alternating Kick

36.71 45.02

UASC-OH 13Deal, Everett D--- NS

LSSC-OH 13Ghioda, Jayden I--- NS

 
#13  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Breast

Meet Qualifying:  54.59

Age Name         Team Finals Time

COA-OH 10Sealock, Addy M1 39.13

WAC-OH 10Hennequant, Bella2 39.71

UASC-OH 10Merl, Arabella L3 39.72

DCST-OH 10Drew, Annabella Y4 40.12

UASC-OH 10Jalandoni, Tory I5 40.60

LSSC-OH 10Hatfield, Kaylee Z6 41.13

WOR-OH 10Hsu, Lola7 42.03

HYA-OH 10Greim, Taylor M8 42.82

WOR-OH  9Lopez, Mila A9 42.84

UASC-OH 10Powers, Nieve M10 44.01

UAC-OH 10Bissett, Paisley J11 44.10

HYA-OH 10Kozar, Stella A12 44.16

LSSC-OH 10Obid, Amelia M13 44.31

DRY-OH  9Materkoski, Ella G*14 44.45

UASC-OH 10Porter, Penny A*14 44.45

DRY-OH  9Fisher-Barr, Naami M16 44.55

UASC-OH 10Gilliland, Evi17 44.74

LSSC-OH 10Millen, Samantha A18 44.92

UAC-OH  9Phillips, Amelia M19 45.05

COA-OH 10Schmoll, Anne E20 45.11

WOR-OH  9Weily, Skylar I21 45.33

UAC-OH 10Graham, Emma R22 45.56

UASC-OH 10Peluso, Giulia A23 45.60

WOR-OH 10Klose, Alex P24 45.68
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2026 OH WOR Kelly German Memorial - 1/10/2026 to 1/11/2026

Results
(#13  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Breast)

LSSC-OH 10Stock, Josephine K25 45.92

DRY-OH 10Coburn, Kate E26 46.07

SCC-OH 10Hutchison, Hadley J27 46.27

UASC-OH 10Haemmerle, Harper L28 46.52

HYA-OH 10Bennett, Milan E29 46.55

HYA-OH 10Carpenter, Graziella M30 46.73

UASC-OH 10Myers, Cassie H31 46.92

FRCE-OH 10Liu, Angelina*32 47.18

FRCE-OH 10Zhu, Cali R*32 47.18

LSSC-OH 10Wilson, Heather M34 47.24

UASC-OH 10Hao, Beca Y35 47.29

UASC-OH 10Bourdo, Stella R36 47.57

HYA-OH 10Segrest, Ava J37 47.58

COA-OH  9Garrett, Opal A38 47.82

COA-OH 10Catherwood, Lillian I39 48.15

GCST-OH 10VanVianen, Lillian M40 48.23

WAC-OH 10Brokaw, Libby41 48.39

COA-OH 10Diehl, Claire E42 48.42

UASC-OH 10Shiplet, Hudson M43 48.50

WOR-OH 10Meisterheim, Sam B44 48.56

UASC-OH 10Bai, Amy Y45 48.57

DCST-OH 10Kneflin, Scarlett L46 48.61

WOR-OH  9Zhou, Cara H47 49.03

UASC-OH 10Weaver, Pia R48 49.11

NAAC-OH 10Rakocy, Audrey S49 49.35

GCST-OH 10Conklin, Nora C50 49.43

NAAC-OH  9Heany, Kenzlie K51 49.64

UASC-OH 10Groeber, Mara52 49.76

NAAC-OH  9Szmurlo, Paisley E53 49.84

FRCE-OH  9Bowman, Allie R54 50.02

HYA-OH  9Cook, Chloe P55 50.14

UASC-OH  9Nelson, Reese E56 50.37

COA-OH 10Jett, Avy S57 50.49

HYA-OH 10Bogner, Remi K58 50.68

UASC-OH 10Morocco, Kate C59 50.78

FRCE-OH 10Hess, Carina E60 50.79

COA-OH  9Livingston, Alyssa C61 50.82

GCST-OH 10Thorne, CeCe J62 51.15

HYA-OH 10Evans, Julia A63 51.38

FRCE-OH  9Zhang, Leah64 51.44

LTPY-OH 10Markward, Vida P65 51.52

WOR-OH  9Miller, Caralynn B66 51.57

LSSC-OH  9Dawson, Eleanor M67 51.64

NAAC-OH 10Lane, Maddie E68 52.25

LSSC-OH  9David, Sullivan H69 52.53

UASC-OH  9Amstutz, Everly70 52.57

DCST-OH 10Schreiber, Zoey L71 52.73

NAAC-OH 10Rule, Harper M*72 53.36

WOR-OH 10Miller-Ryan, Evan J*72 53.36

HYA-OH 10Seitz, Teagan74 53.48

UASC-OH 10Barker, Natalie L75 53.79

HYA-OH 10Williams, Rosalie D76 53.99

WOR-OH 10Mertens, Roz K77 54.18

HYA-OH 10Pape, Janie G78 54.58

WAC-OH  9Walker, Addi79 55.61

DCST-OH 10Everingham, Lauren A--- DQ

Double pulls/kicks

WOR-OH 10Gonzalez, Jackie L--- DQ

One hand touch

COA-OH 10Longhouse, Nora Q--- NS

HYA-OH 10Greulich, Amelia R--- NS

COA-OH 10Davis, Amelia M--- NS

PHST-OH  9Heckman, Mae M--- NS

SCC-OH  9Skaruppa, Audrey--- NS

GCST-OH  9Kimkhe, Nika I--- NS

 
#14  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Breast

Meet Qualifying:  53.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

COA-OH  9Dekle, Grayson L1 38.73

NAAC-OH 10Hasse, Grayson J2 40.53

COA-OH 10Dankof, Eli S3 40.58

DCST-OH 10Tang, Grant N4 41.09

WAC-OH 10Cross, Luka5 41.84

UASC-OH  9Varner, Isaac A6 42.00

DCST-OH  9Tuisku, Carter L7 42.19

NAAC-OH  9Cann, Warren D8 42.28

COA-OH  9Lemmon, Jordan C9 42.45

LTPY-OH 10Brayer, Brady R10 42.73

UASC-OH 10Sugar, Hank H11 42.83

WOR-OH 10King, Everett J12 42.87

UASC-OH  9Gropp, Avery W13 42.90

LSSC-OH 10Suffel, Aiden C14 43.22

WAC-OH  9Porteus, Blake15 43.27

UAC-OH  9Owens, Yaseer A16 43.54

WAC-OH 10Prolago, Lorenzo17 43.92

LTPY-OH 10Naylor, Toby J18 44.01

HYA-OH 10Herron, Jack R19 44.02

WOR-OH  9Haire, Grant M20 45.07

DCST-OH 10Guan, Junyan*21 45.32

UAC-OH 10Pratt, Henry G*21 45.32

NAAC-OH 10Means, Henry J23 45.91

COA-OH 10Lang, Tommy K24 46.22

NAAC-OH 10Goettel, Cameron H25 47.24

WAC-OH 10Meadows, Cedric26 47.37

HYA-OH  9Little, Oscar B27 47.47

NAAC-OH  9Mang, Grayson S28 47.55

UASC-OH 10Banhos, Rehn W29 47.56

HYA-OH 10Moore, Gavin T30 47.68

WAC-OH 10Osborne, Lincoln31 47.72

DCST-OH  9Glover, Kelton F32 47.73

HYA-OH 10Bloech, Mason B33 47.76

WAC-OH 10Cobbs, Henry34 48.53

UAC-OH  9Samad, Gavin T35 48.59

WAC-OH 10Sheely, James36 48.76

UASC-OH 10Riddell, Michael E37 49.28

UASC-OH 10Renner, Elliott M38 49.63

COA-OH 10de la Pena, Nicolas39 49.64

UASC-OH 10Tornow, Archer J40 51.10

WAC-OH 10Daugherty, Sky41 51.22

LSSC-OH 10Schnaufer, Brock B42 51.57

NAAC-OH 10Waltuch, Isaac A43 51.64

WOR-OH 10May, Benny P44 52.46

NAAC-OH 10Klomparens, James T45 52.56

NAAC-OH  9Hasse, Everett R46 53.54

WOR-OH 10Parker, Wyatt W47 57.01

UASC-OH  9Endicott, John48 57.04

WOR-OH  9Benson, Jack E49 1:00.67

NAAC-OH 10Alam, Aydin N--- DQ

One hand touch

GCST-OH 10Thomas, Aiden G--- NS

SCC-OH 10Braeu, Olly--- NS

DCST-OH 10Toke, Aaradhy A--- NS

UASC-OH 10Martin, Ford--- NS

 
#15  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Fly

Meet Qualifying:  48.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LSSC-OH 10Obid, Amelia M1 34.26

DCST-OH 10Everingham, Lauren A2 35.24

UASC-OH 10Jalandoni, Tory I3 35.46

LSSC-OH 10Stock, Josephine K4 35.79

GCST-OH 10VanVianen, Lillian M5 36.76

WAC-OH 10Hennequant, Bella6 36.83

WOR-OH 10Klose, Alex P7 37.48

COA-OH 10Catherwood, Lillian I8 37.50

LSSC-OH 10Hatfield, Kaylee Z9 38.01

DCST-OH 10Drew, Annabella Y10 38.03

WOR-OH 10Hsu, Lola11 38.08

LSSC-OH 10Millen, Samantha A12 38.40

UAC-OH 10Graham, Emma R13 38.71

UASC-OH 10Weaver, Pia R14 39.05

UASC-OH 10Hao, Beca Y15 39.46

DRY-OH  9Materkoski, Ella G16 39.54

UASC-OH 10Powers, Nieve M17 39.56

SCC-OH 10Hutchison, Hadley J18 39.83

UASC-OH 10Groeber, Mara19 39.95

UAC-OH 10Bissett, Paisley J20 39.99

UASC-OH 10Haemmerle, Harper L21 40.03

COA-OH 10Schmoll, Anne E22 40.14

UASC-OH 10Morocco, Kate C23 40.23

UAC-OH  9Phillips, Amelia M24 40.86

LSSC-OH  9Dawson, Eleanor M25 41.33

COA-OH 10Sealock, Addy M26 41.34

COA-OH 10Jett, Avy S27 41.53

LSSC-OH 10Wilson, Heather M28 41.57

DCST-OH  9Bryant, Addison M29 42.12

UASC-OH 10Bourdo, Stella R30 42.13

HYA-OH 10Segrest, Ava J31 42.15

NAAC-OH 10Lane, Maddie E32 42.39

DRY-OH 10Coburn, Kate E33 42.43

HYA-OH 10Williams, Rosalie D34 42.61

HYA-OH 10Kozar, Stella A35 42.72

COA-OH 10Diehl, Claire E36 42.79

UASC-OH 10Myers, Cassie H37 42.85

UASC-OH 10Gilliland, Evi38 42.95

HYA-OH 10Evans, Julia A39 43.33

WOR-OH  9Weily, Skylar I40 43.34

WOR-OH 10Gonzalez, Jackie L41 43.61

HYA-OH 10Greim, Taylor M42 43.64

UASC-OH 10Peluso, Giulia A43 43.94
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Results
(#15  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Fly)

COA-OH 10Skelton, Taylor L44 44.01

GCST-OH 10Conklin, Nora C45 44.19

UASC-OH  9Amstutz, Everly46 44.67

FRCE-OH  9Zhang, Leah47 44.76

FRCE-OH  9Bowman, Allie R48 44.83

LTPY-OH 10Markward, Vida P49 44.95

UASC-OH 10Porter, Penny A50 45.06

WOR-OH  9Zhou, Cara H51 45.14

UASC-OH  9Nelson, Reese E52 45.96

HYA-OH 10Bennett, Milan E53 46.15

HYA-OH 10Greulich, Amelia R54 46.50

WOR-OH 10Miller-Ryan, Evan J55 46.73

FRCE-OH 10Liu, Angelina56 46.78

NAAC-OH  9Szmurlo, Paisley E57 46.94

WOR-OH 10Larouere, Sullivan S58 47.05

WAC-OH  9Walker, Addi59 47.08

WOR-OH  9Miller, Caralynn B60 47.26

FRCE-OH 10Zhu, Cali R61 47.48

WAC-OH 10Brokaw, Libby62 47.80

NAAC-OH  9Heany, Kenzlie K63 47.91

UASC-OH 10Merl, Arabella L64 48.21

COA-OH  9Garrett, Opal A65 49.27

GCST-OH 10Thorne, CeCe J66 49.65

WAC-OH  9Herbruck, Dana67 49.76

LSSC-OH  9David, Sullivan H68 50.29

NAAC-OH  9Foster, Pippa R69 50.79

WOR-OH 10Meisterheim, Sam B70 51.07

DCST-OH 10Schreiber, Zoey L71 51.80

WOR-OH 10Mertens, Roz K72 53.82

DRY-OH 10Fisher-Barr, Claire E73 55.70

HYA-OH 10Carpenter, Graziella M74 56.40

PHST-OH  9Heckman, Mae M--- NS

WOR-OH  9Lopez, Mila A--- NS

COA-OH 10Davis, Amelia M--- NS

DCST-OH 10Pannu, Geetu K--- NS

 
#16  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Fly

Meet Qualifying:  46.49

Age Name         Team Finals Time

COA-OH  9Dekle, Grayson L1 32.28

LSSC-OH 10Suffel, Aiden C2 32.43

WAC-OH 10Cross, Luka3 32.49

NAAC-OH  9Cann, Warren D4 34.67

LTPY-OH 10Naylor, Toby J5 34.97

UASC-OH  9Varner, Isaac A6 35.05

COA-OH 10Dankof, Eli S7 35.51

DCST-OH  9Tuisku, Carter L8 36.11

NAAC-OH 10Means, Henry J9 37.22

UASC-OH 10Riddell, Michael E10 37.26

WOR-OH 10King, Everett J11 37.34

HYA-OH  9Little, Oscar B12 37.66

WOR-OH  9Haire, Grant M13 37.76

WAC-OH 10Prolago, Lorenzo14 38.13

UASC-OH 10Banhos, Rehn W15 38.24

UAC-OH  9Owens, Yaseer A16 38.78

COA-OH 10Lang, Tommy K17 39.34

HURY-OH 10Piatt, Drew M18 40.41

DCST-OH 10Guan, Junyan19 40.84

NAAC-OH  9Mang, Grayson S20 40.95

HYA-OH 10Moore, Gavin T21 41.02

UASC-OH 10Sugar, Hank H22 41.15

NAAC-OH 10Bloom, Brody L23 41.81

NAAC-OH 10Waltuch, Isaac A24 41.82

UASC-OH 10Renner, Elliott M25 41.85

WAC-OH 10Cobbs, Henry26 41.89

UASC-OH  9Gropp, Avery W27 42.04

HYA-OH 10Herron, Jack R28 42.15

UASC-OH 10Tornow, Archer J29 42.68

UAC-OH 10Pratt, Henry G30 42.93

WOR-OH 10May, Benny P31 43.34

WAC-OH  9Porteus, Blake32 43.70

WAC-OH 10Daugherty, Sky33 43.90

NAAC-OH 10Goettel, Cameron H34 44.11

DCST-OH 10Tang, Grant N35 44.50

DCST-OH  9Glover, Kelton F36 45.06

WOR-OH 10Parker, Wyatt W37 45.85

COA-OH 10de la Pena, Nicolas38 45.89

COA-OH  9Lemmon, Jordan C39 46.10

NAAC-OH 10Hasse, Grayson J40 46.32

DRY-OH 10Lemke, Jack W41 46.52

DRY-OH  9Carrico, Kullen N42 46.81

WAC-OH 10Sheely, James43 47.18

COA-OH  9Delman, Eli J44 47.97

WOR-OH  9Benson, Jack E45 48.71

HYA-OH  9Dodson, Dalton G46 50.97

DCST-OH 10Brown, Rafa L--- DQ

Arms underwater recovery

NAAC-OH 10Alam, Aydin N--- DQ

Arms underwater recovery

DCST-OH 10Seto, Henry M--- DQ

Non-simultaneous touch

NAAC-OH  9Perlenfein, Ryan N--- NS

UAC-OH 10Gay, Henry J--- NS

GCST-OH 10Thomas, Aiden G--- NS

 
#17  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Free

Meet Qualifying:  1:30.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DCST-OH 10Everingham, Lauren A1 1:09.54

33.41 36.13

DCST-OH 10Drew, Annabella Y2 1:10.78

34.44 36.34

LSSC-OH 10Stock, Josephine K3 1:11.64

34.77 36.87

UASC-OH 10Gilliland, Evi4 1:12.31

34.99 37.32

UASC-OH 10Jalandoni, Tory I5 1:12.64

35.43 37.21

LSSC-OH 10Hatfield, Kaylee Z6 1:13.23

34.32 38.91

LSSC-OH 10Obid, Amelia M7 1:14.14

34.93 39.21

WAC-OH 10Hennequant, Bella8 1:14.17

34.23 39.94

COA-OH 10Sealock, Addy M9 1:14.32

35.43 38.89

GCST-OH 10VanVianen, Lillian M10 1:14.85

36.70 38.15

UASC-OH 10Powers, Nieve M11 1:15.04

37.12 37.92

UASC-OH 10Weaver, Pia R12 1:15.44

35.65 39.79

UASC-OH 10Morocco, Kate C13 1:16.01

36.10 39.91

UAC-OH 10Bissett, Paisley J14 1:16.52

37.65 38.87

COA-OH 10Catherwood, Lillian I15 1:16.86

36.55 40.31

UASC-OH 10Merl, Arabella L16 1:17.37

36.88 40.49

LSSC-OH 10Millen, Samantha A17 1:17.76

36.68 41.08

UAC-OH 10Graham, Emma R18 1:17.85

36.31 41.54

HYA-OH 10Segrest, Ava J19 1:17.90

36.42 41.48

DRY-OH 10Coburn, Kate E20 1:17.98

36.88 41.10

HYA-OH 10Bennett, Milan E21 1:18.14

38.20 39.94

HYA-OH 10Greim, Taylor M22 1:18.52

37.26 41.26

UASC-OH 10Bourdo, Stella R*23 1:19.16

38.84 40.32

LSSC-OH 10Wilson, Heather M*23 1:19.16

38.07 41.09

FRCE-OH 10Hess, Carina E25 1:19.29

37.78 41.51

HYA-OH 10Kozar, Stella A26 1:19.33

37.43 41.90

COA-OH 10Diehl, Claire E27 1:19.91

37.99 41.92

UASC-OH 10Myers, Cassie H28 1:20.20

38.06 42.14

WOR-OH 10Hsu, Lola29 1:20.40

38.54 41.86

DRY-OH  9Materkoski, Ella G30 1:20.56

37.99 42.57

COA-OH 10Schmoll, Anne E31 1:21.04

38.34 42.70

COA-OH 10Jett, Avy S32 1:21.39

37.29 44.10

UASC-OH 10Hao, Beca Y33 1:21.79

39.77 42.02

WOR-OH  9Zhou, Cara H34 1:21.90

38.97 42.93

NAAC-OH  9Foster, Pippa R35 1:22.30

37.66 44.64

UASC-OH 10Haemmerle, Harper L36 1:22.60

39.05 43.55

UAC-OH  9Phillips, Amelia M37 1:22.73

39.22 43.51
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WOR-OH 10Mertens, Roz K38 1:22.75

39.71 43.04

COA-OH  9Livingston, Alyssa C39 1:22.88

39.68 43.20

COA-OH 10Skelton, Taylor L40 1:22.93

38.73 44.20

UASC-OH  9Nelson, Reese E41 1:22.96

38.35 44.61

WOR-OH 10Larouere, Sullivan S42 1:23.46

38.87 44.59

GCST-OH 10Conklin, Nora C43 1:23.49

39.59 43.90

LTPY-OH 10Markward, Vida P44 1:23.90

39.98 43.92

WOR-OH 10Klose, Alex P45 1:24.19

39.38 44.81

HYA-OH 10Williams, Rosalie D46 1:24.21

40.35 43.86

DRY-OH 10Fisher-Barr, Claire E47 1:24.30

40.04 44.26

HYA-OH 10Evans, Julia A48 1:24.43

39.76 44.67

UASC-OH 10Porter, Penny A49 1:24.65

38.71 45.94

LSSC-OH  9Dawson, Eleanor M50 1:24.81

39.46 45.35

WOR-OH  9Miller, Caralynn B51 1:24.93

40.51 44.42

WAC-OH 10Brokaw, Libby52 1:25.04

40.59 44.45

WOR-OH  9Weily, Skylar I53 1:25.14

40.48 44.66

FRCE-OH  9Bowman, Allie R54 1:25.36

40.09 45.27

UASC-OH 10Peluso, Giulia A55 1:25.50

39.39 46.11

UASC-OH 10Groeber, Mara56 1:25.53

40.87 44.66

UASC-OH 10Barker, Natalie L57 1:25.63

39.86 45.77

FRCE-OH 10Zhu, Cali R58 1:25.69

42.08 43.61

COA-OH  9Garrett, Opal A59 1:26.06

40.11 45.95

NAAC-OH 10Rule, Harper M60 1:26.34

41.50 44.84

HYA-OH  9Cook, Chloe P61 1:26.37

41.14 45.23

DCST-OH 10Kneflin, Scarlett L62 1:27.04

41.69 45.35

FRCE-OH  9Zhang, Leah63 1:27.10

41.94 45.16

HYA-OH 10Greulich, Amelia R64 1:28.36

42.44 45.92

NAAC-OH  9Heany, Kenzlie K65 1:29.07

41.17 47.90

HYA-OH 10Pape, Janie G66 1:29.15

42.82 46.33

WOR-OH 10Miller-Ryan, Evan J67 1:29.52

42.63 46.89

GCST-OH 10Thorne, CeCe J68 1:29.65

WAC-OH  9Walker, Addi69 1:29.73

42.82 46.91

FRCE-OH 10Liu, Angelina70 1:29.85

41.75 48.10

HYA-OH 10Carpenter, Graziella M71 1:30.08

42.54 47.54

DCST-OH  9Bryant, Addison M72 1:30.27

43.72 46.55

NAAC-OH  9Szmurlo, Paisley E73 1:30.52

43.91 46.61

HYA-OH 10Bogner, Remi K74 1:30.63

41.93 48.70

LSSC-OH  9David, Sullivan H75 1:30.71

43.55 47.16

HYA-OH 10Seitz, Teagan76 1:33.97

44.61 49.36

WOR-OH 10Meisterheim, Sam B77 1:34.92

45.94 48.98

WAC-OH  9Herbruck, Dana78 1:35.29

44.84 50.45

UASC-OH 10Bai, Amy Y79 1:35.32

43.53 51.79

UASC-OH 10Shiplet, Hudson M80 1:36.19

45.73 50.46

DCST-OH 10Pannu, Geetu K--- NS

GCST-OH  9Kimkhe, Nika I--- NS

PHST-OH  9Heckman, Mae M--- NS

COA-OH 10Longhouse, Nora Q--- NS

COA-OH 10Davis, Amelia M--- NS

UASC-OH  9Amstutz, Everly--- NS

 
#18  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Free

Meet Qualifying:  1:27.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

COA-OH  9Dekle, Grayson L1 1:05.03

31.22 33.81

COA-OH 10Dankof, Eli S2 1:07.06

32.24 34.82

LTPY-OH 10Naylor, Toby J3 1:07.70

33.23 34.47

WAC-OH 10Cross, Luka4 1:07.78

32.84 34.94

NAAC-OH  9Cann, Warren D5 1:08.37

32.57 35.80

DCST-OH  9Tuisku, Carter L6 1:08.66

32.65 36.01

LSSC-OH 10Suffel, Aiden C7 1:09.35

33.32 36.03

WOR-OH 10King, Everett J8 1:11.23

34.67 36.56

WAC-OH 10Prolago, Lorenzo9 1:11.31

33.09 38.22

UAC-OH  9Owens, Yaseer A10 1:12.76

35.33 37.43

UASC-OH  9Gropp, Avery W11 1:13.29

35.01 38.28

NAAC-OH 10Goettel, Cameron H12 1:13.34

35.28 38.06

UASC-OH 10Riddell, Michael E13 1:13.45

34.72 38.73

COA-OH 10Lang, Tommy K14 1:14.00

35.02 38.98

WOR-OH  9Haire, Grant M15 1:14.21

34.23 39.98

UASC-OH  9Varner, Isaac A16 1:14.63

35.58 39.05

NAAC-OH 10Means, Henry J17 1:15.49

34.88 40.61

NAAC-OH 10Waltuch, Isaac A18 1:15.51

36.40 39.11

HYA-OH  9Little, Oscar B19 1:16.45

36.22 40.23

LTPY-OH 10Brayer, Brady R20 1:16.53

36.64 39.89

NAAC-OH 10Hasse, Grayson J21 1:17.12

36.78 40.34

COA-OH  9Lemmon, Jordan C22 1:17.64

37.55 40.09

UASC-OH 10Sugar, Hank H23 1:17.85

36.71 41.14

UASC-OH 10Renner, Elliott M24 1:18.05

38.02 40.03

DRY-OH 10Lemke, Jack W25 1:18.07

37.61 40.46

UAC-OH 10Pratt, Henry G26 1:18.16

35.63 42.53

NAAC-OH  9Mang, Grayson S27 1:18.70

38.40 40.30

DCST-OH 10Guan, Junyan28 1:18.84

36.38 42.46

DRY-OH  9Carrico, Kullen N29 1:19.05

37.59 41.46

DCST-OH 10Tang, Grant N30 1:19.12

36.89 42.23

LSSC-OH 10Schnaufer, Brock B31 1:19.60

37.35 42.25

DCST-OH  9Glover, Kelton F32 1:20.26

37.86 42.40

COA-OH  9Delman, Eli J33 1:20.33

37.87 42.46

UASC-OH 10Tornow, Archer J34 1:21.57

37.97 43.60

HYA-OH 10Bloech, Mason B*35 1:21.68

38.84 42.84

WAC-OH 10Cobbs, Henry*35 1:21.68

39.26 42.42

NAAC-OH  9Hasse, Everett R37 1:21.80

39.35 42.45

HYA-OH 10Herron, Jack R38 1:21.89

38.75 43.14
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DCST-OH 10Brown, Rafa L39 1:22.63

38.58 44.05

WOR-OH  9Benson, Jack E40 1:22.70

38.67 44.03

HURY-OH 10Piatt, Drew M41 1:23.21

40.56 42.65

WAC-OH  9Porteus, Blake42 1:24.18

39.32 44.86

NAAC-OH 10Bloom, Brody L43 1:24.65

17.04 1:07.61

UAC-OH  9Samad, Gavin T44 1:25.41

40.66 44.75

WOR-OH 10May, Benny P45 1:25.84

41.50 44.34

HYA-OH  9Dodson, Dalton G46 1:25.89

40.61 45.28

UASC-OH  9Endicott, John47 1:26.03

41.11 44.92

WAC-OH 10Osborne, Lincoln48 1:28.61

41.27 47.34

WAC-OH 10Meadows, Cedric49 1:29.71

41.66 48.05

COA-OH 10de la Pena, Nicolas50 1:30.01

43.09 46.92

WOR-OH 10Parker, Wyatt W51 1:31.10

43.65 47.45

DCST-OH 10Seto, Henry M52 1:32.62

43.72 48.90

NAAC-OH 10Klomparens, James T53 1:35.01

44.25 50.76

NAAC-OH  9Perlenfein, Ryan N--- NS

UASC-OH 10Martin, Ford--- NS

GCST-OH 10Thomas, Aiden G--- NS

HYA-OH 10Moore, Gavin T--- NS

UAC-OH 10Gay, Henry J--- NS

DCST-OH 10Toke, Aaradhy A--- NS

 
#21  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Back

Meet Qualifying:  38.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

DRY-OH 11Pyles, Olivia R1 28.98

DCST-OH 12Ogiso, Nanami S2 30.15

UASC-OH 12Besco, Nora H3 30.51

COA-OH 12Vollmer, Ella E4 30.58

WOR-OH 12Suresh, Dhiya5 31.36

COA-OH 12Chapman, Emme R*6 31.41

COA-OH 12Alisiswanto, Zoe E*6 31.41

UAC-OH 12Owens, Amilah C8 31.79

B - Final

NAAC-OH 12King, Natalie K9 30.74

UASC-OH 12Varner, Emma K10 31.09

COA-OH 11McDonald, Penny J11 31.59

LTPY-OH 12Hoffsis, Sophie S12 31.79

WOR-OH 12Haire, Ellie K13 31.96

NAAC-OH 11Crompton, Amelia A14 32.08

DRY-OH 11Vroegop, Annaleigh S15 32.29

UASC-OH 11Limkemann, Sidney A16 32.91

 
#21  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Back

Meet Qualifying:  38.79

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

DRY-OH 11Pyles, Olivia R1 29.49

DCST-OH 12Ogiso, Nanami S2 31.06

UASC-OH 12Besco, Nora H3 31.14

COA-OH 12Vollmer, Ella E4 31.39

UAC-OH 12Owens, Amilah C5 31.60

WOR-OH 12Suresh, Dhiya6 31.75

COA-OH 12Chapman, Emme R7 31.80

COA-OH 12Alisiswanto, Zoe E8 31.85

NAAC-OH 12King, Natalie K9 J31.85

COA-OH 11McDonald, Penny J10 31.91

UASC-OH 12Varner, Emma K11 32.19

WOR-OH 12Haire, Ellie K12 32.39

LTPY-OH 12Hoffsis, Sophie S13 32.55

DRY-OH 11Vroegop, Annaleigh S14 32.63

NAAC-OH 11Crompton, Amelia A15 32.76

UASC-OH 11Limkemann, Sidney A16 32.77

HYA-OH 12Steel, Palmer E17 32.79

WOR-OH 12Lopez, Sophia I18 32.81

WOR-OH 12Baker, Kayla M19 32.92

COA-OH 11Oldham, Skye M20 33.02

DCST-OH 11Stibel, Adalyn A21 33.08

COA-OH 12Garrett, Edith22 33.26

UASC-OH 12Tornow, Baylor G*23 33.36

DCST-OH 12White, Camden M*23 33.36

WAC-OH 12Peck, Ava25 33.47

NAAC-OH 12Kneuertz, Elise S26 33.52

LTPY-OH 11Norcia, Abigail M27 33.57

COA-OH 12Moore, Audrey M28 33.66

LSSC-OH 12Keckan, Mackenna R29 33.70

UASC-OH 12Kells, Jennifer P30 33.78

LSSC-OH 11Buffa, Gianna J31 33.93

LSSC-OH 12Duncan, Gianna G32 34.07

DCST-OH 12Glover, Kenzie M33 34.19

NAAC-OH 11Spoljaric, Lucianella F34 34.25

LTPY-OH 12Gilmore, Callie L35 34.26

COA-OH 11Storey, Emma G36 34.30

LTPY-OH 11Buschur, Alivia L37 34.55

HYA-OH 12Drummond, Josie E38 34.56

UASC-OH 12Fleming, Julia A39 34.64

HYA-OH 12Knight, Kai A40 34.77

FRCE-OH 12Campion, Lulu J41 34.78

NAAC-OH 11Christie, Emmaline A42 35.12

DRY-OH 11Ford, Hadley F43 35.14

DRY-OH 12Penley, Clare M44 35.31

UASC-OH 12Buxton, Charlotte E45 35.35

GCST-OH 12Garrett, Maddie G*46 35.39

UASC-OH 12Diekmann, Clara C*46 35.39

UASC-OH 11Yakovac, Blair F48 35.40

DCST-OH 11Caponi, Mallory A49 35.46

UAC-OH 12Regmi, Amisha50 35.47

GCST-OH 11McGowan, Hazel L*51 35.49

HYA-OH 12Williams, Josephine*51 35.49

FRCE-OH 12Justice, Riley K53 35.57

COA-OH 12Zhu, Rosie S54 35.68

UASC-OH 11Robertson, Ellie L*55 35.91

UAC-OH 12Barnes, Brittany Y*55 35.91

UASC-OH 11Gropp, Brynlee R57 35.92

HYA-OH 12Miller, Sloane L58 35.99

WOR-OH 11Parker, Mackenzie L59 36.06

NAAC-OH 12Talbot, Austyn R60 36.19

WAC-OH 12Porostosky, Vanessa61 36.21

WOR-OH 12Grover, Susan S62 36.27

WOR-OH 12Scott, Chandler L63 36.30

LSSC-OH 11Stewart, Emmy S64 36.37

HYA-OH 12Weaver, Leah M65 36.50

COA-OH 11Navarro Buyanova, Izzy66 36.56

HYA-OH 12Owens, Eila67 36.58

DCST-OH 11Shiraishi, Kozue*68 36.69

WAC-OH 11Weller, Hazel*68 36.69

UASC-OH 11Vrontos, Anna Kate70 36.71

HYA-OH 12Sieloff, Harper L71 36.96

DRY-OH 12Materkoski, Riley A72 36.97

GCST-OH 12Starks, Keeter L73 37.05

HYA-OH 11Dominguez, Emily J74 37.06

WAC-OH 12Rivet, Sadie75 37.08

UASC-OH 12Smith, Sydney L76 37.12

COA-OH 11Williams, Aspyn B77 37.15

WOR-OH 12Sokolnicki, Raegan E78 37.28

UASC-OH 11Thitoff, Charlotte C79 37.40

UASC-OH 11Stuckey, Blake H80 37.51

UASC-OH 11Cliffel, Nayla C81 37.55

UASC-OH 12Abernathy, Iris L82 37.56

HYA-OH 12DiMascio, Nora J83 37.58

NAAC-OH 11Isreal, Bella M84 37.81

UASC-OH 12Maffett, Ellie G85 37.83

DCST-OH 12Ciapas, Nica J86 38.01

NAAC-OH 11Koksal, Lina87 38.04

HYA-OH 11Pamer, Margaret88 38.16

WOR-OH 12Morris, Nora L89 38.20

NAAC-OH 11Foster, Rachel A90 38.29

CASC-OH 12Xu, Christina91 38.59

FRCE-OH 12Zhou, Cici92 38.69

WOR-OH 11Serfass, Leilani R93 38.78

UASC-OH 11Christy, Emmy J94 38.96

WAC-OH 12Barrett, Elizabeth95 39.02

GCST-OH 11Baker, Olivia F96 39.12

UASC-OH 12Wensink, Caitlyn R97 39.13

UAC-OH 11Owens, Cecily N98 39.17

GCST-OH 12Bagwe, Nicole E99 39.36

WAC-OH 11Kemp, Amelia100 39.48

WAC-OH 12McKinney, Nora101 39.54

DCST-OH 12Ristev, Lilli I102 39.62

GCST-OH 11Price, Emelia J103 39.79

HYA-OH 11Hill, Micah L104 39.90

UASC-OH 11Johnson, Sydney E105 40.03

GCST-OH 11Hatt, Juni B106 40.10

WOR-OH 11Kallergis, Karina M107 40.27
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WAC-OH 12Poddany, Ramsey108 40.33

WOR-OH 11Sauer, Rosie M109 41.06

FRCE-OH 11Habli, Haya110 41.33

FRCE-OH 11White, Bri R111 41.41

UAC-OH 11Dorr, Renee K112 41.78

DCST-OH 11Eddy, Caroline J113 42.07

WAC-OH 12Gadel, Claire114 42.42

UASC-OH 11Kim, Chloe C--- DQ

Toes curled over gutter after the start

UASC-OH 11Kautz, Lyla J--- DQ

Delay initiating turn past vertical at turn

UASC-OH 12Adams, Caroline R--- DQ

Delay initiating turn past vertical at turn

COA-OH 12Abner, Astra L--- NS

HYA-OH 12Mazzarini, Ashley K--- NS

COA-OH 11Ponto, Abigail A--- NS

UASC-OH 12Reda, Caroline M--- NS

COA-OH 12Gitlitz, Sophia R--- NS

PHST-OH 11Ruff, Skylar M--- NS

COA-OH 11Tiemeier, Makenna P--- NS

 
#22  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Back

Meet Qualifying:  38.49

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

DCST-OH 12Munur, Nolan H1 27.68

COA-OH 12Schauer, Dane C2 28.11

DCST-OH 12Hassen, Drew P3 29.45

GCST-OH 12Freeman, Shep S4 29.97

LSSC-OH 12Kovijanich, Reagan D5 30.26

PHST-OH 12Fielding, Andrew R6 30.87

LSSC-OH 12Obid, Jacob R7 31.06

COA-OH 11Kakoules, Max B8 31.91

B - Final

NAAC-OH 12Nedeltchev, Max I9 30.92

UASC-OH 11Corwin, Oliver W10 31.03

COA-OH 12Harshaw, Riley J11 31.49

UASC-OH 12Powers, Max H12 31.63

DCST-OH 12Alexander, Blake H13 31.99

WOR-OH 12Mukhanov, Matthew R14 32.46

GCST-OH 11Doenges, Ben L15 32.73

HYA-OH 11Hamilton, Emmett W16 32.99

 
#22  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Back

Meet Qualifying:  38.49

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

DCST-OH 12Munur, Nolan H1 27.97

COA-OH 12Schauer, Dane C2 28.45

DCST-OH 12Hassen, Drew P3 29.67

LSSC-OH 12Kovijanich, Reagan D4 30.28

PHST-OH 12Fielding, Andrew R5 30.87

GCST-OH 12Freeman, Shep S6 30.97

LSSC-OH 12Obid, Jacob R7 31.05

COA-OH 11Kakoules, Max B8 31.96

COA-OH 12Harshaw, Riley J9 31.97

UASC-OH 11Corwin, Oliver W10 32.19

NAAC-OH 12Nedeltchev, Max I11 32.25

HYA-OH 11Hamilton, Emmett W12 32.27

UASC-OH 12Powers, Max H13 32.30

GCST-OH 11Doenges, Ben L14 32.61

DCST-OH 12Alexander, Blake H15 32.67

WOR-OH 12Mukhanov, Matthew R16 32.81

UASC-OH 12Gropp, Eli C17 32.87

COA-OH 11Lemmon, Caden M18 32.90

HYA-OH 12Hunt, Jackson R19 33.08

HYA-OH 12Kozar, Jake A20 34.06

LSSC-OH 11Bray, Zico E21 34.34

WAC-OH 11Cameron, Liam22 34.43

LSSC-OH 12Wanosik, Evan J23 34.66

HYA-OH 11Little, George W24 34.95

UAC-OH 12Howze, Christian L25 35.05

GCST-OH 12Mitman, Connor B26 35.36

UASC-OH 11Gungortekin, Muhammet27 35.56

NAAC-OH 11Salisbury, Holden P28 35.68

WOR-OH 12Rakoto, Liam29 35.70

HYA-OH 11Kauscher, Jack R30 35.71

DCST-OH 12Nadur, Noah M31 35.83

NAAC-OH 11Jovanovic, Max A32 35.86

COA-OH 12Delman, Nathan A33 35.98

WOR-OH 11George, Cohen K34 36.24

LTPY-OH 11Brayer, Nico R35 36.28

NAAC-OH 11Martie, Mack C36 36.42

DCST-OH 12Alexander, Sebastian V37 36.46

HYA-OH 12Miller, Conley M38 36.50

UASC-OH 11Addington, Hudson J39 36.61

COA-OH 12Kalnow, Theodore F40 36.79

HYA-OH 12Tinus, Max A41 36.97

COA-OH 11Livingston, Chase M42 37.08

GCST-OH 11Dahlman, Chase I43 37.09

WOR-OH 12Comer, Noah L44 37.12

UASC-OH 11Coughlin, Cooper E45 37.21

WAC-OH 12Kurtek, Tommy46 37.46

GCST-OH 11Ha, Brennan W47 37.91

WAC-OH 11Hatfield, Owen48 37.99

NAAC-OH 12Jones, Braeden J49 38.08

GCST-OH 11Leber, Jacob L50 38.09

DCST-OH 11Gazinski, Hutson G51 38.42

HYA-OH 11Shannon, Karter W52 38.86

WOR-OH 11Bowling, Cal A53 38.88

UASC-OH 11Herzog, Christopher M54 38.98

PHST-OH 11Potter-Akins, Oliver55 39.08

HYA-OH 12Wayner, Silas R56 39.72

HYA-OH 11Brown, Noah57 39.82

DCST-OH 11Chen, Eddie Y58 41.38

UASC-OH 12Lancaster, Oliver H--- NS

NAAC-OH 12Alam, Ehan Z--- NS

 
#23  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Back

Meet Qualifying:  1:16.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

DCST-OH 13Drew, Angelina A1 1:00.32

29.10 31.22

COA-OH 13Ganim, Lydia E2 1:02.05

29.87 32.18

UASC-OH 13DeHays, Evelyn J3 1:02.51

30.82 31.69

LSSC-OH 14Samide, Izzy L4 1:02.97

30.99 31.98

DCST-OH 14Beckman, Chloe R5 1:03.90

31.20 32.70

DCST-OH 13Monnin, Blair A6 1:04.33

31.47 32.86

NAAC-OH 13Cann, Auden L7 1:04.35

30.99 33.36

HYA-OH 14Sommer, Bellamy R8 1:04.41

31.55 32.86

B - Final

NAAC-OH 14Defrancisco, Noel B9 1:03.36

30.72 32.64

LSSC-OH 14Verderber, Penelope J10 1:04.53

31.22 33.31

WAC-OH 13Esposito, Gia11 1:05.05

31.89 33.16

WAC-OH 13Walker, Allison12 1:05.28

32.12 33.16

DCST-OH 13D'Antonio, Olivia L13 1:05.48

31.97 33.51

WAC-OH 13Juday, Havyn14 1:06.31

32.60 33.71

DRY-OH 13Stewart, Audra M15 1:06.72

32.44 34.28

DCST-OH 13Maurer, Aurelia J16 1:07.13

32.29 34.84

 
#23  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Back

Meet Qualifying:  1:16.89

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

DCST-OH 13Drew, Angelina A1 1:02.61

30.30 32.31

UASC-OH 13DeHays, Evelyn J2 1:03.08

30.75 32.33

COA-OH 13Ganim, Lydia E3 1:03.58

30.48 33.10

HYA-OH 14Sommer, Bellamy R4 1:04.01

31.49 32.52

LSSC-OH 14Samide, Izzy L5 1:04.99

31.86 33.13

DCST-OH 14Beckman, Chloe R6 1:05.12

31.29 33.83

DCST-OH 13Monnin, Blair A7 1:05.14

31.18 33.96
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Preliminaries ...   (#23  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Back)

NAAC-OH 13Cann, Auden L8 1:05.18

31.50 33.68

NAAC-OH 14Defrancisco, Noel B9 1:05.30

31.84 33.46

WAC-OH 13Esposito, Gia10 1:05.35

31.49 33.86

WAC-OH 13Walker, Allison11 1:05.50

32.14 33.36

LSSC-OH 14Verderber, Penelope J12 1:05.65

32.45 33.20

DRY-OH 13Stewart, Audra M13 1:06.50

31.87 34.63

WAC-OH 13Juday, Havyn14 1:06.97

32.78 34.19

DCST-OH 13Maurer, Aurelia J15 1:07.02

32.53 34.49

DCST-OH 13D'Antonio, Olivia L16 1:07.15

32.39 34.76

HYA-OH 14Crabtree, Addie G17 1:07.32

32.28 35.04

UASC-OH 14Palmer, Adela G18 1:07.73

32.97 34.76

DRY-OH 13Vroegop, Ella A19 1:07.74

32.26 35.48

WOR-OH 13Mize, Olivia E20 1:07.75

33.04 34.71

FRCE-OH 13Burton, Madeline R21 1:08.03

32.56 35.47

NAAC-OH 14Gear, Ainsley A22 1:08.22

33.36 34.86

GCST-OH 14Vitale, Ellis J*23 1:08.31

33.33 34.98

WOR-OH 13Serfass, Mahala L*23 1:08.31

32.62 35.69

WOR-OH 14Matthews, Gwyn O25 1:08.51

33.28 35.23

DCST-OH 13Huddle, Maddie G26 1:08.75

32.84 35.91

COA-OH 13Kaplansky, Lucie J27 1:08.80

33.31 35.49

WAC-OH 13Martinez Peraza, Arianna28 1:08.84

33.76 35.08

UASC-OH 13Ortiz-Lindsey, Maya E29 1:08.91

32.57 36.34

UASC-OH 13Huss, Zoe H30 1:08.93

33.39 35.54

COA-OH 13Cooley, Arielle G31 1:09.14

33.61 35.53

UASC-OH 13Homsher, Hannah K32 1:09.35

34.03 35.32

FRCE-OH 14Pritchard, Whitney M33 1:09.69

33.87 35.82

DCST-OH 13Kumar, Samaira34 1:09.89

33.72 36.17

GCST-OH 13Dahlman, Lillian M35 1:09.93

32.95 36.98

UASC-OH 13Scantland, Madeleine A36 1:10.52

34.52 36.00

COA-OH 13Bradshaw, Katie E37 1:10.64

34.54 36.10

WAC-OH 13Bosler, Nora38 1:10.68

34.38 36.30

LSSC-OH 13Kirst, Cora M39 1:10.69

34.21 36.48

COA-OH 13Dankof, Hannah E40 1:10.91

34.22 36.69

WOR-OH 13Hire, McKee E41 1:11.56

35.64 35.92

WOR-OH 13Gans, Eliana M42 1:11.66

35.06 36.60

DRY-OH 14Wille, Penny A43 1:11.93

34.03 37.90

DCST-OH 13Doble, Hannah S44 1:11.98

34.70 37.28

GCST-OH 13Binting, Brynn L*45 1:12.02

34.74 37.28

WOR-OH 14Cheney, Brooklynn N*45 1:12.02

34.35 37.67

UASC-OH 13Hao, Carol Y47 1:12.07

34.79 37.28

WOR-OH 13McCarthy, Charlotte J48 1:12.21

34.88 37.33

DRY-OH 13Penley, Amelia K49 1:12.42

34.95 37.47

WOR-OH 13Mauch, Jacqueline M50 1:12.47

36.06 36.41

UASC-OH 14Fleming, Abigail R51 1:12.59

35.53 37.06

UASC-OH 13Merl, Ainsley L52 1:12.83

35.01 37.82

UASC-OH 14Reda, Charlotte P53 1:13.08

35.93 37.15

DRY-OH 13Lago-Jones, Hadley M54 1:13.36

35.78 37.58

DRY-OH 14Hatten, Skyler V55 1:13.81

35.73 38.08

WAC-OH 13Bechtold, Bryn56 1:13.87

35.57 38.30

DCST-OH 14Schneemann, Molly Z57 1:13.95

36.52 37.43

HYA-OH 14Shannon, Nova M58 1:14.30

36.15 38.15

UASC-OH 13Fouad, Emma R59 1:14.44

36.01 38.43

DRY-OH 13Sutton, Madelyn R60 1:14.59

36.63 37.96

UASC-OH 14Schriver, Cate J61 1:14.71

35.92 38.79

UASC-OH 14Herzog, Adelyn A62 1:15.09

37.11 37.98

HYA-OH 13Nieman, Victoria E63 1:15.53

36.72 38.81

GCST-OH 13Baratta, Hadley E64 1:15.56

37.23 38.33

WAC-OH 13Eckel, Vivian65 1:15.69

37.28 38.41

FRCE-OH 13Chalton, Vivienne K66 1:15.76

36.72 39.04

UASC-OH 13Wernecke, Evelyn P67 1:16.12

36.87 39.25

LSSC-OH 13Ostang, Becca J68 1:16.13

36.11 40.02

WOR-OH 13Zelaya, Jiana L69 1:17.06

37.41 39.65

DCST-OH 13Alexander, Anneliese A70 1:17.50

37.71 39.79

WAC-OH 13Longbottom, Cadence71 1:17.70

36.53 41.17

WOR-OH 13Stevens, Nora B72 1:17.87

37.19 40.68

FRCE-OH 13Friend, Zoe M73 1:19.37

38.98 40.39

WOR-OH 13Sun, Grace H74 1:19.62

38.80 40.82

DCST-OH 14Rubright, Kaylee O75 1:19.98

38.42 41.56

DCST-OH 13Marsh, Grayson I76 1:20.19

39.48 40.71

HYA-OH 13Blalock, Vanessa L77 1:21.05

39.15 41.90

UASC-OH 13Traven, Cora R78 1:21.24

39.47 41.77

CASC-OH 13Xu, Anny79 1:21.26

39.50 41.76

FRCE-OH 13Hess, Arianna A80 1:23.26

39.82 43.44

GCST-OH 13Nightingale, Molly J81 1:23.41

40.35 43.06

COA-OH 13Dorn, Kate F82 1:24.32

40.60 43.72

LSSC-OH 13Pavicic, Hadley L83 1:31.16

COA-OH 13Hutchings, Sloane G--- NS

PHST-OH 14Baker, Clara H--- NS

LSSC-OH 13Newman, Madeline K--- NS

NAAC-OH 14Shoemaker, Anna G--- NS

 
#24  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Back

Meet Qualifying:  1:11.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

NAAC-OH 13Briseno, Luke O1 53.81

26.09 27.72

UASC-OH 14Luxhoj, Nick P2 56.38

27.81 28.57

COA-OH 14Bollinger, Asher T3 57.69

28.31 29.38

COA-OH 13McDonald, Henry A4 59.40

28.90 30.50

NAAC-OH 14Cotterman, Jacob G5 59.58

28.79 30.79
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A - Final ...   (#24  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Back)

UASC-OH 14Powers, Liam J6 59.76

29.14 30.62

COA-OH 13Sagle, Tyler J7 1:00.06

29.23 30.83

DCST-OH 13Mallott, Seth R8 1:02.16

30.60 31.56

B - Final

NAAC-OH 14Goettel, Owen P9 1:01.19

29.76 31.43

NAAC-OH 14Chaky, Byron P10 1:01.32

29.65 31.67

WAC-OH 14Kinney, Haydn11 1:02.24

30.19 32.05

WAC-OH 13Cudney, Ben12 1:02.42

30.30 32.12

DCST-OH 13D'Onofrio, Luke A13 1:03.13

30.52 32.61

LSSC-OH 13Gibson, William J14 1:03.21

30.45 32.76

DCST-OH 13Caponi, Max R15 1:03.90

31.43 32.47

NAAC-OH 13Kovatch, Callan A16 1:04.50

31.19 33.31

 
#24  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Back

Meet Qualifying:  1:11.29

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

NAAC-OH 13Briseno, Luke O1 54.26

26.13 28.13

UASC-OH 14Luxhoj, Nick P2 57.17

28.23 28.94

COA-OH 14Bollinger, Asher T3 58.93

28.86 30.07

UASC-OH 13Gyurcsik, Joey D4 59.93

28.56 31.37

COA-OH 13McDonald, Henry A5 1:00.27

29.06 31.21

UASC-OH 14Powers, Liam J6 1:00.52

29.52 31.00

NAAC-OH 14Cotterman, Jacob G7 1:00.79

29.74 31.05

DCST-OH 13Mallott, Seth R8 1:01.24

30.02 31.22

COA-OH 13Sagle, Tyler J9 1:01.31

29.54 31.77

DCST-OH 13D'Onofrio, Luke A*10 1:02.45

30.41 32.04

NAAC-OH 14Goettel, Owen P*10 1:02.45

30.31 32.14

WAC-OH 13Cudney, Ben12 1:02.85

30.70 32.15

NAAC-OH 14Chaky, Byron P13 1:02.93

30.53 32.40

DCST-OH 13Caponi, Max R14 1:03.21

30.79 32.42

WAC-OH 14Kinney, Haydn15 1:03.28

31.08 32.20

LSSC-OH 13Gibson, William J16 1:03.52

31.03 32.49

NAAC-OH 13Kovatch, Callan A17 1:03.54

31.22 32.32

UASC-OH 13Milligan, Carrick F18 1:03.76

30.56 33.20

COA-OH 13Jackson, EJ E19 1:04.45

31.62 32.83

HYA-OH 14Tolia, Christopher A20 1:04.61

32.14 32.47

DCST-OH 13Miller, Ben W21 1:04.82

31.67 33.15

DCST-OH 13Bowman, Nic X22 1:05.24

31.55 33.69

DCST-OH 13Asao-Kim, Luke J23 1:05.49

31.81 33.68

UASC-OH 14Tyler, Dean A24 1:05.74

32.20 33.54

COA-OH 14Singley, Deklin J25 1:05.84

31.96 33.88

WAC-OH 14Short, Ben26 1:06.09

32.27 33.82

HYA-OH 14Leyda, Curtis J27 1:06.16

32.30 33.86

FRCE-OH 13Bowman, Luke S28 1:06.20

31.03 35.17

DCST-OH 13Oswiecinski, Ryan M29 1:06.36

32.67 33.69

UASC-OH 13Cliffel, Jax G30 1:06.37

32.12 34.25

COA-OH 14Longhouse, Henry M31 1:06.78

31.94 34.84

PHST-OH 13Turner, Wyatt H32 1:06.96

32.23 34.73

COA-OH 14Moore, Matthew S33 1:06.97

32.74 34.23

DRY-OH 13Denen, Paxton H34 1:07.05

32.96 34.09

GCST-OH 14McGinn, Gav B35 1:07.27

33.03 34.24

DCST-OH 13Caponi, Dominic R36 1:07.52

32.95 34.57

PHST-OH 13DeVore, Cole M37 1:07.64

32.91 34.73

COA-OH 14Tiemeier, Carter T38 1:07.85

32.82 35.03

COA-OH 13Lemmon, Grayson D39 1:08.33

33.19 35.14

WOR-OH 14Vrancken, Owen S40 1:08.37

34.00 34.37

WAC-OH 13Rogich, Ben41 1:08.48

32.79 35.69

DCST-OH 14Elliott, Jacob E42 1:08.69

33.93 34.76

HYA-OH 13Kauscher, Henry P43 1:08.78

33.93 34.85

NAAC-OH 13Foster, Brody L44 1:09.36

34.61 34.75

WOR-OH 14Sterling, Leo V45 1:09.47

33.14 36.33

NAAC-OH 14Andov, Victor46 1:09.48

32.77 36.71

WOR-OH 14Williams, Jack P47 1:11.15

33.73 37.42

DCST-OH 13McDonagh, Aiden H48 1:11.18

34.51 36.67

HYA-OH 13Little, Isaac D49 1:11.20

34.41 36.79

LTPY-OH 13Terry, Jack J50 1:11.45

34.31 37.14

COA-OH 14Bollinger, Beckett A51 1:11.79

34.94 36.85

DCST-OH 14Hofmann, Alexander D52 1:12.14

34.22 37.92

DCST-OH 14Glover, Kellan T53 1:12.80

34.58 38.22

FRCE-OH 13Corbett, Kingston C54 1:13.60

35.42 38.18

GCST-OH 14Bricker, Andrew C55 1:13.83

34.67 39.16

GCST-OH 14Eagle, Marcus C56 1:14.14

36.19 37.95

LTPY-OH 14Flannery, Keegan M57 1:14.36

36.15 38.21

UASC-OH 13Elsner, Will A58 1:14.89

35.94 38.95

PHST-OH 13Remlinger, Samuel J59 1:15.62

36.55 39.07

DCST-OH 13Walter, Bobby S60 1:15.88

37.33 38.55

PHST-OH 13Armen, William L61 1:16.41

38.65 37.76

WOR-OH 14Bogner, Dayne P62 1:16.72

38.09 38.63

WOR-OH 13Miller, William L63 1:17.31

37.35 39.96

DCST-OH 13Winchester, Liam M64 1:17.74

37.80 39.94

PHST-OH 13Minton, Logan M65 1:17.94

37.27 40.67

GCST-OH 14Wright, Tyler J66 1:18.37

38.42 39.95

DRY-OH 13Higginbotham, Grayson P67 1:18.85

36.06 42.79

DRY-OH 13Yeturu, Shri R68 1:19.31

39.18 40.13

HYA-OH 13Jennings, AJ T--- DQ

Other
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#24  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Back)

NAAC-OH 14Boyd, Jaxon E--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast

39.71 41.55

LSSC-OH 13Ghioda, Jayden I--- NS

UASC-OH 13Robertson, Will S--- NS

DCST-OH 13Langenbahn, Eli E--- NS

UASC-OH 13Deal, Everett D--- NS

 
#25  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Free

Meet Qualifying:  33.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

DRY-OH 11Pyles, Olivia R1 25.66

COA-OH 12Vollmer, Ella E2 27.11

UASC-OH 12Besco, Nora H3 27.12

COA-OH 12Chapman, Emme R4 27.16

DCST-OH 12Ogiso, Nanami S5 27.26

UASC-OH 12Varner, Emma K6 27.28

NAAC-OH 12King, Natalie K7 27.51

WOR-OH 12Haire, Ellie K8 27.62

B - Final

UASC-OH 12Smith, Sydney L9 27.02

LTPY-OH 12Hoffsis, Sophie S10 27.56

DCST-OH 11Stibel, Adalyn A11 27.59

WOR-OH 12Lopez, Sophia I12 27.91

HYA-OH 12Knight, Kai A13 28.01

LSSC-OH 12Duncan, Gianna G14 28.10

COA-OH 12Alisiswanto, Zoe E15 28.25

WOR-OH 12Suresh, Dhiya16 28.48

 
#25  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Free

Meet Qualifying:  33.99

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

DRY-OH 11Pyles, Olivia R1 25.77

UASC-OH 12Besco, Nora H2 26.90

COA-OH 12Vollmer, Ella E3 27.04

UASC-OH 12Varner, Emma K4 27.34

NAAC-OH 12King, Natalie K5 27.43

COA-OH 12Chapman, Emme R6 27.68

WOR-OH 12Haire, Ellie K7 27.70

DCST-OH 12Ogiso, Nanami S8 27.79

UASC-OH 12Smith, Sydney L9 27.91

DCST-OH 11Stibel, Adalyn A*10 27.93

LSSC-OH 12Duncan, Gianna G*10 27.93

COA-OH 12Alisiswanto, Zoe E12 27.96

HYA-OH 12Knight, Kai A*13 27.98

LTPY-OH 12Hoffsis, Sophie S*13 27.98

WOR-OH 12Lopez, Sophia I15 28.13

WOR-OH 12Suresh, Dhiya16 28.18

WOR-OH 12Baker, Kayla M17 28.26

COA-OH 11Oldham, Skye M18 28.34

HYA-OH 12Steel, Palmer E19 28.40

UASC-OH 12Fleming, Julia A20 28.45

UASC-OH 11Limkemann, Sidney A21 28.49

LTPY-OH 11Buschur, Alivia L22 28.53

LSSC-OH 11Stewart, Emmy S23 28.54

COA-OH 11McDonald, Penny J24 28.56

NAAC-OH 11Crompton, Amelia A25 28.59

UASC-OH 12Tornow, Baylor G26 28.63

LTPY-OH 12Gilmore, Callie L27 28.71

LSSC-OH 12Keckan, Mackenna R28 28.77

LTPY-OH 11Norcia, Abigail M29 28.79

WAC-OH 12Peck, Ava30 28.82

NAAC-OH 12Kneuertz, Elise S31 28.83

HYA-OH 12Owens, Eila32 28.94

NAAC-OH 11Spoljaric, Lucianella F33 29.07

LSSC-OH 11Buffa, Gianna J*34 29.09

COA-OH 12Garrett, Edith*34 29.09

HYA-OH 12Miller, Sloane L36 29.25

UASC-OH 12Kells, Jennifer P37 29.34

UAC-OH 12Barnes, Brittany Y*38 29.37

HYA-OH 12Williams, Josephine*38 29.37

DCST-OH 12White, Camden M40 29.43

DRY-OH 11Vroegop, Annaleigh S41 29.44

DRY-OH 12Penley, Clare M42 29.51

UAC-OH 12Owens, Amilah C43 29.56

FRCE-OH 12Zhou, Cici44 29.60

HYA-OH 12Drummond, Josie E45 29.74

UASC-OH 12Buxton, Charlotte E46 29.77

WOR-OH 12Sokolnicki, Raegan E*47 29.81

COA-OH 11Navarro Buyanova, Izzy*47 29.81

COA-OH 12Moore, Audrey M49 29.92

DCST-OH 11Caponi, Mallory A50 30.00

WAC-OH 12Porostosky, Vanessa51 30.03

UASC-OH 12Maffett, Ellie G52 30.05

WOR-OH 11Parker, Mackenzie L53 30.07

UAC-OH 11Owens, Cecily N54 30.08

GCST-OH 12Garrett, Maddie G55 30.14

UASC-OH 11Kim, Chloe C56 30.16

UASC-OH 11Yakovac, Blair F57 30.28

FRCE-OH 12Justice, Riley K58 30.29

UASC-OH 11Robertson, Ellie L59 30.32

HYA-OH 12DiMascio, Nora J60 30.33

UAC-OH 12Regmi, Amisha61 30.58

COA-OH 11Storey, Emma G62 30.69

DRY-OH 12Materkoski, Riley A63 30.70

UASC-OH 11Nelson, Sloane K64 30.72

COA-OH 12Zhu, Rosie S65 30.96

NAAC-OH 12Talbot, Austyn R66 30.97

LIFE-OH 12Donnally, Lydia67 31.01

UASC-OH 11Stuckey, Blake H68 31.10

DCST-OH 11Shiraishi, Kozue69 31.14

WOR-OH 12Scott, Chandler L70 31.15

FRCE-OH 12Campion, Lulu J71 31.26

DRY-OH 11Ford, Hadley F72 31.28

UASC-OH 11Yakovac, Carolyn A73 31.39

HYA-OH 12Sieloff, Harper L74 31.40

WAC-OH 12Barrett, Elizabeth*75 31.50

DCST-OH 12Umapathi, Sanika*75 31.50

UASC-OH 11Thitoff, Charlotte C*77 31.66

NAAC-OH 11Isreal, Bella M*77 31.66

HYA-OH 12Weaver, Leah M*77 31.66

UASC-OH 12Abernathy, Iris L80 31.69

GCST-OH 11McGowan, Hazel L81 31.76

WAC-OH 12Rivet, Sadie82 31.84

HYA-OH 11Hill, Micah L83 31.90

UASC-OH 11Kautz, Lyla J84 31.93

NAAC-OH 11Koksal, Lina85 32.00

UASC-OH 11Christy, Emmy J86 32.01

NAAC-OH 11Christie, Emmaline A87 32.05

NAAC-OH 11Foster, Rachel A88 32.15

UASC-OH 12Diekmann, Clara C89 32.16

GCST-OH 11Hatt, Juni B90 32.23

UASC-OH 11Cliffel, Nayla C91 32.26

WOR-OH 12Grover, Susan S92 32.37

WAC-OH 11Weller, Hazel93 32.45

COA-OH 11Williams, Aspyn B94 32.47

GCST-OH 12Starks, Keeter L95 32.59

WAC-OH 11Cross, Kinsley96 32.62

FRCE-OH 11White, Bri R97 32.68

DCST-OH 12Ciapas, Nica J98 32.69

NAAC-OH 11Bodak, Gabby S99 32.75

GCST-OH 11Baker, Olivia F100 32.78

DCST-OH 12Glover, Kenzie M101 32.81

SCC-OH 12Sivak, Audrey102 32.83

WAC-OH 12McKinney, Nora103 32.89

DCST-OH 12Ristev, Lilli I104 32.90

GCST-OH 12Bagwe, Nicole E105 33.02

UASC-OH 12Wensink, Caitlyn R106 33.10

HYA-OH 11Snyder, Charlotte L107 33.13

HYA-OH 11Dominguez, Emily J108 33.22

CASC-OH 12Xu, Christina109 33.29

UASC-OH 11Vrontos, Anna Kate110 33.37

UASC-OH 11Gropp, Brynlee R111 33.56

HYA-OH 11Pamer, Margaret112 33.59

UASC-OH 11Johnson, Sydney E113 33.62

WOR-OH 12Morris, Nora L*114 33.69

WAC-OH 12Poddany, Ramsey*114 33.69

DRY-OH 11Lizak, Kenzie A116 33.74

UAC-OH 11Dorr, Renee K117 33.84

WOR-OH 11Kallergis, Karina M118 33.89

FRCE-OH 12Fortman, Katherine R119 34.05

WAC-OH 12Gadel, Claire120 34.14

WOR-OH 11Sauer, Rosie M121 34.63

WAC-OH 11Kemp, Amelia122 35.03

WOR-OH 11Serfass, Leilani R123 35.19

FRCE-OH 11Habli, Haya124 35.36

DCST-OH 11Eddy, Caroline J125 35.74

GCST-OH 11Price, Emelia J126 35.84

COA-OH 12Gitlitz, Sophia R--- NS

COA-OH 12Abner, Astra L--- NS

HYA-OH 12Mazzarini, Ashley K--- NS

NAAC-OH 12Coffman, Jenica J--- NS

DRY-OH 12Miller, Brynn L--- NS

PHST-OH 11Ruff, Skylar M--- NS

COA-OH 11Ponto, Abigail A--- NS

COA-OH 11Tiemeier, Makenna P--- NS

UASC-OH 12Reda, Caroline M--- NS

UASC-OH 12Adams, Caroline R--- NS
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#26  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Free

Meet Qualifying:  32.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

DCST-OH 12Munur, Nolan H1 23.65

COA-OH 12Schauer, Dane C2 24.44

DCST-OH 12Hassen, Drew P3 25.99

GCST-OH 12Freeman, Shep S4 26.19

HYA-OH 11Hamilton, Emmett W5 26.51

PHST-OH 12Fielding, Andrew R6 26.67

UASC-OH 12Powers, Max H7 26.94

LSSC-OH 12Kovijanich, Reagan D8 27.25

B - Final

COA-OH 12Harshaw, Riley J9 26.27

NAAC-OH 12Nedeltchev, Max I10 26.94

WOR-OH 12Rakoto, Liam11 27.36

UASC-OH 12Gropp, Eli C12 27.54

HYA-OH 12Hunt, Jackson R13 27.58

HYA-OH 12Kozar, Jake A14 27.64

LSSC-OH 12Obid, Jacob R15 27.82

COA-OH 11Lemmon, Caden M16 28.11

 
#26  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Free

Meet Qualifying:  32.79

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

DCST-OH 12Munur, Nolan H1 23.88

COA-OH 12Schauer, Dane C2 24.51

PHST-OH 12Fielding, Andrew R3 26.24

DCST-OH 12Hassen, Drew P4 26.33

HYA-OH 11Hamilton, Emmett W5 26.53

GCST-OH 12Freeman, Shep S6 26.82

LSSC-OH 12Kovijanich, Reagan D7 26.99

UASC-OH 12Powers, Max H8 27.06

COA-OH 12Harshaw, Riley J9 27.08

NAAC-OH 12Nedeltchev, Max I10 27.49

HYA-OH 12Kozar, Jake A11 27.85

WOR-OH 12Rakoto, Liam12 27.86

LSSC-OH 12Obid, Jacob R13 28.10

HYA-OH 12Hunt, Jackson R*14 28.25

UASC-OH 12Gropp, Eli C*14 28.25

COA-OH 11Lemmon, Caden M16 28.27

UASC-OH 11Corwin, Oliver W17 28.51

WOR-OH 12Mukhanov, Matthew R18 28.54

DCST-OH 12Alexander, Blake H19 J28.54

LSSC-OH 12Wanosik, Evan J20 28.57

COA-OH 12Delman, Nathan A21 28.61

GCST-OH 12Mitman, Connor B22 28.67

COA-OH 11Kakoules, Max B23 29.25

HYA-OH 11Little, George W24 29.92

LSSC-OH 11Bray, Zico E25 29.99

LSSC-OH 12Kormos, Jacob G26 30.10

NAAC-OH 11Salisbury, Holden P27 30.12

DCST-OH 12Nadur, Noah M28 30.27

LTPY-OH 11Adams, Anderson K29 30.55

COA-OH 12Kalnow, Theodore F30 30.57

DCST-OH 12Alexander, Sebastian V31 30.64

WAC-OH 11Cameron, Liam32 30.71

NAAC-OH 11Jovanovic, Max A33 30.72

HYA-OH 12Tinus, Max A34 30.82

NAAC-OH 11Martie, Mack C35 30.84

UASC-OH 11Gungortekin, Muhammet36 30.93

GCST-OH 11Doenges, Ben L37 31.03

GCST-OH 11Ha, Brennan W38 31.14

COA-OH 11Livingston, Chase M39 31.16

UAC-OH 12Howze, Christian L40 31.52

UASC-OH 11Addington, Hudson J41 31.56

HYA-OH 12Miller, Conley M42 31.62

WAC-OH 12Adkins, Eli43 31.66

GCST-OH 11Leber, Jacob L44 31.73

WAC-OH 12Duggan, Ethan45 31.87

HYA-OH 11Shannon, Karter W46 32.20

HYA-OH 11Kauscher, Jack R47 32.34

LTPY-OH 11Brayer, Nico R48 32.39

WOR-OH 11George, Cohen K49 32.51

WOR-OH 12Comer, Noah L50 32.58

UASC-OH 11Herzog, Christopher M51 32.62

PHST-OH 11Potter-Akins, Oliver52 32.72

NAAC-OH 12Jones, Braeden J53 33.30

HYA-OH 12Wayner, Silas R*54 33.50

HYA-OH 11Brown, Noah*54 33.50

GCST-OH 11Dahlman, Chase I56 33.62

WAC-OH 12Kurtek, Tommy57 33.89

WAC-OH 11Hatfield, Owen58 33.93

WAC-OH 11Muir, Brady59 34.03

UASC-OH 11Coughlin, Cooper E60 34.14

WOR-OH 11Bowling, Cal A61 34.27

DCST-OH 11Gazinski, Hutson G62 34.82

DCST-OH 11Chen, Eddie Y63 36.61

UASC-OH 12Lancaster, Oliver H--- NS

NAAC-OH 12Alam, Ehan Z--- NS

 
#27  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Free

Meet Qualifying:  32.49

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

DCST-OH 13Drew, Angelina A1 24.53

DCST-OH 13D'Antonio, Olivia L2 25.34

LSSC-OH 14Samide, Izzy L3 25.43

DCST-OH 13Huddle, Maddie G4 25.68

WAC-OH 13Bechtold, Bryn5 25.71

NAAC-OH 14Gear, Ainsley A6 25.72

HYA-OH 14Sommer, Bellamy R7 26.09

WAC-OH 13Esposito, Gia8 26.36

B - Final

COA-OH 13Ganim, Lydia E9 26.29

UASC-OH 13Homsher, Hannah K10 26.30

COA-OH 13Kaplansky, Lucie J11 26.44

COA-OH 13Bradshaw, Katie E12 26.47

UASC-OH 14Palmer, Adela G13 26.59

UASC-OH 13DeHays, Evelyn J14 26.80

DRY-OH 13Vroegop, Ella A15 26.89

WOR-OH 14Matthews, Gwyn O16 27.11

 
#27  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Free

Meet Qualifying:  32.49

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

DCST-OH 13Drew, Angelina A1 25.51

DCST-OH 13D'Antonio, Olivia L*2 25.94

LSSC-OH 14Samide, Izzy L*2 25.94

WAC-OH 13Bechtold, Bryn4 25.97

DCST-OH 13Huddle, Maddie G5 26.10

HYA-OH 14Sommer, Bellamy R6 26.20

NAAC-OH 14Gear, Ainsley A7 26.27

WAC-OH 13Esposito, Gia8 26.37

COA-OH 13Ganim, Lydia E9 26.45

COA-OH 13Kaplansky, Lucie J10 26.60

UASC-OH 13Homsher, Hannah K11 26.66

UASC-OH 13DeHays, Evelyn J12 26.77

WOR-OH 14Matthews, Gwyn O13 26.91

COA-OH 13Bradshaw, Katie E14 26.93

UASC-OH 14Palmer, Adela G*15 27.07

DRY-OH 13Vroegop, Ella A*15 27.07

COA-OH 13Dankof, Hannah E17 27.16

DRY-OH 13Stewart, Audra M18 27.17

UASC-OH 13Ortiz-Lindsey, Maya E19 27.23

DCST-OH 13Monnin, Blair A20 27.28

UASC-OH 13Scantland, Madeleine A21 27.32

UASC-OH 14Reda, Charlotte P22 27.37

UASC-OH 13Huss, Zoe H*23 27.41

WAC-OH 13Bosler, Nora*23 27.41

GCST-OH 14Vitale, Ellis J25 27.50

WOR-OH 14Cheney, Brooklynn N26 27.60

FRCE-OH 13Burton, Madeline R27 27.62

WAC-OH 13Juday, Havyn28 27.68

DRY-OH 14Wille, Penny A29 27.79

HYA-OH 13Nieman, Victoria E30 27.83

WOR-OH 13Mize, Olivia E31 28.05

FRCE-OH 14Pritchard, Whitney M32 28.08

DCST-OH 14Schneemann, Molly Z33 28.11

HYA-OH 14Crabtree, Addie G34 28.12

UASC-OH 14Fleming, Abigail R35 28.22

WAC-OH 13Walker, Allison36 28.23

DCST-OH 13Kumar, Samaira*37 28.34

DCST-OH 14Beckman, Chloe R*37 28.34

COA-OH 13Cooley, Arielle G39 28.39

LSSC-OH 14Verderber, Penelope J40 28.40

DRY-OH 13Phillips, Lorelai K41 28.43

WOR-OH 13McCarthy, Charlotte J42 28.55

DCST-OH 13Maurer, Aurelia J43 28.59

DRY-OH 14Hatten, Skyler V44 28.63

HYA-OH 14Shannon, Nova M45 28.68

NAAC-OH 14Defrancisco, Noel B46 28.76

GCST-OH 13Dahlman, Lillian M47 28.85

DCST-OH 13Doble, Hannah S48 28.97

WAC-OH 13Longbottom, Cadence49 29.03

UASC-OH 13Hao, Carol Y*50 29.04

UASC-OH 14Herzog, Adelyn A*50 29.04
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WOR-OH 13Gans, Eliana M52 29.05

WAC-OH 13Martinez Peraza, Arianna53 29.09

DCST-OH 13Alexander, Anneliese A54 29.12

LTPY-OH 14Gilmore, Kate A55 29.22

UASC-OH 13Merl, Ainsley L56 29.48

LSSC-OH 13Kirst, Cora M57 29.49

DCST-OH 13Gazinski, Claire E58 29.55

GCST-OH 13Baratta, Hadley E59 29.62

DRY-OH 13Penley, Amelia K*60 29.63

UASC-OH 14Schriver, Cate J*60 29.63

FRCE-OH 13Chalton, Vivienne K62 29.65

WOR-OH 13Hire, McKee E*63 29.69

WAC-OH 14McGann, Carlie*63 29.69

WOR-OH 13Serfass, Mahala L65 29.71

WOR-OH 13Stevens, Nora B66 29.75

DRY-OH 13Sutton, Madelyn R67 29.80

GCST-OH 13Binting, Brynn L68 29.84

UASC-OH 13Sugar, Anna K69 29.92

GCST-OH 14Butler, Audrey L70 30.09

WOR-OH 13Zelaya, Jiana L71 30.10

WOR-OH 13Mauch, Jacqueline M72 30.11

UASC-OH 13Fouad, Emma R73 30.13

DRY-OH 13Lago-Jones, Hadley M74 30.17

FRCE-OH 13Friend, Zoe M75 30.68

UASC-OH 13Wernecke, Evelyn P76 30.80

WAC-OH 13Blackford, Taylor77 30.83

WOR-OH 13Sun, Grace H78 31.04

DCST-OH 13Marsh, Grayson I79 31.16

UASC-OH 13Montgomery, Anna E80 31.18

DCST-OH 14Rubright, Kaylee O81 31.34

WAC-OH 13Eckel, Vivian82 31.39

LSSC-OH 13Romito, Myah C83 31.55

COA-OH 13Dorn, Kate F84 31.65

CASC-OH 13Xu, Anny85 31.75

UASC-OH 13Traven, Cora R86 31.94

LSSC-OH 13Ostang, Becca J87 32.00

UASC-OH 13Fellers, Molly G88 32.02

WAC-OH 13Kendall, Emma89 32.19

WAC-OH 13Young, Molly90 32.40

HYA-OH 13Parker, Olivia L91 32.54

HYA-OH 13Blalock, Vanessa L92 32.74

DRY-OH 13Shiraishi, Mao *93 33.15

GCST-OH 13Nightingale, Molly J*94 33.51

HYA-OH 14Wilson, Avery E*94 33.51

LSSC-OH 13Pavicic, Hadley L96 35.04

LSSC-OH 13Newman, Madeline K--- NS

NAAC-OH 14Shoemaker, Anna G--- NS

FRCE-OH 13Hess, Arianna A--- NS

LIFE-OH 13Bar, Bennie E--- NS

COA-OH 13Hutchings, Sloane G--- NS

PHST-OH 14Baker, Clara H--- NS

 
#28  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Free

Meet Qualifying:  29.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

NAAC-OH 13Briseno, Luke O1 22.92

NAAC-OH 14Chaky, Byron P2 22.93

COA-OH 14Bollinger, Asher T3 23.80

COA-OH 13Sagle, Tyler J4 23.99

UASC-OH 14Luxhoj, Nick P5 24.29

UASC-OH 14Powers, Liam J6 24.38

COA-OH 13Moretti-Slaven, Trey D7 24.42

HYA-OH 14Tolia, Christopher A8 24.65

B - Final

COA-OH 13McDonald, Henry A*9 24.56

COA-OH 14Singley, Deklin J*9 24.56

FRCE-OH 13Bowman, Luke S11 24.66

UASC-OH 13Cliffel, Jax G12 25.06

DCST-OH 13Asao-Kim, Luke J13 25.17

DCST-OH 13Caponi, Max R14 25.20

NAAC-OH 14Goettel, Owen P15 25.63

SCC-OH 14Sivak, Nathan16 25.98

 
#28  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Free

Meet Qualifying:  29.89

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

NAAC-OH 14Chaky, Byron P1 22.91

NAAC-OH 13Briseno, Luke O2 23.30

COA-OH 14Bollinger, Asher T3 24.22

COA-OH 13Moretti-Slaven, Trey D4 24.26

UASC-OH 14Powers, Liam J5 24.28

COA-OH 13Sagle, Tyler J6 24.42

HYA-OH 14Tolia, Christopher A7 24.44

UASC-OH 14Luxhoj, Nick P8 24.82

UASC-OH 13Gyurcsik, Joey D9 24.91

COA-OH 13McDonald, Henry A10 25.08

FRCE-OH 13Bowman, Luke S11 25.16

DCST-OH 13Caponi, Max R12 25.18

DCST-OH 13Asao-Kim, Luke J13 25.32

COA-OH 14Singley, Deklin J14 25.35

NAAC-OH 14Goettel, Owen P15 25.43

SCC-OH 14Sivak, Nathan16 25.69

UASC-OH 13Cliffel, Jax G17 25.76

NAAC-OH 14Cotterman, Jacob G18 25.80

UASC-OH 13Gropp, Connor A19 J25.80

UASC-OH 13Milligan, Carrick F20 25.90

DCST-OH 13Bowman, Nic X21 25.94

WAC-OH 14Short, Ben22 25.95

LTPY-OH 13Terry, Jack J23 25.99

LSSC-OH 13Gibson, William J24 26.05

DCST-OH 13Mallott, Seth R25 26.07

COA-OH 13Jackson, EJ E26 26.08

COA-OH 14Moore, Matthew S27 26.16

HYA-OH 14Leyda, Curtis J28 26.22

WAC-OH 14Kinney, Haydn29 26.24

DCST-OH 13Oswiecinski, Ryan M30 26.40

COA-OH 14Tiemeier, Carter T31 26.48

COA-OH 13Lemmon, Grayson D32 26.62

DRY-OH 13Cook, Sam S33 26.63

PHST-OH 13Turner, Wyatt H34 26.65

UASC-OH 14Tyler, Dean A*35 26.78

COA-OH 14Longhouse, Henry M*35 26.78

NAAC-OH 13Kovatch, Callan A37 26.82

DCST-OH 13McDonagh, Aiden H38 26.83

WOR-OH 14Williams, Jack P39 26.86

DCST-OH 14Kitazawa, Kouichi S40 26.88

LTPY-OH 14Flannery, Keegan M41 26.93

DCST-OH 13Miller, Ben W42 27.03

WAC-OH 13Cudney, Ben43 27.11

GCST-OH 14McGinn, Gav B44 27.21

NAAC-OH 13Foster, Brody L45 27.22

NAAC-OH 14Boyd, Jaxon E*46 27.27

GCST-OH 14Bricker, Andrew C*46 27.27

DCST-OH 13D'Onofrio, Luke A*46 27.27

NAAC-OH 14Andov, Victor49 27.44

FRCE-OH 13Proemm, Zachery H50 27.47

WOR-OH 14Sterling, Leo V51 27.55

DRY-OH 13Ruh, Chase C52 27.62

HYA-OH 13Kauscher, Henry P53 27.64

PHST-OH 13Remlinger, Samuel J54 27.68

HYA-OH 13Little, Isaac D55 27.70

DCST-OH 13Caponi, Dominic R56 27.74

UASC-OH 13Elsner, Will A57 27.80

FRCE-OH 13Corbett, Kingston C58 27.84

GCST-OH 14Eagle, Marcus C59 27.94

WOR-OH 14Vrancken, Owen S60 28.04

PHST-OH 13Armen, William L61 28.16

DCST-OH 14Glover, Kellan T62 28.34

DCST-OH 14Hofmann, Alexander D63 28.42

PHST-OH 13Minton, Logan M*64 28.43

WOR-OH 14Bogner, Dayne P*64 28.43

DRY-OH 13Denen, Paxton H*64 28.43

WAC-OH 13Rogich, Ben67 28.58

DCST-OH 14Elliott, Jacob E68 28.61

WOR-OH 13Miller, William L69 28.73

GCST-OH 14Wright, Tyler J70 28.99

COA-OH 14Bollinger, Beckett A71 29.14

FRCE-OH 13Zhang, Ethan W72 29.29

DCST-OH 13Walter, Bobby S73 29.37

DCST-OH 13Winchester, Liam M74 29.45

PHST-OH 13DeVore, Cole M75 29.53

DRY-OH 13Yeturu, Shri R76 30.73

DRY-OH 13Higginbotham, Grayson P77 32.40

DCST-OH 13Langenbahn, Eli E--- NS

HYA-OH 13Jennings, AJ T--- NS

LSSC-OH 13Ghioda, Jayden I--- NS

UASC-OH 13Robertson, Will S--- NS

UASC-OH 13Deal, Everett D--- NS

WAC-OH 14Aleshire, Hawk--- SCR
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#29  Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM

Meet Qualifying:  1:25.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

DRY-OH 11Pyles, Olivia R1 1:03.33

29.33 34.00

UASC-OH 12Besco, Nora H2 1:06.28

30.80 35.48

COA-OH 12Chapman, Emme R3 1:07.09

30.49 36.60

UASC-OH 12Varner, Emma K4 1:07.68

30.67 37.01

COA-OH 12Vollmer, Ella E5 1:08.10

31.29 36.81

DCST-OH 12Ogiso, Nanami S6 1:08.55

31.19 37.36

NAAC-OH 12Kneuertz, Elise S7 1:09.98

32.03 37.95

WOR-OH 12Suresh, Dhiya8 1:10.14

32.57 37.57

B - Final

NAAC-OH 12King, Natalie K9 1:09.14

30.90 38.24

COA-OH 12Alisiswanto, Zoe E10 1:09.47

32.15 37.32

DCST-OH 12White, Camden M11 1:09.64

32.54 37.10

DRY-OH 11Vroegop, Annaleigh S12 1:10.09

32.78 37.31

COA-OH 12Garrett, Edith13 1:10.66

31.73 38.93

UASC-OH 12Fleming, Julia A14 1:10.81

33.43 37.38

WOR-OH 12Haire, Ellie K15 1:10.97

32.51 38.46

COA-OH 11McDonald, Penny J16 1:11.33

32.72 38.61

 
#29  Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM

Meet Qualifying:  1:25.19

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

DRY-OH 11Pyles, Olivia R1 1:02.74

29.59 33.15

UASC-OH 12Besco, Nora H2 1:06.88

31.61 35.27

COA-OH 12Chapman, Emme R3 1:08.35

31.54 36.81

UASC-OH 12Varner, Emma K4 1:08.57

30.98 37.59

COA-OH 12Vollmer, Ella E5 1:08.97

31.31 37.66

DCST-OH 12Ogiso, Nanami S6 1:09.67

32.01 37.66

WOR-OH 12Suresh, Dhiya7 1:09.94

33.30 36.64

NAAC-OH 12Kneuertz, Elise S8 1:10.19

32.87 37.32

WOR-OH 12Haire, Ellie K9 1:10.38

32.78 37.60

DRY-OH 11Vroegop, Annaleigh S10 1:10.80

33.10 37.70

NAAC-OH 12King, Natalie K11 1:10.82

31.48 39.34

COA-OH 12Alisiswanto, Zoe E12 1:10.83

34.23 36.60

DCST-OH 12White, Camden M13 1:11.28

34.54 36.74

UASC-OH 12Fleming, Julia A14 1:11.60

34.05 37.55

COA-OH 11McDonald, Penny J15 1:11.95

33.04 38.91

COA-OH 12Garrett, Edith16 1:11.96

33.35 38.61

UAC-OH 12Owens, Amilah C17 J1:11.96

32.40 39.56

HYA-OH 12Knight, Kai A18 1:12.02

34.08 37.94

LTPY-OH 11Buschur, Alivia L19 1:12.13

33.89 38.24

HYA-OH 12Steel, Palmer E20 1:12.62

34.37 38.25

WAC-OH 12Peck, Ava21 1:12.69

33.82 38.87

DCST-OH 11Caponi, Mallory A22 1:12.75

34.56 38.19

DRY-OH 12Penley, Clare M23 1:12.85

34.13 38.72

DCST-OH 11Stibel, Adalyn A24 1:12.90

34.56 38.34

COA-OH 11Oldham, Skye M25 1:12.91

32.87 40.04

WOR-OH 12Baker, Kayla M26 1:12.98

32.74 40.24

NAAC-OH 11Spoljaric, Lucianella F27 1:13.26

34.97 38.29

NAAC-OH 11Crompton, Amelia A28 1:13.51

33.77 39.74

HYA-OH 12Miller, Sloane L29 1:13.84

34.16 39.68

UASC-OH 11Kim, Chloe C30 1:13.85

34.89 38.96

LSSC-OH 12Keckan, Mackenna R31 1:14.23

35.50 38.73

LTPY-OH 12Hoffsis, Sophie S32 1:14.56

34.40 40.16

HYA-OH 12Owens, Eila33 1:14.60

34.67 39.93

HYA-OH 12Drummond, Josie E34 1:14.82

33.13 41.69

UASC-OH 12Tornow, Baylor G35 1:14.99

33.24 41.75

LTPY-OH 11Norcia, Abigail M36 1:15.12

34.05 41.07

UASC-OH 11Limkemann, Sidney A37 1:15.14

34.71 40.43

UASC-OH 12Kells, Jennifer P38 1:15.29

34.87 40.42

NAAC-OH 11Christie, Emmaline A39 1:15.58

34.13 41.45

UASC-OH 12Smith, Sydney L40 1:15.67

35.83 39.84

LTPY-OH 12Gilmore, Callie L41 1:15.68

34.23 41.45

HYA-OH 12Williams, Josephine42 1:15.73

35.97 39.76

UAC-OH 12Regmi, Amisha43 1:15.96

36.02 39.94

FRCE-OH 12Justice, Riley K44 1:16.09

35.15 40.94

WOR-OH 12Lopez, Sophia I45 1:16.10

35.75 40.35

LSSC-OH 12Duncan, Gianna G46 1:16.33

35.35 40.98

FRCE-OH 12Zhou, Cici47 1:16.39

39.01 37.38

COA-OH 11Navarro Buyanova, Izzy48 1:16.48

36.87 39.61

UAC-OH 12Barnes, Brittany Y49 1:16.84

37.24 39.60

LSSC-OH 11Buffa, Gianna J50 1:17.03

34.19 42.84

COA-OH 12Moore, Audrey M51 1:17.09

35.12 41.97

WOR-OH 11Parker, Mackenzie L52 1:17.15

36.29 40.86

WOR-OH 12Sokolnicki, Raegan E53 1:17.36

36.50 40.86

UASC-OH 11Gropp, Brynlee R54 1:18.19

36.43 41.76

COA-OH 12Zhu, Rosie S55 1:18.59

37.66 40.93

DCST-OH 11Shiraishi, Kozue56 1:18.63

37.43 41.20

WOR-OH 12Scott, Chandler L57 1:18.85

36.46 42.39

UASC-OH 11Thitoff, Charlotte C58 1:19.01

37.64 41.37

UASC-OH 11Yakovac, Blair F59 1:19.13

35.19 43.94

UASC-OH 12Diekmann, Clara C60 1:19.17

38.18 40.99

UASC-OH 12Maffett, Ellie G61 1:19.19

37.51 41.68

NAAC-OH 12Talbot, Austyn R62 1:19.21

36.61 42.60

UASC-OH 12Buxton, Charlotte E63 1:19.31

36.55 42.76

WOR-OH 12Grover, Susan S64 1:19.48

36.52 42.96
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UAC-OH 11Owens, Cecily N65 1:19.54

37.61 41.93

LSSC-OH 11Stewart, Emmy S66 1:19.57

37.57 42.00

GCST-OH 11McGowan, Hazel L67 1:19.62

35.49 44.13

HYA-OH 12Weaver, Leah M68 1:19.67

37.53 42.14

UASC-OH 11Christy, Emmy J69 1:19.71

36.81 42.90

UASC-OH 11Nelson, Sloane K70 1:20.17

37.99 42.18

FRCE-OH 12Campion, Lulu J*71 1:20.26

36.29 43.97

UASC-OH 11Yakovac, Carolyn A*71 1:20.26

36.09 44.17

GCST-OH 12Garrett, Maddie G73 1:20.39

36.50 43.89

DCST-OH 12Glover, Kenzie M74 1:20.52

36.17 44.35

COA-OH 11Storey, Emma G75 1:20.58

36.50 44.08

WAC-OH 12Porostosky, Vanessa76 1:20.62

36.08 44.54

UASC-OH 11Robertson, Ellie L77 1:20.63

37.72 42.91

UASC-OH 11Kautz, Lyla J78 1:20.77

37.63 43.14

UASC-OH 11Cliffel, Nayla C*79 1:20.99

37.86 43.13

HYA-OH 12DiMascio, Nora J*79 1:20.99

38.30 42.69

LIFE-OH 12Donnally, Lydia81 1:21.45

36.92 44.53

NAAC-OH 11Foster, Rachel A82 1:21.54

37.99 43.55

DCST-OH 12Ristev, Lilli I83 1:21.59

39.11 42.48

GCST-OH 12Bagwe, Nicole E84 1:21.96

38.54 43.42

WAC-OH 12Rivet, Sadie85 1:22.25

39.06 43.19

UASC-OH 11Vrontos, Anna Kate86 1:22.34

38.68 43.66

DRY-OH 12Materkoski, Riley A87 1:22.42

37.67 44.75

SCC-OH 12Sivak, Audrey88 1:22.67

38.69 43.98

NAAC-OH 11Koksal, Lina89 1:23.61

38.48 45.13

HYA-OH 12Sieloff, Harper L90 1:23.88

37.87 46.01

NAAC-OH 11Isreal, Bella M91 1:23.98

39.29 44.69

CASC-OH 12Xu, Christina*92 1:24.14

38.46 45.68

UASC-OH 12Abernathy, Iris L*92 1:24.14

39.36 44.78

WAC-OH 12Barrett, Elizabeth94 1:24.29

39.33 44.96

DCST-OH 12Ciapas, Nica J95 1:24.30

40.39 43.91

HYA-OH 11Hill, Micah L96 1:24.35

41.93 42.42

COA-OH 11Williams, Aspyn B97 1:25.32

38.55 46.77

WOR-OH 12Morris, Nora L98 1:25.57

38.91 46.66

HYA-OH 11Snyder, Charlotte L99 1:25.62

39.67 45.95

DCST-OH 12Umapathi, Sanika100 1:25.80

40.09 45.71

WAC-OH 12McKinney, Nora101 1:25.90

39.66 46.24

FRCE-OH 11White, Bri R102 1:26.07

41.92 44.15

GCST-OH 11Baker, Olivia F103 1:26.86

41.47 45.39

UASC-OH 11Johnson, Sydney E104 1:27.08

43.33 43.75

WAC-OH 11Cross, Kinsley105 1:28.05

40.44 47.61

NAAC-OH 11Bodak, Gabby S106 1:28.20

41.18 47.02

WOR-OH 11Serfass, Leilani R107 1:28.58

40.71 47.87

HYA-OH 11Pamer, Margaret108 1:29.49

44.09 45.40

WOR-OH 11Sauer, Rosie M*109 1:29.58

42.15 47.43

WAC-OH 11Weller, Hazel*109 1:29.58

41.01 48.57

FRCE-OH 12Fortman, Katherine R111 1:30.23

42.06 48.17

UAC-OH 11Dorr, Renee K112 1:30.32

43.03 47.29

WOR-OH 11Kallergis, Karina M113 1:30.58

43.15 47.43

DRY-OH 11Lizak, Kenzie A114 1:30.96

42.50 48.46

GCST-OH 11Price, Emelia J115 1:32.64

43.84 48.80

DCST-OH 11Eddy, Caroline J116 1:36.35

43.18 53.17

DRY-OH 11Ford, Hadley F--- DQ

Downward butterfly kick - breast

38.13 46.02

UASC-OH 11Stuckey, Blake H--- DQ

Scissors - breast

38.23 47.48

NAAC-OH 12Coffman, Jenica J--- NS

COA-OH 12Abner, Astra L--- NS

COA-OH 11Tiemeier, Makenna P--- NS

COA-OH 11Ponto, Abigail A--- NS

COA-OH 12Gitlitz, Sophia R--- NS

 
#30  Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM

Meet Qualifying:  1:21.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

DCST-OH 12Munur, Nolan H1 59.30

26.96 32.34

COA-OH 12Schauer, Dane C2 59.84

27.64 32.20

DCST-OH 12Hassen, Drew P3 1:04.58

29.78 34.80

GCST-OH 12Freeman, Shep S4 1:06.84

29.30 37.54

PHST-OH 12Fielding, Andrew R5 1:07.02

30.31 36.71

UASC-OH 12Powers, Max H6 1:07.28

31.33 35.95

UASC-OH 12Gropp, Eli C7 1:07.83

31.35 36.48

HYA-OH 12Kozar, Jake A8 1:08.63

31.59 37.04

B - Final

UASC-OH 11Corwin, Oliver W9 1:08.11

30.71 37.40

LSSC-OH 12Obid, Jacob R10 1:08.70

32.50 36.20

NAAC-OH 12Nedeltchev, Max I11 1:08.83

31.94 36.89

LSSC-OH 12Kovijanich, Reagan D12 1:08.84

31.50 37.34

HYA-OH 11Hamilton, Emmett W13 1:10.19

32.32 37.87

DCST-OH 12Alexander, Blake H14 1:10.34

31.82 38.52

COA-OH 11Lemmon, Caden M15 1:10.36

33.88 36.48

WOR-OH 12Rakoto, Liam16 1:14.11

34.87 39.24

 
#30  Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM

Meet Qualifying:  1:21.89

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

DCST-OH 12Munur, Nolan H1 59.61

26.89 32.72

COA-OH 12Schauer, Dane C2 1:00.66

27.98 32.68

DCST-OH 12Hassen, Drew P3 1:04.01

29.73 34.28

PHST-OH 12Fielding, Andrew R4 1:06.16

30.31 35.85

GCST-OH 12Freeman, Shep S5 1:06.50

29.39 37.11

UASC-OH 12Powers, Max H6 1:08.28

31.39 36.89

UASC-OH 12Gropp, Eli C7 1:09.18

32.02 37.16
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HYA-OH 12Kozar, Jake A8 1:09.38

32.83 36.55

UASC-OH 11Corwin, Oliver W9 1:09.44

31.53 37.91

NAAC-OH 12Nedeltchev, Max I10 1:09.81

31.98 37.83

LSSC-OH 12Obid, Jacob R11 1:10.00

32.64 37.36

LSSC-OH 12Kovijanich, Reagan D12 1:10.07

32.36 37.71

HYA-OH 11Hamilton, Emmett W13 1:11.55

32.60 38.95

DCST-OH 12Alexander, Blake H14 1:11.94

33.93 38.01

COA-OH 11Lemmon, Caden M15 1:12.25

35.33 36.92

WOR-OH 12Rakoto, Liam16 1:14.82

36.43 38.39

LSSC-OH 12Wanosik, Evan J17 1:15.03

35.56 39.47

COA-OH 12Delman, Nathan A18 1:15.58

35.64 39.94

WAC-OH 11Cameron, Liam19 1:15.79

35.74 40.05

WOR-OH 12Mukhanov, Matthew R20 1:16.55

33.45 43.10

DCST-OH 12Alexander, Sebastian V21 1:17.20

36.52 40.68

LSSC-OH 11Bray, Zico E22 1:17.75

37.39 40.36

COA-OH 11Kakoules, Max B23 1:18.05

35.04 43.01

HYA-OH 12Tinus, Max A24 1:18.27

38.33 39.94

GCST-OH 11Doenges, Ben L25 1:18.30

35.21 43.09

HYA-OH 12Hunt, Jackson R26 1:18.49

32.82 45.67

GCST-OH 12Mitman, Connor B27 1:18.83

37.48 41.35

HYA-OH 11Little, George W28 1:18.86

35.51 43.35

COA-OH 12Kalnow, Theodore F29 1:19.34

37.69 41.65

NAAC-OH 11Jovanovic, Max A30 1:19.96

36.14 43.82

LSSC-OH 12Kormos, Jacob G31 1:20.15

37.60 42.55

DCST-OH 12Nadur, Noah M32 1:20.33

38.09 42.24

UAC-OH 12Howze, Christian L33 1:20.69

36.44 44.25

WAC-OH 12Adkins, Eli34 1:21.43

37.57 43.86

WAC-OH 12Duggan, Ethan35 1:21.74

39.19 42.55

HYA-OH 11Kauscher, Jack R36 1:21.78

37.20 44.58

GCST-OH 11Leber, Jacob L37 1:22.70

37.41 45.29

NAAC-OH 11Martie, Mack C38 1:23.85

38.99 44.86

LTPY-OH 11Adams, Anderson K39 1:24.14

40.19 43.95

COA-OH 11Livingston, Chase M40 1:24.22

39.37 44.85

PHST-OH 11Potter-Akins, Oliver41 1:24.35

41.05 43.30

GCST-OH 11Ha, Brennan W42 1:24.47

38.83 45.64

LTPY-OH 11Brayer, Nico R43 1:25.05

40.98 44.07

WOR-OH 11Bowling, Cal A44 1:25.23

39.40 45.83

WOR-OH 12Comer, Noah L45 1:25.53

38.98 46.55

WAC-OH 12Kurtek, Tommy46 1:25.65

38.43 47.22

NAAC-OH 11Salisbury, Holden P47 1:25.88

36.59 49.29

GCST-OH 11Dahlman, Chase I48 1:25.94

39.25 46.69

WOR-OH 11George, Cohen K49 1:26.92

39.12 47.80

DCST-OH 11Gazinski, Hutson G50 1:27.38

42.47 44.91

NAAC-OH 12Jones, Braeden J51 1:30.16

39.51 50.65

DCST-OH 11Chen, Eddie Y52 1:33.22

43.83 49.39

WAC-OH 11Muir, Brady--- DQ

Non-simultaneous arms - fly

41.85 48.33

COA-OH 12Harshaw, Riley J--- DQ

Downward butterfly kick - breast

32.93 40.59

NAAC-OH 12Alam, Ehan Z--- NS

UASC-OH 12Lancaster, Oliver H--- NS

 
#31  Girls 13-14 200 Yard IM

Meet Qualifying:  2:51.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

DCST-OH 13Drew, Angelina A1 2:13.40

28.71 33.32 29.9541.42

DCST-OH 13D'Antonio, Olivia L2 2:17.49

30.14 35.66 32.2039.49

HYA-OH 14Sommer, Bellamy R3 2:19.61

32.10 36.35 32.6938.47

DRY-OH 13Vroegop, Ella A4 2:19.81

30.87 36.50 32.2340.21

NAAC-OH 14Gear, Ainsley A5 2:20.03

29.03 36.42 31.5443.04

UASC-OH 13DeHays, Evelyn J6 2:20.35

30.59 36.85 32.4440.47

WAC-OH 13Esposito, Gia7 2:23.16

32.02 36.60 32.4342.11

NAAC-OH 13Cann, Auden L8 2:23.46

30.62 36.08 32.2344.53

B - Final

DCST-OH 13Huddle, Maddie G9 2:20.79

30.58 37.04 33.1340.04

LSSC-OH 14Samide, Izzy L10 2:22.39

30.81 35.75 31.6644.17

DCST-OH 13Monnin, Blair A11 2:22.74

31.03 36.09 32.1443.48

WAC-OH 13Juday, Havyn12 2:23.25

32.24 35.65 32.2543.11

WAC-OH 13Walker, Allison13 2:24.31

30.92 35.32 33.5544.52

COA-OH 13Ganim, Lydia E14 2:25.95

30.73 35.94 34.0945.19

COA-OH 13Dankof, Hannah E15 2:26.16

31.20 38.82 33.8042.34

WOR-OH 13Mize, Olivia E16 2:28.47

30.58 38.42 33.2646.21

 
#31  Girls 13-14 200 Yard IM

Meet Qualifying:  2:51.79

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

DCST-OH 13Drew, Angelina A1 2:16.67

29.61 35.06 29.8542.15

HYA-OH 14Sommer, Bellamy R2 2:17.59

31.84 35.15 32.5638.04

UASC-OH 13DeHays, Evelyn J3 2:20.32

31.02 36.32 32.7640.22

DCST-OH 13D'Antonio, Olivia L4 2:21.66

30.73 35.93 33.9341.07

NAAC-OH 13Cann, Auden L5 2:22.70

31.39 35.31 33.8842.12

DRY-OH 13Vroegop, Ella A6 2:22.82

32.22 37.49 32.1940.92

WAC-OH 13Esposito, Gia7 2:23.45

31.57 36.79 32.7542.34

NAAC-OH 14Gear, Ainsley A8 2:23.61

29.66 37.12 32.3544.48

DCST-OH 13Monnin, Blair A9 2:23.69

31.58 36.21 31.8444.06

DCST-OH 13Huddle, Maddie G10 2:24.09

30.52 38.36 34.8340.38

LSSC-OH 14Samide, Izzy L11 2:24.34

30.90 36.83 32.5044.11

WAC-OH 13Walker, Allison12 2:24.61

31.13 35.79 33.0144.68

WAC-OH 13Juday, Havyn13 2:25.06

32.41 36.32 33.3343.00
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COA-OH 13Dankof, Hannah E14 2:27.92

31.85 39.44 34.1042.53

WOR-OH 13Mize, Olivia E15 2:28.04

30.11 38.05 34.0545.83

COA-OH 13Ganim, Lydia E16 2:28.12

32.50 35.49 34.3645.77

LSSC-OH 14Verderber, Penelope J17 2:28.75

32.28 37.24 33.6245.61

FRCE-OH 14Pritchard, Whitney M18 2:29.10

34.04 38.31 34.9941.76

HYA-OH 14Crabtree, Addie G19 2:29.99

33.62 38.47 33.9044.00

UASC-OH 14Palmer, Adela G20 2:30.09

33.35 39.02 33.9843.74

DCST-OH 14Beckman, Chloe R21 2:30.18

32.64 36.96 35.2945.29

WAC-OH 13Bosler, Nora22 2:30.35

32.52 40.32 34.3543.16

GCST-OH 14Vitale, Ellis J23 2:30.38

34.33 38.50 32.5445.01

UASC-OH 13Homsher, Hannah K24 2:30.45

31.51 39.01 34.1245.81

UASC-OH 13Scantland, Madeleine A25 2:30.50

34.74 38.54 34.5042.72

WOR-OH 14Matthews, Gwyn O26 2:30.57

33.12 37.72 33.3346.40

WOR-OH 13McCarthy, Charlotte J27 2:30.68

34.74 38.45 33.5643.93

UASC-OH 13Huss, Zoe H28 2:30.76

31.64 39.36 34.4245.34

DCST-OH 13Maurer, Aurelia J29 2:31.21

34.40 36.05 33.8446.92

DRY-OH 13Phillips, Lorelai K30 2:31.47

33.67 39.91 35.2942.60

UASC-OH 13Ortiz-Lindsey, Maya E31 2:31.55

31.96 38.14 34.5846.87

DCST-OH 14Schneemann, Molly Z32 2:31.78

35.12 37.57 32.1346.96

COA-OH 13Kaplansky, Lucie J33 2:32.38

32.29 38.40 34.3147.38

UASC-OH 14Fleming, Abigail R34 2:32.73

31.93 42.01 34.9043.89

FRCE-OH 13Burton, Madeline R35 2:33.07

34.97 37.29 34.7446.07

DRY-OH 14Hatten, Skyler V36 2:33.61

32.39 40.63 35.1345.46

NAAC-OH 14Defrancisco, Noel B37 2:34.01

31.90 37.29 36.5648.26

WOR-OH 13Gans, Eliana M38 2:35.10

35.43 41.05 35.7542.87

DRY-OH 14Wille, Penny A39 2:35.27

32.27 41.31 32.4249.27

COA-OH 13Cooley, Arielle G40 2:36.38

33.05 40.31 33.6249.40

DRY-OH 13Penley, Amelia K41 2:36.90

36.47 40.18 34.6345.62

DCST-OH 13Kumar, Samaira42 2:37.08

34.37 38.65 35.8648.20

HYA-OH 13Nieman, Victoria E43 2:37.20

36.04 42.34 34.3544.47

WAC-OH 13Bechtold, Bryn44 2:37.62

32.65 41.23 36.8546.89

UASC-OH 14Reda, Charlotte P45 2:37.75

1:16.57 34.67

DCST-OH 13Doble, Hannah S46 2:38.21

34.11 40.52 35.7147.87

WOR-OH 13Mauch, Jacqueline M47 2:39.09

33.54 41.07 34.7949.69

GCST-OH 13Dahlman, Lillian M48 2:39.77

35.89 37.66 37.1949.03

WOR-OH 14Cheney, Brooklynn N49 2:39.83

33.23 41.37 38.5246.71

DCST-OH 13Alexander, Anneliese A50 2:40.21

33.52 42.85 36.9546.89

WAC-OH 13Longbottom, Cadence51 2:40.79

33.33 42.16 36.7348.57

WOR-OH 13Serfass, Mahala L52 2:41.28

34.61 41.18 36.0949.40

DRY-OH 13Sutton, Madelyn R53 2:42.57

36.36 42.86 34.6448.71

UASC-OH 13Hao, Carol Y54 2:43.36

36.52 39.87 37.6249.35

UASC-OH 13Fouad, Emma R55 2:43.76

36.59 40.49 35.2851.40

UASC-OH 13Merl, Ainsley L56 2:43.86

39.49 40.04 37.1447.19

WAC-OH 13Martinez Peraza, Arianna57 2:44.08

34.35 41.22 37.7850.73

GCST-OH 13Binting, Brynn L58 2:44.14

35.47 39.71 36.7852.18

LSSC-OH 13Kirst, Cora M59 2:45.24

33.55 43.62 33.9554.12

UASC-OH 14Herzog, Adelyn A60 2:45.43

36.99 42.71 36.0349.70

HYA-OH 14Shannon, Nova M61 2:45.44

38.10 43.48 33.2250.64

UASC-OH 14Schriver, Cate J62 2:45.69

33.70 43.22 37.3751.40

GCST-OH 13Baratta, Hadley E63 2:46.46

38.06 39.96 36.9151.53

WOR-OH 13Zelaya, Jiana L64 2:47.10

36.61 42.26 37.5550.68

LSSC-OH 13Ostang, Becca J65 2:50.72

36.46 42.81 40.9050.55

LIFE-OH 13Bar, Bennie E66 2:50.82

39.44 43.31 36.2851.79

WOR-OH 13Stevens, Nora B67 2:50.83

38.92 42.59 37.0952.23

LTPY-OH 14Gilmore, Kate A68 2:51.60

37.33 45.20 38.5150.56

WAC-OH 13Blackford, Taylor69 2:52.05

38.57 48.07 37.6247.79

WAC-OH 14McGann, Carlie70 2:53.15

36.29 44.15 38.3854.33

WAC-OH 13Eckel, Vivian71 2:53.27

37.14 42.81 39.1954.13

DCST-OH 14Rubright, Kaylee O72 2:55.84

39.03 45.25 39.7651.80

WOR-OH 13Hire, McKee E73 2:56.03

41.20 43.80 39.9951.04

GCST-OH 13Nightingale, Molly J74 2:56.18

40.47 45.64 40.7549.32

UASC-OH 13Montgomery, Anna E75 2:56.95

37.56 44.63 42.4452.32

GCST-OH 14Butler, Audrey L76 2:57.38

37.55 48.03 39.0752.73

WOR-OH 13Sun, Grace H77 2:59.99

41.08 44.26 41.2853.37

CASC-OH 13Xu, Anny78 3:00.34

39.81 44.88 38.4757.18

HYA-OH 13Parker, Olivia L79 3:01.25

40.12 49.17 41.1950.77

WAC-OH 13Kendall, Emma80 3:03.29

37.51 51.79 41.3852.61

DRY-OH 13Shiraishi, Mao *81 3:08.95

43.57 48.07 44.9952.32

LSSC-OH 13Pavicic, Hadley L*82 3:13.56

41.12 50.37 44.0558.02

HYA-OH 14Wilson, Avery E*82 3:13.56

42.63 50.68 44.4255.83

WAC-OH 13Young, Molly84 3:18.67

44.16 55.12 43.4155.98

LSSC-OH 13Newman, Madeline K--- NS

COA-OH 13Hutchings, Sloane G--- NS

NAAC-OH 14Shoemaker, Anna G--- NS

PHST-OH 14Baker, Clara H--- NS

 
#32  Boys 13-14 200 Yard IM

Meet Qualifying:  2:37.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

NAAC-OH 13Briseno, Luke O1 2:03.62

25.77 31.35 29.2937.21

NAAC-OH 14Chaky, Byron P2 2:09.25

27.22 34.82 29.7637.45

DCST-OH 13Caponi, Max R3 2:09.62

29.59 33.59 29.1237.32

DCST-OH 13Asao-Kim, Luke J4 2:10.54

28.74 35.12 29.9136.77

COA-OH 14Bollinger, Asher T5 2:11.23

28.17 30.82 31.0441.20

UASC-OH 14Luxhoj, Nick P6 2:11.64

28.77 32.46 30.4939.92

UASC-OH 14Powers, Liam J7 2:14.01

28.03 35.86 31.4738.65

COA-OH 14Tiemeier, Carter T8 2:15.20

28.51 35.65 32.4638.58
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B - Final ...   (#32  Boys 13-14 200 Yard IM)

B - Final

COA-OH 13McDonald, Henry A9 2:13.27

27.86 33.44 30.9241.05

WAC-OH 14Short, Ben10 2:15.51

28.66 35.65 30.6740.53

COA-OH 13Sagle, Tyler J11 2:15.88

29.43 33.90 29.0743.48

DCST-OH 13Mallott, Seth R12 2:16.09

29.98 34.19 30.2241.70

UASC-OH 13Milligan, Carrick F13 2:16.33

29.51 35.38 31.6839.76

NAAC-OH 14Goettel, Owen P14 2:16.98

29.43 34.61 30.6642.28

UASC-OH 13Gropp, Connor A15 2:17.13

31.30 35.44 31.5038.89

NAAC-OH 13Kovatch, Callan A16 2:21.83

30.37 35.43 32.4243.61

 
#32  Boys 13-14 200 Yard IM

Meet Qualifying:  2:37.99

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

NAAC-OH 13Briseno, Luke O1 2:06.09

26.49 31.08 29.6638.86

NAAC-OH 14Chaky, Byron P2 2:11.43

28.37 35.60 29.5837.88

DCST-OH 13Caponi, Max R3 2:12.02

30.02 35.60 29.7036.70

UASC-OH 14Luxhoj, Nick P4 2:12.57

29.60 33.14 30.2739.56

COA-OH 14Bollinger, Asher T5 2:13.34

28.43 31.84 31.3141.76

DCST-OH 13Asao-Kim, Luke J6 2:13.85

29.62 36.69 30.5037.04

UASC-OH 14Powers, Liam J7 2:14.77

28.80 36.36 31.1438.47

UASC-OH 13Gyurcsik, Joey D8 2:15.43

27.88 34.61 31.2541.69

COA-OH 14Tiemeier, Carter T9 2:16.57

29.07 37.05 31.7438.71

DCST-OH 13Mallott, Seth R10 2:17.07

30.87 33.83 29.2743.10

COA-OH 13Sagle, Tyler J11 2:17.18

29.21 34.81 29.6343.53

COA-OH 13McDonald, Henry A12 2:18.39

28.89 35.05 31.6642.79

WAC-OH 14Short, Ben13 2:18.49

29.22 36.19 32.6240.46

UASC-OH 13Gropp, Connor A14 2:19.23

32.25 36.31 31.1639.51

UASC-OH 13Milligan, Carrick F15 2:20.17

30.08 36.88 32.1041.11

NAAC-OH 13Kovatch, Callan A16 2:20.21

30.56 35.25 31.6142.79

NAAC-OH 14Goettel, Owen P17 2:20.22

29.48 34.88 32.7643.10

UASC-OH 13Cliffel, Jax G18 2:20.58

30.09 35.93 30.3744.19

DCST-OH 13D'Onofrio, Luke A19 2:20.76

30.39 35.76 32.3442.27

NAAC-OH 14Cotterman, Jacob G20 2:20.87

29.08 35.40 32.2744.12

WAC-OH 13Cudney, Ben21 2:22.48

30.06 34.98 32.3545.09

COA-OH 14Moore, Matthew S22 2:22.58

31.16 37.55 33.6740.20

FRCE-OH 13Bowman, Luke S23 2:22.73

31.10 38.32 32.2941.02

LSSC-OH 13Gibson, William J24 2:23.13

30.19 35.44 31.0946.41

DCST-OH 13Caponi, Dominic R25 2:24.16

32.92 37.67 32.9040.67

COA-OH 13Lemmon, Grayson D26 2:25.17

31.27 38.30 31.5344.07

WAC-OH 14Kinney, Haydn27 2:25.22

32.55 36.12 32.4644.09

DCST-OH 13Miller, Ben W28 2:25.24

32.34 36.69 32.9443.27

COA-OH 13Jackson, EJ E29 2:25.46

31.27 36.73 31.8445.62

LTPY-OH 13Terry, Jack J30 2:26.41

31.19 38.48 33.4943.25

DRY-OH 13Denen, Paxton H31 2:26.62

33.77 35.19 32.5645.10

DCST-OH 14Elliott, Jacob E32 2:26.68

33.60 37.23 33.1242.73

DCST-OH 13Oswiecinski, Ryan M33 2:27.52

32.23 37.39 32.4745.43

COA-OH 14Singley, Deklin J34 2:27.97

33.18 37.02 30.6647.11

DCST-OH 13Bowman, Nic X35 2:28.31

32.13 37.61 31.6146.96

PHST-OH 13Turner, Wyatt H36 2:28.44

33.85 36.67 33.4144.51

COA-OH 14Longhouse, Henry M37 2:29.11

31.72 37.72 34.7644.91

DCST-OH 14Glover, Kellan T38 2:29.19

32.57 39.02 34.2843.32

UASC-OH 14Tyler, Dean A39 2:30.23

32.39 37.21 31.6748.96

HYA-OH 14Leyda, Curtis J40 2:30.62

32.33 38.45 31.9247.92

PHST-OH 13Remlinger, Samuel J41 2:30.97

32.38 41.25 33.4743.87

HYA-OH 13Kauscher, Henry P42 2:32.93

34.13 38.50 32.8247.48

NAAC-OH 14Andov, Victor43 2:35.61

34.66 37.99 33.3149.65

WOR-OH 14Williams, Jack P44 2:36.28

35.19 40.78 33.5546.76

WOR-OH 14Sterling, Leo V45 2:37.66

32.60 38.46 34.5352.07

PHST-OH 13DeVore, Cole M46 2:37.71

38.16 36.75 34.4248.38

DCST-OH 14Hofmann, Alexander D47 2:37.72

34.77 38.45 38.5845.92

WAC-OH 13Rogich, Ben48 2:38.19

36.91 42.18 34.8544.25

DRY-OH 13Cook, Sam S49 2:40.24

34.56 40.46 35.0250.20

PHST-OH 13Armen, William L50 2:41.25

36.07 41.71 32.8950.58

DCST-OH 13Walter, Bobby S51 2:41.45

36.92 43.32 34.7046.51

WOR-OH 14Bogner, Dayne P52 2:42.19

32.89 41.17 36.7151.42

DRY-OH 13Ruh, Chase C53 2:42.75

36.84 41.93 34.7549.23

FRCE-OH 13Proemm, Zachery H54 2:42.89

36.18 43.52 35.3447.85

WOR-OH 13Miller, William L55 2:44.02

32.84 44.62 35.4851.08

PHST-OH 13Minton, Logan M56 2:45.72

34.94 43.24 36.9050.64

FRCE-OH 13Zhang, Ethan W57 3:33.72

44.88 58.58 45.711:04.55

DCST-OH 14Kitazawa, Kouichi S--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

34.14 42.00 35.4848.40

DCST-OH 13McDonagh, Aiden H--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

34.79 39.32 32.5645.45

LSSC-OH 13Ghioda, Jayden I--- NS

UASC-OH 13Deal, Everett D--- NS

WAC-OH 14Aleshire, Hawk--- NS

 
#33  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Back

Meet Qualifying:  48.59

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DCST-OH 10Drew, Annabella Y1 34.10

DCST-OH 10Everingham, Lauren A2 34.53

LSSC-OH 10Obid, Amelia M3 35.49

WAC-OH 10Hennequant, Bella4 35.96

COA-OH 10Catherwood, Lillian I5 36.19

LSSC-OH 10Hatfield, Kaylee Z6 36.37

GCST-OH 10VanVianen, Lillian M7 36.39

UASC-OH 10Jalandoni, Tory I8 37.59

UASC-OH 10Gilliland, Evi9 38.11

UASC-OH 10Morocco, Kate C10 38.23

UASC-OH 10Traven, Cassie E11 38.62

HYA-OH 10Segrest, Ava J12 38.65

COA-OH 10Schmoll, Anne E13 38.70

DRY-OH  9Fisher-Barr, Naami M14 39.68

HYA-OH  9Cook, Chloe P15 39.78

COA-OH 10Jett, Avy S16 39.85

WOR-OH 10Klose, Alex P17 39.97

UASC-OH 10Bourdo, Stella R18 40.05

WOR-OH 10Hsu, Lola19 40.06
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LSSC-OH 10Wilson, Heather M20 40.21

UASC-OH 10Merl, Arabella L21 40.24

LSSC-OH  9Dawson, Eleanor M*22 40.27

UASC-OH 10Weaver, Pia R*22 40.27

FRCE-OH  9Zhang, Leah24 40.29

UAC-OH 10Bissett, Paisley J25 40.40

WOR-OH  9Lopez, Mila A26 40.50

WAC-OH  9Zellner, Ali27 40.62

COA-OH 10Skelton, Taylor L28 40.63

UASC-OH 10Powers, Nieve M29 40.64

HYA-OH 10Williams, Rosalie D30 40.75

FRCE-OH 10Liu, Angelina31 40.91

FRCE-OH 10Mettapally, Sahasra32 40.92

UAC-OH 10Graham, Emma R33 41.00

WOR-OH  9Zhou, Cara H34 41.05

FRCE-OH  9Bowman, Allie R35 41.07

DRY-OH 10Coburn, Kate E36 41.09

DCST-OH  9Deschler, Evelyn R37 41.24

HYA-OH 10Bennett, Milan E38 41.30

FRCE-OH 10Zhu, Cali R39 41.39

DRY-OH  9Materkoski, Ella G40 41.42

WOR-OH 10Larouere, Sullivan S41 41.71

LSSC-OH 10Millen, Samantha A42 41.91

GCST-OH 10Conklin, Nora C*43 42.25

UAC-OH  9Phillips, Amelia M*43 42.25

HYA-OH 10Kozar, Stella A45 42.30

WAC-OH 10Joos, Cece46 42.34

UASC-OH 10Hao, Beca Y47 42.62

NAAC-OH  9Szmurlo, Paisley E48 42.66

HYA-OH 10Evans, Julia A49 42.68

HYA-OH 10Harvey, Elle E50 42.98

HYA-OH 10Greim, Taylor M51 43.10

UASC-OH  9Amstutz, Everly52 43.21

SCC-OH  9Skaruppa, Audrey53 43.46

HYA-OH  9Knight, Khali N54 43.51

WOR-OH  9Miller, Caralynn B55 43.76

GCST-OH  9McGowan, Nova R56 43.77

DCST-OH 10Gu, Caroline57 43.80

WAC-OH  9Coplen, Annie58 43.83

SCC-OH 10Whisler, Emilia M59 44.04

WOR-OH  9Weily, Skylar I60 44.10

UASC-OH  9Nelson, Reese E61 44.20

HYA-OH 10Pape, Janie G62 44.28

COA-OH  9Livingston, Alyssa C63 44.29

UASC-OH 10Holliday, Quinn M64 44.37

WOR-OH 10Gonzalez, Jackie L65 44.42

UASC-OH 10Bai, Amy Y66 44.64

LSSC-OH 10Carlisle, Corinne A67 44.69

PHST-OH  9Heckman, Mae M68 44.90

NAAC-OH  9Foster, Pippa R69 45.01

DCST-OH  9Bryant, Addison M70 45.10

HYA-OH 10Carpenter, Graziella M71 45.22

UASC-OH 10Haemmerle, Harper L*72 45.25

NAAC-OH 10Lane, Maddie E*72 45.25

WOR-OH  9Morris, Lydia A74 45.42

WAC-OH  9Aleshire, Piper*75 45.48

NAAC-OH 10Rule, Harper M*75 45.48

COA-OH  9Garrett, Opal A77 45.59

HYA-OH 10Greulich, Amelia R78 45.65

LTPY-OH 10Markward, Vida P79 45.79

LTPY-OH 10Vasys, Adele G80 45.84

GCST-OH 10Thorne, CeCe J81 46.11

WAC-OH 10Adair, Layla82 46.14

WOR-OH  9Harris, Claire L83 46.27

UASC-OH 10Barker, Natalie L84 46.42

WOR-OH  9Hsu, Shannon H85 46.50

WAC-OH 10Willemstein, Thea86 46.78

NAAC-OH  9Heany, Kenzlie K*87 46.84

HYA-OH  9Sargent, Lucy*87 46.84

GCST-OH  9Bartholomew, Maddie M89 47.34

WOR-OH 10Miller-Ryan, Evan J90 47.56

PHST-OH  9Baker, Evelyn L91 47.65

COA-OH 10Davis, Amelia M92 48.68

HYA-OH  9Evans, Claire L93 48.71

UASC-OH 10Zureich, Allison M94 49.01

WOR-OH 10Meisterheim, Sam B95 49.10

DRY-OH 10Fisher-Barr, Claire E96 49.32

WAC-OH 10Brokaw, Libby--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast

UASC-OH 10Porter, Penny A--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast

LSSC-OH  9David, Sullivan H--- NS

COA-OH 10Diehl, Claire E--- NS

COA-OH 10Longhouse, Nora Q--- NS

COA-OH 10Sealock, Addy M--- NS

SCC-OH 10Hutchison, Hadley J--- NS

 
#34  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Back

Meet Qualifying:  48.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

COA-OH 10Dankof, Eli S1 32.88

COA-OH  9Dekle, Grayson L2 34.26

WAC-OH 10Cross, Luka3 35.00

LTPY-OH 10Naylor, Toby J4 35.57

NAAC-OH 10Hasse, Grayson J5 35.84

LSSC-OH 10Suffel, Aiden C6 35.86

WOR-OH  9Haire, Grant M7 35.88

DCST-OH  9Tuisku, Carter L8 36.00

WAC-OH 10Prolago, Lorenzo9 36.15

UASC-OH 10Banhos, Rehn W10 36.28

NAAC-OH 10Means, Henry J11 36.47

NAAC-OH  9Hasse, Everett R12 36.68

COA-OH 10Lang, Tommy K13 36.78

NAAC-OH  9Cann, Warren D14 37.04

UASC-OH  9Varner, Isaac A15 37.11

SCC-OH  9Dorsett, Ethan16 37.22

WOR-OH 10King, Everett J17 37.34

NAAC-OH 10Waltuch, Isaac A18 37.66

UASC-OH  9Grant, Anderson C19 37.81

HYA-OH 10Herron, Jack R20 38.41

HYA-OH 10Bloech, Mason B21 38.53

UAC-OH  9Owens, Yaseer A22 38.76

HYA-OH 10Moore, Gavin T23 38.95

UASC-OH 10Tornow, Archer J24 39.02

UAC-OH 10Pratt, Henry G25 39.07

UASC-OH 10Renner, Elliott M26 39.11

UASC-OH  9Gropp, Avery W27 39.50

DCST-OH 10Tang, Grant N28 39.69

NAAC-OH  9Perlenfein, Ryan N29 39.73

COA-OH  9Lemmon, Jordan C30 40.29

DCST-OH  9Glover, Kelton F*31 40.43

NAAC-OH 10Goettel, Cameron H*31 40.43

HYA-OH  9Little, Oscar B33 40.55

DCST-OH 10Mallott, Graham P*34 40.56

WAC-OH  9Porteus, Blake*34 40.56

LSSC-OH 10Schnaufer, Brock B36 41.27

WAC-OH 10Daugherty, Sky37 41.31

COA-OH  9Delman, Eli J38 41.51

WAC-OH 10Osborne, Lincoln39 42.18

WOR-OH 10May, Benny P40 42.51

NAAC-OH  9Garry, Thomas H*41 42.52

WAC-OH 10Cobbs, Henry*41 42.52

UASC-OH 10Riddell, Michael E43 42.61

UASC-OH 10Martin, Ford44 42.80

COA-OH 10Deford, Austin W45 42.90

NAAC-OH  9Mang, Grayson S46 43.20

DCST-OH 10Guan, Junyan47 43.41

COA-OH 10Hoar, Kenton S48 43.44

WAC-OH 10Creed, Ben49 43.51

FRCE-OH 10Simyak, Marshall R50 43.61

DRY-OH  9Carrico, Kullen N51 43.75

COA-OH 10de la Pena, Nicolas52 43.99

DCST-OH 10Seto, Henry M53 44.15

DRY-OH 10Lemke, Jack W*54 44.47

WOR-OH 10Parker, Wyatt W*54 44.47

UASC-OH 10Stimson, Teddy H56 44.55

WAC-OH 10Cabana, Taylor57 44.56

UAC-OH  9Samad, Gavin T58 45.42

DCST-OH 10Bauer, Brendan P59 45.67

UASC-OH 10Wheeler, Jack P60 45.76

DCST-OH  9Doble, Matthew H61 45.88

WAC-OH 10Duerson, Enoch62 46.56

WOR-OH  9Benson, Jack E63 47.77

SCC-OH 10Braeu, Olly64 48.10

HYA-OH  9Dodson, Dalton G65 48.49

WOR-OH 10Kuck, Gregory R66 49.35

WAC-OH  9Beal, Ryan67 49.85

NAAC-OH 10Alam, Aydin N68 50.12

FRCE-OH 10Damschroder, Luke C69 52.16

DRY-OH  9Yeturu, Srikar R--- DQ

Delay initiating turn past vertical at turn

LTPY-OH 10Brayer, Brady R--- DQ

Delay initiating turn past vertical at turn

DCST-OH 10Brown, Rafa L--- NS

GCST-OH 10Thomas, Aiden G--- NS

UAC-OH 10Gay, Henry J--- NS

 
#35  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Free

Meet Qualifying:  39.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DCST-OH 10Everingham, Lauren A1 30.14

WAC-OH 10Hennequant, Bella2 30.96
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DCST-OH 10Drew, Annabella Y3 31.24

UASC-OH 10Jalandoni, Tory I4 31.60

LSSC-OH 10Obid, Amelia M5 31.94

UASC-OH 10Gilliland, Evi6 32.29

GCST-OH 10VanVianen, Lillian M7 32.34

LSSC-OH 10Millen, Samantha A8 32.99

LSSC-OH 10Hatfield, Kaylee Z9 33.01

COA-OH 10Catherwood, Lillian I10 33.56

DRY-OH 10Coburn, Kate E11 33.70

HYA-OH 10Bennett, Milan E12 33.90

UASC-OH 10Powers, Nieve M13 34.16

UASC-OH 10Morocco, Kate C14 34.22

UASC-OH 10Weaver, Pia R15 34.43

HYA-OH 10Segrest, Ava J16 34.50

UASC-OH 10Merl, Arabella L17 34.63

WOR-OH  9Lopez, Mila A18 34.71

UAC-OH 10Bissett, Paisley J19 35.03

LSSC-OH  9Dawson, Eleanor M20 35.14

UAC-OH 10Graham, Emma R21 35.31

UASC-OH  9Nelson, Reese E*22 35.38

GCST-OH 10Thorne, CeCe J*22 35.38

COA-OH 10Jett, Avy S24 35.44

WOR-OH 10Hsu, Lola25 35.46

GCST-OH 10Conklin, Nora C26 35.59

COA-OH 10Schmoll, Anne E27 35.61

NAAC-OH  9Foster, Pippa R28 35.72

LSSC-OH 10Wilson, Heather M29 35.79

UASC-OH 10Haemmerle, Harper L30 35.81

COA-OH 10Skelton, Taylor L31 35.84

DRY-OH  9Materkoski, Ella G32 35.88

HYA-OH 10Evans, Julia A33 35.94

HYA-OH 10Kozar, Stella A34 36.03

UASC-OH 10Bourdo, Stella R35 36.07

WOR-OH 10Klose, Alex P36 36.10

DCST-OH  9Deschler, Evelyn R37 36.23

FRCE-OH 10Zhu, Cali R38 36.29

UASC-OH 10Porter, Penny A39 36.47

HYA-OH 10Williams, Rosalie D40 36.54

COA-OH  9Garrett, Opal A41 36.62

FRCE-OH  9Bowman, Allie R42 36.70

UAC-OH  9Phillips, Amelia M*43 36.76

FRCE-OH 10Liu, Angelina*43 36.76

WOR-OH  9Zhou, Cara H45 36.77

COA-OH  9Livingston, Alyssa C46 36.79

UASC-OH 10Peluso, Giulia A47 36.92

WOR-OH 10Larouere, Sullivan S*48 36.96

UASC-OH 10Hao, Beca Y*48 36.96

FRCE-OH 10Mettapally, Sahasra50 37.01

HYA-OH 10Greim, Taylor M51 37.13

NAAC-OH 10Rule, Harper M52 37.20

WAC-OH 10Joos, Cece53 37.41

WOR-OH  9Weily, Skylar I*54 37.69

DCST-OH  9Bryant, Addison M*54 37.69

HYA-OH 10Carpenter, Graziella M56 37.85

NAAC-OH  9Szmurlo, Paisley E57 37.89

WOR-OH  9Miller, Caralynn B58 37.92

DRY-OH 10Fisher-Barr, Claire E59 38.07

WAC-OH 10Brokaw, Libby60 38.09

HYA-OH  9Cook, Chloe P61 38.11

WAC-OH  9Zellner, Ali62 38.15

UASC-OH  9Amstutz, Everly*63 38.29

WOR-OH 10Miller-Ryan, Evan J*63 38.29

LTPY-OH 10Markward, Vida P*65 38.30

NAAC-OH 10Lane, Maddie E*65 38.30

UASC-OH 10Traven, Cassie E67 38.40

WAC-OH  9Aleshire, Piper68 38.67

LSSC-OH 10Carlisle, Corinne A69 38.91

UASC-OH 10Bai, Amy Y70 38.98

HYA-OH 10Pape, Janie G71 39.09

FRCE-OH  9Zhang, Leah72 39.24

WOR-OH 10Meisterheim, Sam B73 39.29

LTPY-OH 10Vasys, Adele G74 39.34

WOR-OH 10Gonzalez, Jackie L75 39.36

UASC-OH 10Barker, Natalie L76 39.37

HYA-OH 10Greulich, Amelia R77 39.63

COA-OH 10Davis, Amelia M78 39.69

PHST-OH  9Baker, Evelyn L79 39.72

SCC-OH 10Whisler, Emilia M80 39.80

UASC-OH 10Holliday, Quinn M81 39.98

GCST-OH  9Bartholomew, Maddie M82 40.02

DCST-OH 10Dawson, Ila R83 40.29

WOR-OH  9Morris, Lydia A84 40.53

HYA-OH  9Knight, Khali N85 40.58

DCST-OH 10Gu, Caroline86 40.71

WAC-OH  9Coplen, Annie87 40.73

WOR-OH  9Harris, Claire L88 40.77

NAAC-OH  9Heany, Kenzlie K89 41.23

HYA-OH  9Sargent, Lucy90 41.39

GCST-OH 10Sami, Meela M91 41.76

GCST-OH  9McGowan, Nova R92 41.95

DCST-OH 10Schwartz, Caroline A93 42.25

WAC-OH 10Adair, Layla94 42.32

PHST-OH  9Heckman, Mae M95 42.61

UASC-OH 10Zureich, Allison M96 42.91

WOR-OH  9Hsu, Shannon H97 44.12

HYA-OH  9Evans, Claire L98 44.97

LSSC-OH  9David, Sullivan H--- NS

COA-OH 10Longhouse, Nora Q--- NS

SCC-OH 10Hutchison, Hadley J--- NS

COA-OH 10Sealock, Addy M--- NS

COA-OH 10Diehl, Claire E--- NS

 
#36  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Free

Meet Qualifying:  38.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

COA-OH  9Dekle, Grayson L1 29.01

WAC-OH 10Cross, Luka2 29.60

COA-OH 10Dankof, Eli S3 29.91

WOR-OH  9Haire, Grant M4 29.94

DCST-OH  9Tuisku, Carter L5 30.00

NAAC-OH  9Cann, Warren D6 30.47

UAC-OH  9Owens, Yaseer A7 30.95

LTPY-OH 10Naylor, Toby J8 31.33

WAC-OH 10Prolago, Lorenzo9 31.34

LSSC-OH 10Suffel, Aiden C10 31.67

UASC-OH 10Riddell, Michael E11 31.86

NAAC-OH 10Means, Henry J12 32.06

UASC-OH 10Banhos, Rehn W13 32.21

WOR-OH 10King, Everett J14 32.33

UASC-OH  9Varner, Isaac A15 32.49

NAAC-OH 10Goettel, Cameron H16 32.80

COA-OH 10Lang, Tommy K17 33.03

UASC-OH  9Gropp, Avery W18 33.32

UASC-OH  9Grant, Anderson C19 33.40

NAAC-OH 10Hasse, Grayson J20 33.43

DCST-OH 10Tang, Grant N21 33.63

DCST-OH  9Glover, Kelton F22 33.64

FRCE-OH 10Damschroder, Luke C23 33.66

LSSC-OH 10Schnaufer, Brock B24 33.67

SCC-OH  9Dorsett, Ethan*25 34.00

NAAC-OH  9Perlenfein, Ryan N*25 34.00

UASC-OH 10Tornow, Archer J27 34.17

UAC-OH 10Pratt, Henry G28 34.22

NAAC-OH  9Mang, Grayson S29 34.31

LTPY-OH 10Brayer, Brady R30 34.39

HYA-OH  9Little, Oscar B31 34.47

HYA-OH 10Herron, Jack R32 34.51

UASC-OH 10Renner, Elliott M33 34.56

COA-OH  9Lemmon, Jordan C34 34.66

DRY-OH  9Carrico, Kullen N35 35.14

HYA-OH 10Bloech, Mason B36 35.23

COA-OH 10Deford, Austin W37 35.33

WAC-OH 10Cobbs, Henry38 35.34

NAAC-OH  9Hasse, Everett R39 35.41

COA-OH  9Delman, Eli J40 35.56

UASC-OH 10Martin, Ford41 35.69

WAC-OH  9Porteus, Blake42 35.80

HYA-OH 10Moore, Gavin T43 35.85

DCST-OH 10Guan, Junyan44 35.95

DRY-OH 10Lemke, Jack W45 36.05

UAC-OH  9Samad, Gavin T46 36.26

WOR-OH  9Benson, Jack E47 36.42

DCST-OH 10Miller, Nicholas T48 36.47

UASC-OH 10Wheeler, Jack P49 36.51

NAAC-OH 10Bloom, Brody L50 36.59

COA-OH 10Hoar, Kenton S51 36.71

NAAC-OH 10Waltuch, Isaac A52 36.73

DCST-OH 10Mallott, Graham P53 36.76

FRCE-OH 10Simyak, Marshall R54 36.88

WAC-OH 10Creed, Ben55 36.91

WAC-OH 10Duerson, Enoch56 36.97

COA-OH 10de la Pena, Nicolas57 37.04

WAC-OH 10Osborne, Lincoln58 37.57

DCST-OH 10Seto, Henry M59 37.91

WOR-OH 10May, Benny P60 38.00

WAC-OH 10Sheely, James61 38.10

HYA-OH  9Dodson, Dalton G62 38.14

UASC-OH 10Stimson, Teddy H63 38.29

WAC-OH 10Cabana, Taylor64 39.16

WAC-OH  9Beal, Ryan65 39.17

DRY-OH  9Yeturu, Srikar R66 39.84

WOR-OH 10Parker, Wyatt W67 40.04
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WOR-OH 10Kuck, Gregory R68 40.32

NAAC-OH 10Alam, Aydin N69 42.39

DCST-OH 10Bauer, Brendan P70 44.48

NAAC-OH  9Garry, Thomas H--- DQ

No touch on turn

DCST-OH 10Brown, Rafa L--- NS

UAC-OH 10Gay, Henry J--- NS

UASC-OH 10Sugar, Hank H--- NS

GCST-OH 10Thomas, Aiden G--- NS

 
#37  Girls 9-10 100 Yard IM

Meet Qualifying:  1:44.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DCST-OH 10Everingham, Lauren A1 1:16.10

34.85 41.25

DCST-OH 10Drew, Annabella Y2 1:16.42

35.79 40.63

LSSC-OH 10Obid, Amelia M3 1:19.60

35.05 44.55

WAC-OH 10Hennequant, Bella4 1:20.91

38.73 42.18

UASC-OH 10Jalandoni, Tory I5 1:20.97

38.08 42.89

GCST-OH 10VanVianen, Lillian M6 1:24.31

38.38 45.93

COA-OH 10Catherwood, Lillian I7 1:24.63

36.10 48.53

WOR-OH 10Hsu, Lola8 1:24.81

39.80 45.01

LSSC-OH 10Hatfield, Kaylee Z9 1:24.88

38.45 46.43

COA-OH 10Schmoll, Anne E10 1:26.40

39.09 47.31

UASC-OH 10Powers, Nieve M11 1:26.53

38.00 48.53

UASC-OH 10Weaver, Pia R12 1:27.02

39.24 47.78

UASC-OH 10Gilliland, Evi13 1:27.51

41.53 45.98

HYA-OH 10Greim, Taylor M*14 1:27.60

42.81 44.79

LSSC-OH 10Millen, Samantha A*14 1:27.60

42.16 45.44

UAC-OH 10Bissett, Paisley J16 1:28.00

41.45 46.55

UAC-OH 10Graham, Emma R17 1:28.33

39.71 48.62

WOR-OH  9Lopez, Mila A18 1:28.36

40.48 47.88

UASC-OH 10Hao, Beca Y19 1:28.45

41.91 46.54

HYA-OH 10Segrest, Ava J20 1:29.22

40.93 48.29

HYA-OH 10Bennett, Milan E21 1:29.26

43.53 45.73

WOR-OH  9Weily, Skylar I22 1:29.32

41.58 47.74

LSSC-OH  9Dawson, Eleanor M23 1:29.71

40.39 49.32

UASC-OH 10Merl, Arabella L24 1:29.76

44.11 45.65

LSSC-OH 10Wilson, Heather M25 1:29.80

41.43 48.37

DRY-OH  9Materkoski, Ella G26 1:30.12

40.50 49.62

WOR-OH 10Klose, Alex P27 1:30.26

40.86 49.40

UASC-OH 10Bourdo, Stella R28 1:30.68

42.07 48.61

GCST-OH 10Conklin, Nora C29 1:31.33

40.90 50.43

COA-OH 10Jett, Avy S30 1:31.39

37.63 53.76

UAC-OH  9Phillips, Amelia M31 1:31.59

41.84 49.75

DRY-OH 10Coburn, Kate E*32 1:31.68

43.85 47.83

COA-OH  9Garrett, Opal A*32 1:31.68

44.52 47.16

UASC-OH  9Nelson, Reese E34 1:31.76

43.01 48.75

HYA-OH 10Kozar, Stella A35 1:31.88

43.15 48.73

UASC-OH 10Morocco, Kate C36 1:31.94

41.08 50.86

WAC-OH 10Brokaw, Libby37 1:32.73

44.76 47.97

FRCE-OH 10Zhu, Cali R38 1:33.05

43.43 49.62

UASC-OH 10Haemmerle, Harper L39 1:33.10

43.45 49.65

WOR-OH  9Zhou, Cara H40 1:33.85

45.23 48.62

DCST-OH 10Dawson, Ila R41 1:34.36

44.98 49.38

FRCE-OH 10Liu, Angelina42 1:34.83

43.53 51.30

HYA-OH 10Evans, Julia A43 1:35.08

43.55 51.53

FRCE-OH  9Zhang, Leah44 1:35.17

43.04 52.13

UASC-OH 10Peluso, Giulia A45 1:35.19

44.43 50.76

FRCE-OH  9Bowman, Allie R46 1:35.75

43.99 51.76

WOR-OH 10Larouere, Sullivan S47 1:35.90

43.66 52.24

WOR-OH  9Miller, Caralynn B48 1:36.01

43.53 52.48

DRY-OH  9Fisher-Barr, Naami M49 1:36.34

44.09 52.25

HYA-OH  9Cook, Chloe P50 1:36.42

45.38 51.04

HYA-OH 10Williams, Rosalie D51 1:36.47

44.37 52.10

UASC-OH  9Amstutz, Everly52 1:36.59

43.92 52.67

UASC-OH 10Bai, Amy Y53 1:36.85

45.33 51.52

LTPY-OH 10Markward, Vida P54 1:36.96

45.60 51.36

NAAC-OH 10Lane, Maddie E55 1:37.07

43.48 53.59

GCST-OH 10Thorne, CeCe J56 1:37.29

44.10 53.19

WAC-OH  9Aleshire, Piper57 1:37.31

47.48 49.83

DCST-OH  9Deschler, Evelyn R58 1:37.35

42.39 54.96

COA-OH 10Skelton, Taylor L59 1:37.92

42.88 55.04

WAC-OH  9Zellner, Ali60 1:38.00

46.68 51.32

UASC-OH 10Traven, Cassie E61 1:38.24

44.74 53.50

DCST-OH 10Gu, Caroline62 1:38.29

46.33 51.96

FRCE-OH 10Mettapally, Sahasra63 1:38.30

45.61 52.69

WOR-OH 10Meisterheim, Sam B64 1:39.11

50.29 48.82

NAAC-OH  9Szmurlo, Paisley E65 1:39.61

44.27 55.34

NAAC-OH 10Rule, Harper M66 1:39.93

47.48 52.45

NAAC-OH  9Foster, Pippa R67 1:40.56

45.93 54.63

HYA-OH 10Greulich, Amelia R68 1:40.69

46.50 54.19

DCST-OH  9Bryant, Addison M69 1:41.14

46.15 54.99

HYA-OH 10Carpenter, Graziella M70 1:41.45

49.07 52.38

COA-OH 10Davis, Amelia M71 1:41.72

49.84 51.88

WOR-OH 10Gonzalez, Jackie L72 1:41.76

44.97 56.79

LSSC-OH 10Carlisle, Corinne A73 1:42.53

47.40 55.13

NAAC-OH  9Heany, Kenzlie K74 1:42.88

48.63 54.25

HYA-OH 10Harvey, Elle E75 1:43.37

UASC-OH 10Shiplet, Hudson M76 1:44.34

51.02 53.32

WAC-OH 10Willemstein, Thea77 1:44.98

49.33 55.65

WOR-OH 10Miller-Ryan, Evan J78 1:46.99

49.80 57.19

WOR-OH  9Morris, Lydia A79 1:47.01

52.08 54.93
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PHST-OH  9Baker, Evelyn L80 1:47.04

49.14 57.90

HYA-OH  9Sargent, Lucy81 1:47.24

50.90 56.34

PHST-OH  9Heckman, Mae M82 1:47.96

48.85 59.11

SCC-OH 10Whisler, Emilia M83 1:48.10

48.85 59.25

GCST-OH 10Sami, Meela M84 1:49.09

55.42 53.67

WOR-OH  9Harris, Claire L85 1:51.68

53.09 58.59

DCST-OH 10Schwartz, Caroline A86 1:51.78

54.37 57.41

WOR-OH  9Hsu, Shannon H87 1:55.10

54.79 1:00.31

WAC-OH  9Coplen, Annie--- DQ

Scissors - breast

47.28 56.14

UASC-OH 10Porter, Penny A--- DQ

Scissors - breast

43.67 47.53

LSSC-OH  9David, Sullivan H--- NS

COA-OH 10Diehl, Claire E--- NS

COA-OH 10Sealock, Addy M--- NS

 
#38  Boys 9-10 100 Yard IM

Meet Qualifying:  1:39.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

COA-OH  9Dekle, Grayson L1 1:13.77

34.66 39.11

COA-OH 10Dankof, Eli S2 1:14.50

33.58 40.92

NAAC-OH  9Cann, Warren D3 1:17.00

35.24 41.76

DCST-OH  9Tuisku, Carter L4 1:17.02

36.17 40.85

WAC-OH 10Cross, Luka5 1:17.43

LSSC-OH 10Suffel, Aiden C6 1:17.96

36.75 41.21

LTPY-OH 10Naylor, Toby J7 1:20.07

37.51 42.56

UASC-OH  9Varner, Isaac A8 1:20.29

36.88 43.41

WAC-OH 10Prolago, Lorenzo9 1:21.20

36.85 44.35

UASC-OH  9Grant, Anderson C10 1:21.99

39.11 42.88

WOR-OH 10King, Everett J11 1:22.37

39.69 42.68

UAC-OH  9Owens, Yaseer A12 1:22.66

37.53 45.13

NAAC-OH 10Means, Henry J13 1:24.13

37.23 46.90

NAAC-OH 10Hasse, Grayson J14 1:24.27

41.99 42.28

NAAC-OH 10Waltuch, Isaac A15 1:25.05

39.08 45.97

COA-OH 10Lang, Tommy K16 1:25.56

37.89 47.67

UASC-OH 10Riddell, Michael E17 1:26.45

38.52 47.93

DCST-OH 10Tang, Grant N18 1:26.65

42.23 44.42

COA-OH  9Lemmon, Jordan C19 1:26.67

42.19 44.48

UASC-OH  9Gropp, Avery W20 1:26.85

40.09 46.76

WAC-OH  9Porteus, Blake21 1:27.15

41.68 45.47

NAAC-OH 10Goettel, Cameron H22 1:27.23

40.57 46.66

WOR-OH  9Haire, Grant M23 1:28.05

18.36 1:09.69

DCST-OH  9Glover, Kelton F24 1:28.17

40.91 47.26

HYA-OH 10Moore, Gavin T25 1:28.20

40.41 47.79

HYA-OH 10Herron, Jack R26 1:28.36

39.92 48.44

UAC-OH 10Pratt, Henry G27 1:28.55

40.20 48.35

DCST-OH 10Guan, Junyan28 1:28.59

42.43 46.16

UASC-OH 10Renner, Elliott M29 1:28.87

40.65 48.22

HYA-OH  9Little, Oscar B30 1:30.43

39.94 50.49

UASC-OH 10Tornow, Archer J31 1:30.56

40.96 49.60

NAAC-OH  9Mang, Grayson S32 1:30.87

43.51 47.36

HYA-OH 10Bloech, Mason B33 1:31.33

41.92 49.41

WAC-OH 10Cobbs, Henry34 1:32.37

43.29 49.08

LSSC-OH 10Schnaufer, Brock B35 1:33.23

43.48 49.75

WAC-OH 10Sheely, James36 1:34.22

45.28 48.94

LTPY-OH 10Brayer, Brady R37 1:34.54

49.12 45.42

COA-OH 10de la Pena, Nicolas38 1:34.59

44.71 49.88

DCST-OH 10Miller, Nicholas T39 1:34.85

44.24 50.61

COA-OH 10Hoar, Kenton S40 1:35.20

45.33 49.87

DRY-OH  9Carrico, Kullen N41 1:35.99

45.12 50.87

UAC-OH  9Samad, Gavin T42 1:37.20

NAAC-OH  9Hasse, Everett R43 1:37.64

45.39 52.25

WOR-OH 10May, Benny P44 1:37.77

45.14 52.63

WAC-OH 10Daugherty, Sky45 1:38.21

44.04 54.17

WAC-OH 10Osborne, Lincoln46 1:38.71

47.92 50.79

COA-OH  9Delman, Eli J47 1:40.30

45.01 55.29

WOR-OH 10Parker, Wyatt W48 1:40.57

46.36 54.21

UASC-OH 10Wheeler, Jack P49 1:43.18

50.97 52.21

WAC-OH 10Duerson, Enoch50 1:45.06

46.84 58.22

HYA-OH  9Dodson, Dalton G51 1:45.38

48.63 56.75

WOR-OH 10Kuck, Gregory R52 1:50.03

51.57 58.46

SCC-OH  9Dorsett, Ethan--- DQ

Not on back off wall - back

40.04 52.54

DRY-OH 10Lemke, Jack W--- DQ

Downward butterfly kick - breast

47.10 51.82

DCST-OH 10Mallott, Graham P--- DQ

Scissors - breast

44.26 51.54

UAC-OH 10Gay, Henry J--- NS

GCST-OH 10Thomas, Aiden G--- NS

UASC-OH 10Sugar, Hank H--- NS

DCST-OH  9Doble, Matthew H--- NS

 
#106  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Fly Swim-off

Meet Qualifying:  37.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Swim-off

COA-OH 11Lemmon, Caden M1 31.14

LSSC-OH 12Kovijanich, Reagan D2 31.41

 
#126  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Free Swim-off

Meet Qualifying:  32.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Swim-off

WOR-OH 12Mukhanov, Matthew R1 28.08

DCST-OH 12Alexander, Blake H2 28.21

 
#128  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Free Swim-off

Meet Qualifying:  29.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Swim-off

UASC-OH 13Gropp, Connor A2 25.63

NAAC-OH 14Cotterman, Jacob G18 J24.85

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 128

1. Dublin Community Swim Team 1014

2. Central Ohio Aquatics 992
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3. Upper Arlington Swim Club 967.5

4. New Albany Aquatics Club 641

5. Lakeshore Swim Club 443.5

6. Westerville Aquatic Club 388

7. Hydra Aquatics 291.5

8. Worthington Swim Club 227

9. Delaware Community Center YMCA 225.5

10. Greater Columbus Swim Team of 121

11. Liberty Township/Powell YMCA P 107

12. Pau Hana Swim Team 72

13. Unified Aquatics Club 51

14. Mount Carmel Force Aquatics 37

15. Scc Swim & Dive 2

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 128

1. Dublin Community Swim Team 579

2. Upper Arlington Swim Club 506.5

3. Central Ohio Aquatics 365

4. Lakeshore Swim Club 267.5

5. Delaware Community Center YMCA 225.5

6. Westerville Aquatic Club 214

7. New Albany Aquatics Club 186

8. Hydra Aquatics 170.5

9. Worthington Swim Club 146

10. Greater Columbus Swim Team of 58

11. Liberty Township/Powell YMCA P 32

12. Unified Aquatics Club 25

13. Mount Carmel Force Aquatics 15

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 128

1. Central Ohio Aquatics 627

2. Upper Arlington Swim Club 461

3. New Albany Aquatics Club 455

4. Dublin Community Swim Team 435

5. Lakeshore Swim Club 176

6. Westerville Aquatic Club 174

7. Hydra Aquatics 121

8. Worthington Swim Club 81

9. Liberty Township/Powell YMCA P 75

10. Pau Hana Swim Team 72

11. Greater Columbus Swim Team of 63

12. Unified Aquatics Club 26

13. Mount Carmel Force Aquatics 22

14. Scc Swim & Dive 2


